
Pocket setter 

~'T.., f-.1?·:;9-

AVP-870 

PARTS LIST 

a.IUKI 

29058500 
No.0663-01 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
L An asteric;k { * J means that the corresponding part is changed from the previous parts list or is newly added. 

2. As to "::tO I" and ":l+02." refer to the "Note" given at the bottom of the respective pages 

3. Cocies on the "Q ty" column 

• Each mm1eral indicates the number of parts required. 

• "0.1" and "2.0" indicate the length (ln meters) of the respective parts. 

4. Parentheses mean that the .corresponding part is a subpart thac constructs an assembly part 

5. Dotted lines on t~e F:g-.1:::-es i;;dicate assembly parts. 

L Not~H:,;t:.t;X:: tl""C v-. Z. 11 A f.~- Y0 * ;:p;;, iJ!Hiil;l)fkJ't;r::J::t L "t, 4'-@J~·\S.! ~J.: ~;;I;lfJfn';: ttt.::;;.~&bL·.t ~..: C ;:?;q;;:;t;: LiTo 
2. lJ A l· r-.:- /0~01. :::l=02~0')~Pii, «- :rF;T; "i-LiC~ O)Jjtrtfl{? ::::'',,c,fll2 < t::.~;..'" 
3. ·1til1:~7):k~f:i:t. ~l~::!:}.(L. O.L 2.0~~0>~f~Zi:t, li;t:. (W~ft.--< J..;;,} ~.&~£-t~ 

4. ~.1.11~0)( 1!.±, ~G!h'i~::!'l;;lfi.IiX.Lr~·O-f'00061:'ih0.::ti£':(tR«L4:Tv 

5. 177, c-"-o;"l-----iN:t. m!PuJ<-c·~-1>~ titcil:'"l.~-t~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
El ?X 

L FRAIIE & IIICELLANEOUS COVER COIIPONENTS • • • . . . • • • . • . . • • • • . . . . • • • • • • . . • • • • • 1 

l!Rflll·'1-'ll'e!JII§ 

2. IIAIN SHAFT COIIPONENTS . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • . • • • • . • • • • • • • • . . . . • • • • • • • • 3 

l:fiii!JII{>fi 

3. ARJ( SHAFT COIIPONENTS . . • • . . • • • . • . • . • • • • . • . • • • . . • • • • • • • • • • .. . . • • • • • • • • • • . 5 

1Z:fiii!JII§ 

4. NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ......••....•.••••••••••..• 7 

it$•7':ff00§ 
5. PRESSER B.ECHANISll COliPONENTS • • • • • . . . • • • .. . . . . . . . . . • • • . . . . . . . . • . • • . • • • • • 9 

tj:ljljlt;.;(_OO!>fi 

6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS • . • • . . . . . • • . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . • • • • . . . . . . . . 11 

Tfl!JIJI!l>fi 
7. THREAD RISING COB.PONENTS . . . . . . . . • . . . . . • • • • . . • . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . • . . . . . 13 

?fd¥ il> L. 00 § 

8. THREAD TRIMIIER liECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 

:1\<t!J 1:) 00§ ( 1) 

9. THREAD TRIM!IER MECHANISII COIIPONENTS (2) • . . . . • • . . . . . . • • . • . . . . . • • • • . . . • • 17 

:11<1;1] 1:) 00§ ( 2) 

10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS • • . . • . • • • • • • • • • • . . • • . . . . • • • . . . . . • • . • • . • • • • • • . . . • 19 

~i!HOO!>fi 

11. BOBBIN liNDER COiiPONENTS . . . . • • • • • • • • . . • • • • . • • • • • • • . . • • . • • . . . • • • • . • • • • • 21 

:1\<~'MilllOO§ 

12. X-Y COJIPONENTS (1) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

X- YOO§ C 1) 

13. X-Y COMPONENTS (2) . . . . . . . . • . . . . . • . • • . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • • . . . . • • . . . . 25 

X- Y 00§ ( 2) 

14. X-Y COMPONENTS (3) .......................•........•......•...•........ 27 

X- YOO§ ( 3) 

15. X-Y COMPONENTS (4) ..••....•.••••.•..••••...•••......••....•...••....•• 29 

X- YOO§ (4) 

16. IIAIN BODY !HSCELLANEOUS ............................................... 31 

21>:1*·91-~00§ 

17. !lAIN BODY FRAU COIIPONENTS {l) ......................................... 33 

21>:1* 7 v- ,[,.!Ill§ ( 1) 

18. liAIN BODY FRAIIE COMPONENTS (2) ......................................... 35 

21>:1*7 1/'-.b.OO§ (2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. l!AIN BODY FRAME COMPONENTS (3)......................................... 37 

.4i:W7 v-kOOi* (3) 

20. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS . . . . • • . • • . . . . . . . . . . . • • • • . • . . . . • • • • . • • • • • . . • • . . . • • • 39 

X-7-001* 

21. STACKER COII.PONENTS (l) ................................................. 41 

A ?' ':! :h 001* (1 ) 

22. STACKER COMPONENTS (2) • • • • • • • • • • • . • . . • • • • • . . • • . . . . .. . .. • .. .. .. . • .. .. .. 43 

A'/')' :hOOf* (2) 

23. CREASE COMPONENTS • • • • • • • . • • • . . • • • • • . • • . • • • . . • • • • . . . . . • . . . • • • • • • . • • . . . • 45 

~'JOOI* 

24. CREASE GAUGE COMPONENTS (1) ............................................ 47 

~f:>'/-SJOOI* (1) 

25. CREASE GAUGE COMPONENTS (2). . . . . . . . . • . • . . • • • . . • • • . . . . • • • • . • • • . . . • • • • • • • 49 

~1')'/-~001* (2) 

26. CREASE GUAGE COMPONENTS (3) ............................................ 51 

~1')'/-9'001* (3) 

27. PATTERN FIT COMPONENTS ................................................ 53 

ififi:b-trOOI* 
28. IIODEL PLATE COMPONENTS ................................................ 55 

~i1ltOOL'* 
29. PRESSER GARMENT COMPONENTS • • . . . . . . . . . . • • • . . . . . • • . • . • • • • • . . • • . . . . • • . . . • 57 

IJ[~11!l~.:tllllf* 

30. FEEDER COMPONENTS (1) .................................................. 59 

ttz-l*llllf* c 1 > 
31. FEEDER COMPONENTS (2). • • • • • • • • • • • . . • • • • . . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • . . . • • • . • • • . . • • 61 

ttzWilllf* c 2 > 
32. TRANSFORMER COMPONENTS . • . . • • • • • • . . . . • • . • • • • • • . • • • • • . • • • • • • • • • • • . • • • . • • 63 

t-7YA00f* 

33. CONNECTOR COMPONENTS • • . . • . . . . . . . . • . . • . . . • • . • . . • • . . . . . . • • • . . . • • . . • • . • . • 64 

::J;t}':$>"001* 

34. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS .............................................. 65 

!f!fl' >t' ':! 7 A 001* 
35. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS • • • • • • • • • • • • . • • • • • • • • • . . • . • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • • • • • • 67 

;Jjl;jjl(!MJf* 

36. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS (1).. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69 

H~£001* C1) 

3 7. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS (2). . . • . • . • . • • . . • • • • • • • • . • • • . • . . . . • • . • • • • . . . . • • • 71 

#~£001* ( 2) 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PART .. .. .. .. .. .. • .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. • .. .. .. .. • .. • • .. .. 73 

~'II 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FRAIE & IICELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 
1. "' 

!lli$•91-~00m 

""--~21 ·Oi':t-.--13 
B 12 

- 1 -

10 

45 

}'17~ 43 
•,··~"!'~ 

16 ' ' 

11 ~: • 
1 56 I 

~7 

I 
25 27 

24 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART MO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 61105-870-000 HEAD FIXING BASE 
2 G1106-870-000 HEAD FIXING BASE 0 RING 
3 Gllll-870-000 ARM COVER 
4 Gl112-870-000 ARM COVER B 
5 G1113-870-000 ARM COVER C 
6 Gll16-870-000 FACE PACKING 
7 Gl117-870-000 ARM COVER PACKING A 
8 Gl118-870-000 ARM COVER PACKING B 
9 Gl119-870-000 ARM COVER PACKING C 

1 0 G 1120·870-000 SERVOHOTER F ITT! NG Pi. ATE PACK I 
11 G1121-870-000 PIPING PLATE PACKING 
12 Gl122-870-000 ADAPTER PACKING 
13 G1123-870·000 PUMP TIE PACKING 
14 G1131·870-000 PULLEY COVER 

_1.5 GJJ33-870-000 PIPING PLATE 
16 G1134-870-000 PLUG 
17 G1135-870-000 OIL PLUG 
18 G6508-010-000 CORD PRESSER 
19 SS-4120615-SP SCRE\1 3/16-28 1.=6 
20 SS-4121215-SP SCRE\1 3/16-28 1.=12 
21 SS-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 
22 SS-6121220-TP SCRE\1 3/16-28 L=ll. 5 
23 G1136-870-000 OILING GROOVE PIPE 
24 SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
25 SS-6123010-SP SCREII 3/16-28 L=30.0 
26 G1126-870-0AO FACE PLATE JUNCTION 
27 G1141-870-000 SEAL \/ASHER CIRCLE 5 
28 Gl142-870-000 SEAL \lASHER CIRCLE 6 
29 G1137-870-000 BLANK CAP 

....3D'------·- SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1 /8·44 1.=4 
31 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=8 
32 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
33 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
34 NS-6090310-SP HUT ll/64-40 
35 110-71008 THREAD TAKE-liP LEVER COVER. 

l-97~:Jt1A.~-:;t 

l-97~:J91A."-:;t 0~~;­

l-J..M"-
Y-t.:M·-s 
r-t.1!,.·-c 
;Cii"" )\ 0 "~ y 
Y-t.M"-f\0 7't.":l A 
7-J..-M"-r.",'*i~ B 
Y-L.:IJII ·-r." •y'*i:JC 
t·;!;"t·i't'J'?Hi' 11 °7,.":1 
Mtrn" lrl-J\0 ~~~ 
Y)t ... i)~-J\Q >J~~ 
;t."' ':.170 9,.-{l\Q '7~~ '0 -1)-jJI\-­
J\1:8":17° !t-t 
7°7?' 
t1~t:J 
t-lt MAG ;:!-r•tn 
t~·*~· 3/16-28 L=6 
t,_•,w 3/16-28 L=l2 
t~·*~· 3/16-28 L=12 
~7*~· 3/16-28 L=11.5 
'h~2::Z'JJ\0 17° 
t7A1~· 11/64-40 L=7 
t:::M· 3/16-28 !.=30 
~~~-~~·?1lt r1J~? 

;,-~?•$/..,qA-5 
$1-A>'h~ ... <~6 
:PJ77'J. 
!:7•W 1 /lH4 1.=4 
t~"*$~ 3/16-28 L=G 
t"-'*$1~ 3/16-28 L=6 
t~·*~· 3/16-28 L=9 
n~:!J'lt~r 9/54-40 

36 110-72451 THREAD TENSION NUT ASM. 'J.' Hf 1H'3>7$1:t'Jl- n 
37 110-18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A J'-Ml-Y!IN A 
38 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64·40 L=6 1::7*$1' 11/64-40 L=6 
39 113-05513 ARM THREAD GUIDE, C Y·MrY!it1 
40 JJ0-21003 OIL PliHP SUPPORT ;1(":17°'J.:m.1.? 
41 SS-6120620-TP SCREII t7 *~· 
42 81504-280·000 COLLAR :t:OitT" 'i":I'J ntt•:a•* 
43 Bll35-352-000 OIL GUAGE H~T·-;;· 
44 88267-180-000 RUBBER PLUG 'f'-7"~ :J'bt!i 
45 Dlll3-126·WAO NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ASM. 1ri'~ti;t;'- 'H 
46 SS-7150910-TP SCREW '4\:7*~· 15/64-28 L=9 
47 TA-1250504-RO RUBBER PLUG t::lt":l 
48 TA-1330405-RO BUSHING Ht> 
49 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG t~t> 
50 TA-1330405-RO BUSHING :; 
51 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~t> 
52 TA-0550604-RO RUBBER PLUG ~;<t) 
53 TA-0750404-RO PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 Ht> 0=7.5 L;3.5 
54 PJ-0205000-01 PLUG 7'7?' 

IJty 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

14 
4 
8 
1 
4 
4 
1 
8 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
J 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 

~5~5~------~P,~l-~0~46~0~5~40~-~0~2 __ H~O~SE~·~·~----------·------~*1~3~l~~m~,·21 _____________ ~~~ 
56 PJ-0320525·03 HOSE NIPPLE >t.<l:l~'n' ~ 4 
57 PC-0151150-00 THROTTLE VALVE ~U'?hM"~7" 1 
58 WP-0531001-SC WASHER t7t''})"i< ~t-~<4 M5 1 
59 !13508-220-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER t'>~ n°1!0 nr 3 

-2-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. !lAIN S DAFT COIIPONENTS 
J:flll!l!ff,fi 

12 
: ti . , 

8 
~r 

7 ! 

41 42 

·~ 
11 31 

5 
I 

J 
I 39 

- 3-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t y :/. 1 

1 G1201-870-000 UPPER SHAFT ~']~·'J 1 
2 G1202-870-000 THRUST \/ASHER ~?:;tPJ•70JT 3 
3 61203-870-000 \lAVE WASHER 'Jx-7• 9~$1~ 2 
4 Gl204-870-000 FRONT BEARING FIXING PLATE 'H". 'J'I)y'J• :17:1!1•:,; 1 
5 lil2Qfl-81Q-QQQ lll:m SHAEI SE&CER COI.I.AR 22~n1 Z'~"-t:tr-
6 61206-870-0AO UPPER SHAFT OILING HOUSING ASK 9?~·"~~9~!190/·~;·'J~ 1 
7 G1207-870-000 UPPER SHAFT HOUSING BUSH 'J?n•'J !1'70/.~'J· 7·~"~ 1 
8 61208-870-0AO THREAD RISING CAM 11-'J:I!;;rbt.'J~ 1 
9 61210-870-0AO UPPER SHAFT MIDDLE METAL JUNCT 'J?$/.'Jf~?:/.~~1'::~·'1 1 

10 61212-870-000 UPPER BEVEL GEAR A ?:trt 1\;;" ~'< A 2 
11 G1213-870-0AO OPPER SHAFT SPROCKET ASH. 9~~·1A7°UT1~ t1J•9 1 
12 G1214-870-000 TIMING BELT ~1'~!!? ... J\"".t.J-- 1 
13 \IP-0612516-SD \lASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 ~7f·~·* 6.1Xl5.2X2.5 4 
14 61216-870-000 UPPER SHAFT REAR BEARING ')?s-·;n " • .,,J!!'J. 1 
15 Gl2l7-870-000 BEARING PRESSER PLATE "'·r•I~'J·tui!< 1 
16 SS-6120930-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t7*~· 3/15-28 L=9 2 
17 G1219-870-000 FLYING WHEEL COLLAR ~~~·~,-~< ~7- 1 
18 G1220-870-000-A OIL SHEEL NJ!.;,-_, 1 
19 G1223-870-000 SLIT PLATE ::t 117~/l-~ 1 
20 Gl224-870-0QO FLYING \/HEEL !li("'37 ... &'l 1 
21 \IP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 t7t*'** 5X10.5Xl 2 
22 81213-552-0AO-A OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM. 'J7~'J ~~"-f"-t1~0 ~ 'J< 1 
23 B1226-552-000 ROLLER FELT 7U~ 1 
24 SB-1150004-00 RADIAL BEARING 7Vr~:'!·?~1 1 
25 R0-1482402-00 RUBBER RING 01101!1. J 
26 RC-0150001-K.P RETAINING RING 13.8 cll·~•.>t:~ 13.8 1 
27 SS-6151920-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L;J9.0 t7*:'1. 15/64-28 L=l9 1 
28 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=ll.5 ~7*~· 3/16-28 L=l1.5 3 
29 SS-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 <~t?*;,· 3/16-28 L=l5.5 4 
30 SS-8660810-TP SCREll J/4-40 1.=8 ~;!i}" 1/4-40 L=& 4 
31 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 1-;?t~· 1/4-40 L=8 2 
32 SM-6042510-SC SCRE\1 !!4X0.7 L=25 t73t"• M4X0.7 L=25 3 
33 \/P-0430801-SC WASHER !!4 t7t·~·t ~t-~<~ !!4 3 
34 G1222-870-0AQ MACHINE SENSOR CORD AS!!. t$1~t!t?:J-J- ... 7~ 1 
35 118-04408 THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER 11'11n-1B '!'fi l 
36 CS-1501011-TH THRUST COLLAR ;!7;;(.ryl' 1 
37 SS-8660830-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8.3 1-j*>-" 1/4-40 L=8.3 2 
38 SS-8151230-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 ~~*~· 15/54-28 L=12 2 
39 61227-870-000 SENSOR FITTING PLATE t~t ~ 1JH~·~ 1 
40 HD-0008000-00 PHOTO SENSOR 7ttt:> 
41 110-21003 OIL PUHP SUPPORT ;J;'0>7°~1:llf:t.? 2 
42 SL-4030881-SC SCREW H3X8 t~"J*~· tbA M3X0.5 L=S 2 
43 G1221-870-0BQ MAIN SHAFT SERVOMOTOR ASM. ~;t.:)>" '"-;t.• ~-)t'J~ 1 
44 SS-6151920-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l9.0 t7t~· 15/64-28 L=19 4 

-4-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. ARM SHAFT COMPONENTS 

:\1: :;m I'MH!fi 

s---9 
·~ 
5--[J 
11---9 

; 

s-@ 
10 9 
2-

- 5-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

PART NO. 

G1301-870-000 
G1302-870-000 
G1303-870-000 
G1304-870-000 
GJ305-870-0QO 
G1306-870-000 
81306-155-0AO 
81307-155-0AO 
SB-1120002-00 
SB-1100007-00 
CS-1201010-SR 
SS-6121220-TP 
SS-6121220-TP 

D E S C R 1 P T I 0 N 

VERTICAL SHAFT 
VERTICAL SHAFT LOWER BEARING F 
UPPER BEARING SPACER 
VERTICAL SHAFT UPPER BEARING F 
VERTICAL SPACER COLLAR 
LOWER BEARING SPACER 
PINION ASH. 
GEAR ASM. LARGE 
BEARING 
BALL BEARING 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=J1.5 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 

- 6-

llt~-7 

~'f;;,"?Vl< 'I•Y•J:;?" Jf1~·y 
1']'1 "J'l)yj" A 'I,,_, 
M;;,·?'ll "-r•Jy?" 17-1~·:; 
HV'7 6'1°-t~c,-
~~ 'l"rl)~!J' A'l0 ''f 
~·Jllf~?-~< ~·- n 
~~t~~,-~, ~-1 7~ 

,.,-;•Jy'J• D=12X28 
:JO'Ji'l/ ;;(7?T 
;;t7A,?T 0=12 W=JO ?~ 

"'*~- 3/16-28 L=l1.5 
t7*~· 3/16-28 L=ll.5 

Qty 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
r 
4 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS 

*•·7CffJ:l!lfjf; 

26 

28 
d!;;-27 

30 

31-1 

-7-

15 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. KO NOTE PART NO. ll E S C R I P T I 0 N 
------------------------------------------------~---------------------------------------~--------

1 G1902-870-0CO LINK BALANCE AS~. C 
2 Gl902-870-0BO LINK BALANCE ASM. B 
3 G1903-870-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK ROD 
4 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK 
5 BJ903-552-000 LEFT SCREll 
6 ~01 81905-541-AOO NEEDLE BEARING 
7 #01 Bl905-541-BOO NEEDLE BEARING 
8 #01 Bl905-541-COO NEEDLE BEARING 
9 ~01 Bl905-54l-DOO NEEDLE BEARING 

10 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING 
11 CS-0700811-SH THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=8 
12 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
13 SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 
14 SS-8110520-TP SCREll 11/64-40 L= 4. 5 
J 5 SS-71 51 550-SP SCREll 15/64-28 1.=14 5 
16 SS-7681650-TI' SCREII 9/32-28 L=16 
17 VP-0720516-SD PLAIN WASHER 
18 81909-505-000 RUBBER 
19 G1403-870-000 SQUARE BLOCK GUIDE 
20 SS-6121610-TP SCRE\1 3/16 28 1.=15.5 
21 81405-012-000 CAP 
22 G1404-870-000 NEEDLE ROO UPPER METAL 
23 1102 110-35003 NEEDLE BAR 
24 Gl401-870-000 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER 

_,2~5:------~S'!-S-?.6~0Jl:90~6~7"'0-~T~P-~SC~R~El/ 9/64-40 1.=6 
26 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK 
27 110-18801 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
28 81403-155-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING. LOWER 
29 SS-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 
30 110-35300 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
31 G1402-870-000 NEEDLE 
32 G1901-870-0AO BALANCE SUPPORT SHAFT JUNCTION 
33 110-02102 COUNTERWEIGHT 
34 B1212-552-AOO COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE 
35 ~02 Gl405-870-0AO NEEDLE BAR A 

Note ( tt~ )#01 •••• SELECT!VE PART 
#02 •••• SELECT!VE PART 

- 8-

tJY?T!It ... !l ?~ C 
tJ~?'fYt ... !t ~~ B 
11'!:1:•9 '17Y'll1•~ • 
~·J;r.•ry'I:Z>'I 

~::~>··a~· 
7>t•> ::-~·~"-''!>?. 
TY~~) =-~ ... ,~ ... Y~Y?* 
TY~ ... ~ ~-r ... ~~ ... y~~?· 
YYt·~ ~-~·~~ ... 19Y7 ... 
01127" 
;(7:H9~ D•7 111•8 
~~*~· 1/4-40 L=6 
~~*~· 9/32-28 L=16 
r~f~· 11/64-40 L=4.5 
'~l:::Zi"Y 15/64-28 1.=14.5 
<~t:Zt;• 9/32-28 L=16 
l::Z'l'·:tl·* 
'fyt;•yn•'i'I''JJ•t. 
:li?::t.,:lJ • .fr. 
!;7*2. 3/16-28 1.=15.5 
nn" 
)\l}l!;•q 9?;!:.!1. 
NJ;J:.9 
Mt•ryit·~ 

tit2• 9/64-40 6=6 
M;t;•-Jl•'l' 1:;1-;:19 
l\9;1;.91rY>N 
)llj;t;•- ~jl;l$!!1 

<!l.t7*~· 1/8-44 L=4.5 
NJ;J;.?i~tr 
)\1} 

fyt•:;lJ'iJ'l~-,;litJI, 111.9 
''}1'€'} 
~ 1JY1t'E9 l!l::l.1it 
M:J;.9A 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
J 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
<flj!ji~X.ml{;l', 

30 

r--
1 

I 

I : 

~ I , 

I 
:8 

5 

L ___ _ 

--14 

"'llr---35 

~--2s 

32 

1---:27 

------l 

/: 
13 I 

. ,,~ L-1 
I 

I 
3 I 

I 

12 I 
I 
I 

: 
I 

_ _____ j 

-9-

18 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF .MO NOTE PART NO. 

1 G1601-870-0AO 
2 GI501-870-000 
3 61602-870-000 
4 110-91006 

---':'-------1.1 0-00403 
6 110-01500 
7 PA-1601515-AO 
8 p J -0460525-03 
9 BT -0400251-EB 

10 BT -0400251-EB 
11 TA-1250406-RO 
12 SM-6041 002-TP 
13 SM-6042502-TP 
14 G1603-870-000 
15 GJ 604-870-000 
15 61605-870-000 
17 G1606-870-000 
18 G1607·870-000 
Hl Gll41-870-000 
20 105-15203 
21 110-71602 
22 110-71701 
23 81305-050-000 
24 81414-555-000 
25 B1 51 0·227 -000 
26 B4105-522-000 
27 61609-870-000 
28 Gl611-870·000 
29 SS-6111210-SP 
30 SS-6123010-SP 
31 SS-4121415-SP 
32 SS-6090670-TP 
33 61610-870-000 
34 SS-9111010-SP 
35 SS-7091 11 0-SP 
36 liP-0641026-SP 
37 PJ-0460525-03 
38 SM-4050801-SC 
39 VP-0450826-SC 
40 \/S-0451040-KP 

0 E S C R I P T I 0 N 

FACE COVER ASH. 
FACE COVER 
PLUNGER 
ARM THREAD GUIDE (HAl 
Pl. ATE 
SCREV 
AIR CYLINDER 
HOSE ELBOW 
URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 
URETHANE HOSE. BLACK 
RUBBER PLUG 
SCREll M4 L=10 
SCREV M4X0.7 L=25 
PRESSER ROD HOLDER 
PRESSER ROD 
PRESSER PLUNGER FITTING PLATE 
PRESSER PLUNGER 
INNER PRESSER SQUARE BLOCK GUI 
SEAL WASHER CIRCLE 5 
SPRING 
PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 
NUT 
DRIVING LEVER ROLLER 
SLIDE BLOCK 
PRESSER GUIDE BAR 
KNIFE DRIVING STUD CONNECTION 
LOVER BUSHIIIG 
AIR ADJUSTING 
SCRE\1 11/64-40 L=12 
SCREW 3/16-28 1.=30.0 
SCREV 3/16-28 L=14 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
PIPE ADJUSTING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 
SCRE\1 9/64-40 1.=1 Q 5 
II ASHER 
HOSE ELBOW 
SCREII M5X0.8 L=8 
WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 
SPRING \lASHER 4.5X8.5Xl 

- 10-

;1.71" tJJ\.- 7" 
;:;;7·11~·-

7'' 7~'$1"", 
7-k 1~'171-1 (HAJ 
;1)1$11$13?1$ 
7-b 1'7Yt1 A ~;J.f~· 
1Y-~1J)l!' 
;t;-x n;~:.· 

%$t);t.-;l ?1J 
?v~;;;J:-z :m 
1-:J.t;; 0=12.5 L=4 
U1~?Ytt.·~c M4X0.7 L=10 
lJ~tl17tt.'~r M4X0.7 L=25 
nr;~;·~l<·* 

tn;!;>'l 
:tU/0 7;;;;· ~ PJ1'r1l< 
tU7°'7)$1'~ 
t:ll:t'II :ll?;r?Ji" 1V 
>t-~'J?Yv'?.!.5 
?7'/fU~TJ\•l< 

:f<J-1 fa1t1 i'$1' 
ttr fa?t' ~;;· t?r 
Y'\'l<•;; 771f ;m 
J\l);j;• -$<·~ YYt-IJ? 
tti l!rt:it. ... -
;I.A$1•? l<•'l 
t'l:t;t;·., $1',1;1.)<~ 
l7-1'1'•t 
t7¥~· 11/64-40 L=12 
tHr 3/Js-2& L=3o 
t~·¥~· 3/16-28 L=14 
t7¥~- 9/64-40 6=6 
Mll7~'1'''i 
a't1t·~, 11/64-40 L=9.5 
'4tnr 9164-40 L=Jo.s 
t7t•t•;.: 
;~;-;~ u;~;· 

t~·~l<$1' M5X0.8 L=8 
t7f.il'¥ 4.5XlOX0.8 
1\'l<f't'¥ 4.5X8.5X1 

Qty 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(j) 
(1) 
(1) 
(6) 

(0.1) 
(0. Jl 

(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 -
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS 

l'"fl!IB!lt.f;: 

21 

j 

I/ v-

17 

8 
24 1 

7 I I 26 

9 

i 15 
i6 

i6 

~30•31 I 2~ 
28 

- 11 -

9 

18 
19 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N Qty 

1 Gl801-870-000 LO\IER SHAFT ;.e·; 1 
2 G1802-870-0AO LOVER SHAFT FRONT SHAFT HOLDER ~~~-'J<l~-7~13fff~ T,3·~ 1 
3 G1804-870-000 LOVER SHAFT SPACER COLLAR $'e-'l x'<"-t~7- 1 
4 G1805-870-000 SLEEVE A 7i'J-;•A 1 
B !ll8Q!H1!HlBQ l.llWER SHAH QILIHG HO!ISIHG ASM 2~2~~~22~A~~·~z·2~ l 
6 G1808-870-000 LOVER SHAFT ROUSING BUSH $'~~-, ~99')'7"7·,~~ 1 
7 G1809-870-000 ONCE THROUGH GEAR :IJY~>-939 M".t"? 1 
8 G1810-870-000 SLEEVE B :J,IJ-7" B 2 
9 G1811-870-0AO LOWER SHAFT HOUSING JUNCTION ~~~-'J~ry~·Y'l·T,J•'J 2 

]Q G1813-81Q-QAQ I.Qlo'ER SHAEI BLQGK ,lJIHCIIQM ;;~~·n·n'J2 z'1:z·2 1 
11 G1813-870-000 LOWER SHAFT BLOCK $1~$1· '77" O·y'J (1) 
12 119·11203 BUSHING, REAR '19t'J'}"!J"'J 'J>'U;l~~ (1) 
13 R0-1952401-00 RUBBER RING Ql]!J'J" (1) 
14 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG ~::<t;, o~t2.5 L=4 1 
15 !ll3!l3-81Q-QQQ ll~EER BE8R!Hf.i SI'ACER 22~"'ztl~2""Z"\o .... ! J 
15 G1211-870-000 UPPER SHAFT MIDDLE METAL BEAR! 'J9$1'~f~'J;l~~ ... -,~J'J. 2 
17 G1815-870-0AO LOWER SHAFT FRONT SCREV ASM. $1~$i"'J'?U:li'$1"'7~ 1 
18 110·42959 CAM COLLAR ASM. :Ut7- n 1 
19 110-42850 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASM. ""~'Jllb !n 1 
2Q Bl :l!lll-1 fili-QM miOH 8SM, :l!!J\;2.~? ~·- 2< 1 
21 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ;t7;l,'Jt 1H 1 
22 S$·7121410-SP SCRE'ol 3/16·28 L~14 ~~t7*$1" 3/16-28 L=14 3 
23 SS-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L~ 6.5 ·~*V" 11/64-40 L=6.5 2 
24 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 •~*$!" 1/4-40 L=6 4 
25 SS-~151 ~1 O..:SN SCREW 15t:64·28 !.=19 Q2i2$"~t l5Lfi4-2a I =19 2 
26 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREV M3X3 "::!*$'' 2 
27 WP-0621016-S!) VASHER 6.2X13Xl ~7t·~·* 6.2Xl3X1 2 
28 G1816-870-0AO BOBBIN CASE ;t;"'e"';.-1"-.A 1 
29 89117-552-AOO BOBBII! ;f'"l:: ... ~ 1 
3Q DQ] Gl814-81Q-QQA 01 I. Sli~E'I.Y HllQK 6SM, A i•~~~,z~A l 
31 ~01 Gl814-870-AOA OIL SUPPLY HOOK ASI!. B h?~"11~1~B 1 

Note ( ~~ )#Ol .... SELECTIVE PART i!!i'I.R liB& 

- 12-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. THREAD RISING COMPONENTS 

*'niJ' l ~*!iii\ 

15 

22 

4 

- 13-

~---------------~ 

' 23------< 
:31 27 
I I 

i 

~ 
36 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 G2302-870-000 THREAD RISING SHAFT 0 RING 11-')'!1;,~·? O•J::;;· 
2 Bl646-245-000 THRUST COLLAR ;;t1'11:t? 1J~''IA7Al-1t 
3 G2306-870-000 CYLINDER CONNECTING PLATE ~·J~~· v~J"·;~·~ 
4 G2307 -870-000 THREAD RISING ROD -n?tr~ U~l-" 

_;5'----~G~23:!.10~8.::J-8~7~0""-0!-'0~0-~THillR~E11:AD"-::!'RLJEL~E"'A~SE~A!J.UlX~I~L .ui Ail\R_t_Y _tP:..~.IaN __ •.• :i.l:H~ ;t;:t >t0 ~ 
6 G2309-870-0AO CYLINDER BRACKET ASH. ';ltJy9."7"7'r'H 'I~ 
7 G2311-870-000 PIN GUIDE 1::0 ~:1J"1V 
8 G2312-870-000 THREAD CUTTING SENSOR PLATE 11-~v l"~fA"y 
9 G2313-870-000 THREAD CUTTING SENSOR PLATE IN 11-~v T~fA~~ t*1I~~-~ 

JQ G2314-870-000 THREAD CIITTIHG SENSOR PLATE IIA 1Uv i~f~·y t"!O 
11 110-18405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING 1rJ.l.~I::0 ~A":f 
12 62315-870-0AO SECOND THREAD TENSION ASH. ~"1211-731~ ~' 
13 #01 B3118-552-FOO TENSION RELEASING PIN 11-:t~~ 1::"~ F 
14 SD-0640321-TP HINGE SCREII ~-:;:t:;• 
15 SD-0550212-TP HINGE SCR!lll j!"y:f;( 
16 RE-0200000-KO E-RING E:ll.l<l-:>!9 2 
17 SS-9151420-TP BOLT 15/64-28 L=14 n,~;*-~1- 15/64-28 L=14 
18 SS-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64·40 L=12 t'> "if,. 11/64-40 L=12 
19 SS-6121210-SP SCREll 3/16-28 L=12 l::7:t:;• 3/16-28 L=9 
20 VP-0330501·Sil !lASHER H3 l::U"il":f U'i'?& M3 
21 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ?v'I.Y$-A >;u 
22 BT-0400251-!lB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ryv~~;t-A 'JU 
23 G2303·870-0AO THREAD RISING LINK BUSH ASM. 11-9~,~::;>;?"'~~ 'I~ 
24 G2303-870-000 THREAD RISING LINK BUSH 11-~~~ ry::;>;?"?~~ 
25 G2304-870-000 THREAD RISING LINK ·Mt2 110>'7 
26 G2305·870·000 THREAD RISING CONNECTED LINK 1!-_,~ 11~1-'2 'lO>~ 
27 82403-232·000 ROLLER,FOR TRIPPING STUD 11-~~tk ~D 
28 SS-9110920-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 a'~'*'~!- 11/64-40 L=9 
29 SS-8110520-TP SCRE\1 11/64-40 L= 4.5 1-:>!if:t' 11/64-40 L=4.5 
30 NS-611 031 0-SP HUT ll/64-40 U'Jt7t'lt 11/64-40 
31 SD-0500803-TP HINGE SCRE\1 0=5 H=8 'l.":;j<;," D=S H=8 
32 RC-1201011-KP C·RING CJJ'$!":>!9 
33 SS-8110520-TP SCRE\1 11/64-40 L= 4.5 1-:>!l<)" 11/64-40 L=4.5 
34 IIP-1021016-SD \lASHER t7'1.:b'l< 10.2X18X1 
35 G2301-870·000 THREAD RISING SHAFT 1"2h~i"7 
36 RC-1200001-KP C·SHAPEO SNAP RING Cll"~t-~9 
37 ~01 B3118-552-ll00 THREAD RELEASE PIN 1::":/ 
38 TA-0400301-MO PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 r~t~ D=4X4.5 L=3 

Note ( ttila l~Ol. ••• SELECTIVE PART 

- 14-

Qty 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

0.7 
0.7 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) 
*t11 ~ IJ!lf* ( 1) 

3 
c ____ _l __ 
I 
I 
I 

: 114 
I 104 
I 

I 81----b"l.l:<l> 
I 
17 
I 

.J-23 

33 30 

~ 

27 

36 

w--19 
17 

- 15-

0 

37 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

#OJ 

~01 
!!01 

PART NO. 

G2414-870-000 
SS-7110710-SP 
G2409-870-0AO 
G2409-870-000 
G2410-870-000 
110-40052 
110-40201 
02406-555-DOH 
G2424-870-000 
SS-2060210-SP 
SS-4080620-TP 
62418-870-000 
62419-870·000 
G2420-870-000 
62422-870-000 
112-73505 
82557-280-00A 
SD-0600181-TP 
SD-0640391-TP 
SS-1060210-TP 
SS-1121010-SP 
SS-6110610-TP 
SS-6121050-SP 
SS-6090670-TP 
62406-870-000 
G2407-870-00Q 
G2408-870-000 
110-42306 
WP-0621016-SH 
NS-6150430-SP 
RE-0800000-KO 
81618-804-000 
SD-0600403-TP 
G2415-870-000 
SS-6090510-SP 
G2416-870-0AO 
G2417-870-000 
SS-4112215-SP 
SS-1121010-SP 
G242l-870-000 
SS-1121010-SP 
02422-870-00A 
02422-870-00B 
62405-870-000 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

PICKER LINK B 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
KNIFE FITTING BASE ASM. 
KNIFE FITTING BASE 
MOVING KNIFE ARM 
HOVING KNIFE ASM. 
THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE 
COUNTER KNIFE 
MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 
SCREV 1/8-44 L=6 
MIDDLE HOOK PRESSER FITTING PL 
MIDDLE HOOK PRESSER 
THROAT PLATE A 
!!EEDI.E HOLE Gl!IOE 
BRANCH SPACER 
WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM 
HINGE SCREW 
HINGE SCREW D• 6.35 H• 3.9 
SCREII 3/32-56 1.=2. 2 
SCREV 
SCREW 11/64·40 L=6 
SCREW 3/16-28 L• 9.5 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
HOVING KNIFE LINK. ll 
MOVING KNIFE LINK, C 
MOVING KNIFE LINK, D 
PICKER LINK PIN 
\lASHER 
H!JT 15/64-28 
E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) 
WASHER 
HINGE SCREII 
PICKER HOLDER 
SCRE\1 9/64-40 1.=5 
PRESSER HOOK THREAD ASM. 
PICKER GUIDE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=22 
SCRE\1 
THROAT PLATE. B 
SCRE\1 
NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE A 
NEEDLE HOLE .GUIDE B 
CONNECTING BAR 

Note ( it&t; )#01. •.• SELECTIVE PART 

- 16-

t 0 '>:!J-1)~? B 
~~t7*~· 11/64-40 L=7 
JlPJ,'rl!•.; 7>. 
;;!~ PJ1'rlt•.; 

~-··:~;t;< ?~ 

;;!A 1rY~N 
::IT-()1.:1, 
r •>);lA ~t•:t*:)• 

<U7i':1. 3/32-56 1.=2.3 
t~~*~· 1/8-44 L=6 
1~~t~t~I ""'T~·y 
'f>.,:l!'lt'U 
NH'I: A 
ll'llt :!r'1V 
~0 fY>o 7l!<l!l~"-'­
g:If?~,f· t•t•* A 
~"'~¥$'"' 

~-~*:1* 0=6.35 H=3.9 
tn>~· 3/3z-so L=2.z 
f7*$1" 
t'*$1" 11/64-40 L•6 
t7¥~· 3/16-28 L•9.5 
t?*>· 9/64-40 6=6 
~. '{;!Z I) 17 B 
J-''];1¢ l)y'J c 
r·-:r;~;< ry;;'J D 
t 0 1~ l)y'Jt0 ~ 
t'i't•t•i' 
P117t1t 15/64-28 
E1l.ltrPJ 8 
~~t'Jry>j'j" f"1J.i' 
>J9t'Jry7"-ry ~·;;*~­
t0':''i!-;l'~lt· 

1:7¥ot 9/84-40 L=5 
:!I~·O·HI ~Ei 
t"-:>JJ-:li. ·H. 
t~·t:1• 11/64-40 L=22 
'J'?*$1" 
h'/1';; B 

'"*:). 
~YYt:IJ" 11-• A 
JIIJYt:!J' it .B 
1-">J;;tl 'Jt·qv~T' *•q 

1 
2 
1 

(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(2) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
8 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. THREAD TRIKKER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) 

* 1;1] !'.) rJlll* ( 2 ) 

1 
5

1
3 

27 

23 3.5 

~ 
r-

9 

30 

- 17-

I 

~! 

' I 
I 

i j 
' 

47 29 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 G2401-870-0AO THREAD CUTTING UNIT ASM. 1t~ 1J:t::'" 1< 1 
2 G240Hl70-000 THREAD CUTTING UNIT PLATE 11-~ 11 :t::·?!- I- 1J~~~·~ (1) 
3 110-95304 THREAD TRIMMER ADJUSTING PLATE 1t~1Jt1~·'l1~ (1) 
4 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARII AS I!. ;<::< ?t • .,.,,- 'l~ (1) 
5 110-40953 ROLLER ARM ASH. JO ?'r 73 (l) 
6 110-41308 ROLLER ARM BRACKET JUq'f•t• (1) 
7 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT Jtl~'i'~~·? (l) 
8 110-41506 ROLLER RETURN SPRING :lll'!'t .,il.i< (1) 
9 110-43700 KNIFE RETURN SPRING, B ;!:l'!'r-;;11•'1' B (I) 

JO ll0-41704 CLUTCH SPRillG ~Wit ll-1 (Jl 
11 110-41852 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. 'J7'f 1~ ?>. (1) 
12 110-42058 BASE PLATE ASM. '1'-:l 1~ 'J< (1) 
13 110-42751 DRIVIMG ARM STOPPER ASII. ?V~>l'f• ::<"'11° lrl: (1) 
14 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 'lR-!::7*$1' 9/64-40 L=6 (2) 

...lL-~-·---!'R~E::.~-0"!4"!'00':"0"!0".'0-~K~Q--!':E~-S~H'?-AP~E~D'-'S~N~A:;-P-!'R~l~NG~(4'::H1rlM'!-) ____ E~t'-::•-"-gLt~~2...;4'7---------'(~2.;-l 
16 RE-0600000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) E:iJ.~t~2 6 (2) 
17 SS-4110715-SP SCRE\1 11/64-40 L=7 t'l•t$1• 11/64-40 L=7 (2) 
18 SS-4150715-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 t'l.'i<$'• 15/64-28 L=7 (2) 
19 G2411-870-000 PICKER LINK SHAFT !::0 ~:!J-1JY? :1"? 1 
20 G241 2-870-000 PICKER J.INK A !::0 •ziJ-IJY7 A 
21 62413-870-000 PICKER LINK B !:0 -:>:!J-tJ:t'J B 1 
22 110-94604 CLUTCH LIHK '77"'Ff1JY? 1 
23 110-40706 !lOVING KNIFE LINK PIN •• .,~A 1J:>'7t":> 1 
24 110-40706 MOVING KNIFE LINK Pill 1-·~;1:< 11Y?l::"Y 1 
25 G2425-870-000 PICKER LINK COI.l.AR r:• 1:1!-1127iJ7- J 
26 82414-761-000 STOP SGREII 5>Jt1HI'11 1JOI'J5>''J 1 
27 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E;ll.l!l-lt'.l 5 2 
28 SD-0600361-SI' HINGE SCREW ~·:>.ii<:>· 1 
29 S0-0600361-SP HINGE SCREII l<':>'i<:t• 1 
30 SIH640961 -SP HINGE SCRE\1 D= 6, 35 H= 9, 6 lOiW 0=6. 35 H=9, 6 J 
31 CS-0790728-TH THRUST COLLAR ASM. ::<'i:<r~-1' ?~ 1 
32 CS-064061A-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. ~7::<r'l~ 7~ 1 
33 CS-064061A-SP THRUST COLLAR ASII. :l7:<!-?~ 'l~ 1 
34 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 <.1.!::7'1:~· 11/64-40 L=7 2 
35 SS-41 51415:Sl' __ SCRE\1 15/64-28 1.=14 ±"(*;( 15/64-28 1.=14 z__ 
36 SS-6123010-SP SCRE\1 3/16-28 L=30.0 1::1l<V' 3/16-28 L=30 2 
37 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 0'1"/J7t1; 15/64-28 2 
38 \IP-0621016-SH WASHER ~'7t•t•i< 2 
39 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK >)v~:>*-;:t ?a 0.3 
40 BT·040025l·EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK !M:vt-z Ztl 0.3 
41 SD-0450211-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4.50 H= 2.1 ~"7*li• 0•4.5 H=2.1 2 
42 YP-0480856-SP \/ASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 ~'i't":IJ"i< 4.8X8.4X0.8 2 
43 SD-OB0036H>P HINGE SCREW ~->*:!" 1 
44 Sli-9050813-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L"'8 aC~tr?;r,·~~- 115X0.8 L=8 1 
45 B3508-220·000 01! TUBE HOLDER !;':::-* !1° 17° Ul 1 
46 PA-2000601-AO AIR CYLINDER II'-91JY~· 1 
47 G2402-870-000 THREAD CUTTER CYLINDER PIN 1'r~ 11 '!11J~l!· t 0 Y 1 
48 137-21006 LINK tH?-" IJ~? 1 
49 G2423-870-000 SHIM RING Jt":>-i<;t" n 1Jy'J" 1 

-'5"-'Q,___ ___ ..YG..:c24"""0~8.lQ-OOO THREAD CUTTER l.INK, A --,----~1£H~11-:c:P.'b~· 1/0>'J A 1 
51 SD-0600401-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 ~·~'~<~· 0=6 H-4 l 
52 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW ~,-;( H:l;' 2 
53 G2404-870-000 HOVING KNIFE LINK, A ;·>)~;:; 1J':J'l A 1, 

- 18-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. LU~RICATION COMPONENTS 

~lilli~H* 

51 
! 

' 37 

- 19 -

l 
28 

52 

l 
27 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N Qty 

1 G3501-870-0AO PUMP BELT ASH. t"':>7°9.1 'I'< l 
2 03501-870-000 OIL PUMP BODY j;

0 Y7°9.1 (1) 
3 G3505-870-000 BEARING ~ •ytJy'J" (1) 
4 G3504-870-00A SHIM, A 'h~t1~!. A (1} 
5 G3504-870-00B SH!K. B ta?t1~4 

6 03502-870-000 0 IL PUMP SHAFT "'• !17° V? (1) 
7 83534-155-000 PLUNGER 7"7y$'•t- (1) 
8 137-67405 PLUNGER 7°7!1:1""1' (1) 
9 88267-180-000 RUBBER PLUG 7•-1·1. ::t"!.tY (1) 

10 G3503-870-00Q PLUNGER SPRING RACK 7°7:0>'·x ;q;j (]) 
11 SS-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L~ 7.5 t7*$>• 9/64-40 L~7.5 (2) 
12 SS-4110815-SP SCREl/ 11/64-.40 L~8 t""*:l• 11/64-40 L•8 (1) 
13 81214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 7°'7':>:1"\>- tlt:tl\"* (2) 
14 B1306-155-0AO PINION ASH. 99:UM"~'t "!13- 7'< (1) 
15 SS-8660810-TP SCREl! 1/4-40 1.=8 r~W 1/4-40 1.=8 (21 
16 Stl-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f:l-7"l!::t1?il<~· (4) 
17 G3524-870-0AO HOOK ONCE THROUGH FELT JUNCTIO *'~Y9:1~71&r t,::t·~ 1 
18 G3525-870-0AO LOWER SHAFT GEAR OILING PLATE ~t~·;*·'~:19:1.{~ 1 
19 83508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE 7~t·~ ~:1-:1~~ 1 

~2:'0'-----!B~3:!'52='0!=-~22~0~-'!0~00~-!0~Ic!'i.~S:'!:P~O:!'!IG~L.-;-;;-==------t~;!J~t~tl"'="~"::t2~:t"-..!11\::'. i:-''lc:·::-y-:-::~:---~1~ 
21 83514-412-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW ~~~·?'tl~~~ :19g-1a-t'¥~· 1 
22 82616-372-000 SPRING !l"if 1 
23 B3508-220-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER t•::-.1. ll0 17° t'l':t 1 
24 G1141-870-000 SEAL WASHER CIRCLE 5 :h~'J~OI"'l&5 1 
25 83525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREJI (B) 1.:11"1 k:l:l"1fi'• B J 
26 63529-226-000 OIL FELT PRESSER ~~1):1· 7UI-tfl 1 
27 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE ~v~yf:1·7· 0. 5 
28 BT-0500300-EG OIL TUBE t:~.-7• 0.1 
29 BT-0500300-EG OIL TUBE f:~.-7• 0.3 
30 BT-0500:lQO·EA Oil. T!!BE >'M:I:t:1-7• 0,8 
31 BT-0500300-EG OIL TUBE fl-·7· 0.1 
32 BT-0500300-EG OIL TUBE f:l-7" 0.2 
33 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE ~l!J<)f:1·1· 0. 3 
34 S0-0000401-MZ CONNECTING SCRE\1 f'-·1· v':!T,i'V 1 
35 SS-111 0510-SP SCRE\1 11/64-40 1.~5 q&t'if:l" 1 l /64-40 1.= 5 2 
36 SS-7091110-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L=10.5 "~t7¥~· 9/64-40 L~10.5 1 
37 SS-7120710-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L~7 '?~t7*01• 3/16~28 L~7 2 
38 SS-6122030-SP SCRE\1 3/16-28 L•20 t?j>$>• 3/16-28 L~20 2 
39 SS-6121840-Sf SCREW 3/16-28 L~18.0 t7*01. 3/16-28 L=18 1 
40 SS-6120620-IP SCRE\1 1:7 'fll" 1 
41 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L~5 t~·i$'• 11/64-40 L•5 2 
42 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L~6 t"ii$'. 11/64-40 L~6 2 
43 SS-6110650-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L~S.5 ~"iil!• 11/64-40 L=5.5 3 
44 SS-6110480-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L•4.3 1:7*~· 11/64-40 L=4.3 2 
45 115-28809 WASHER <W -f3-t1 ~'l:'IJ\"2 nn 2 
46 BT-0500300-EG OIL TUBE f:J.-7. 0.5 
47 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND ~71:YJI*y~. 3 
48 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 U'J1J'7t'Jr 3/16-28 1 
49 G3512-870-000 0 RING 01Jy'J" 2 
50 G35ll-870-000 TANK COVER $!~2n 2 
51 G3519-870-000 LOIIER SHAFT BAFFLE 01~$>·? ll·~7~ 1 
52 G3509-870-000 SUCTION BRACKET 'J?$'•:>7"7t~• 1 
53 G3506-870-000 ADAPTER n•1o ~ 1 
54 G3507-870-000 CIRCULAR IIIHDOW 'th7-')-r~r· 1 
55 G3508-870-0AO SIJCKTION ASH, '17;/3) 73 J 
56 SQ-1110401-llZ CONNECTING SCREW f'-·7'l!~r,if$1. 5 
57 G3510-870-000 TUBE FIXING METAL t>.-7' :Yt.;"!Jt'l' 1 
58 G3513-870-000 BYLANE FITTING PLATE ~'11)-~I- 1J,Njj 1 
59 G3514-870-000 STUD :ll!">t. 2 
60 G3515-870-000 HOOK OIJ.IllG HANIEOI.D :!l~h?>. ~::m-u• 
61 G3516-870-000 OILING MANIFOLD hry:J. ~:::tdr • 1 
62 03517-870-0AO FACE ONCE THROUGH PIPE JUNCTIO ~~7-:!JytJ:J.ryA0 17" t'l:~·~ 1 
63 G3518-870-000 LOWER SHAFT BAFFLE HOLDING PLA :I~~·'IA''17& ~t1l! J 
64 G3520-870-000 OILING HOUSING FIXING PLATE ."f,J;>. M;;·y~· :1911~ . 1 
65 G352H70-000 FACE EEJ.T 
66 G3522-870-000 HOOK FELT ll< 7xM 1 
67 G3523-870-000 HOOK FELT FIXING PLATE :!1~7~~r :!711~ 1 
68 03528-870-000 PLUG, A r;lt? A 1 
69 G3526-870-000 OIL SUPPLY PLATE, A :lt."?A'~ A 1 
70 G3529-870-0QO Pl.liG. B 

-20 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 

*~'!Qiil!l!lf* 

/ 

' 1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

I 1 

I ' 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

32-t 

~42 
-~ 

11 

,.---, - ' 
'-=---' - -

// 
- 21 -

----, 
1 

I 

' 
//I 

I 
I 
I 

--

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF .NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N Qty 

1 08033-870-0AO BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. 11-<'l':l?fn 1 
2 08033-870-000 BOBBIN SHAFT 11-<~$1-'J (1) 
3 G8034-870-000 BOBBIN PRESSER ;~;•t:::.rtn (1) 
4 08035-870-0AO MOTOR ASM. 'Hz 'J~ (1) 
5 03201-270-000 BOBBIN FITTING BASE 11-'t~ 1-'12'! ;.·1 (] l 
6 G3202-270-000 MOTOR FITTING BASE ~-l! !-'111' $!'1 (1) 
7 03204·270-000 BOBBIN PRESSER DRIVING SHAFT ;t•t·:- HI ~11· 'q ;J;''J (1) 
8 03205·270-000 BOBBIN PRESSER SHAFT ;~n;:- ttl. $/''J (1) 
9 G3206·270-000 BOBBIN DRIVING CUM -11-<'1' ~71- '9 7Jh. (1) 

10 G3208·270-000 LIMIT S\IITCH PITTING PLATE ')3'11- 7.1'1f 1-'111~·:- (1) 
11 03209·270-00A BOBBIN COVER 11-<'1':IJJI"- (1) 
12 G3210-270-000 BIG GEAR :1<'1 II'J'H (l) 
13 G3212-270-000 IIASHER '"$/"'? (2) 
14 G3213-270-000 SPACER h"<0 -if (4) 
15 G3215-270-QQQ PRESSER ARM SPRING :ttJ. •W ll'f (1) 
16 B3210-771-0QQ BOBBIN STOP SPRING *"1::"> f.;lll"t (1) 
17 B1707-555-000 \/ASHER ~·3?1-"t?? :li?1''l$1"?'l"il•* (1) 
18 B1524·272-00B PRESSER BUSH :tn7·1::>:t (1) 
19 B3127·127-000 THREAD RELEASE AUXILIARY PIN 1'1-:t~;l :J;::>"3l::0 > (1) 
20 BJ5JH80-000 SPRING RACK II'Ut (1) 
21 B4011·210-000 SPACER '1'11.>:<"<0 -if (2) 
22 135·22305 STARTING SPRING RACK n·-11·-171?" (1) 
23 MAI-12005000 CLOTH PRESSER PIN ~J:t't! e:- (1) 
24 TA-0750404-RO PLUG D•7 .5 L•3.5 f.J<t> D=7 .5 L•3.5 (2) 
25 CS-0640611-SP THRUST HOLDER Z7Zt?1 ()) 
26 CS-040051A-S() THRUST HOLDER 0=4 \/=5 ::(7~~91 0=4 lf=5 (2) 
27 SL-4030681-SC SCREII 113 L=6 t'\•!1-:;· 113)(0.5 L=fi tA~ (2) 
28 SL-4032081-SC SCRE\1 113 L=20 l!A::!.f$'• (M3X20) (4) 
29 SL-4021291-SC SCREII 112 X 12 1"'1'*:;• l:Z..::l 112 L=12 (2) 
30 SI.-4030681-SC SCREW H3 L=6 t'l.i$'• H3X0.5 1.=6 !:1.6 (3) 
31 SL-4031291-SC SCRE\1 !13X12 t'\ ":!¥$'' tz.A M3XO. 5 L=12 (1) 
32 SL-4032081-SC SCRE\1 M3 L=20 tl..::li'$1. (M3X20) (2) 
33 SS-6090510-SP SCRE\1 9/64-40 L=5 1::7!i$'• 9/64-40 L=5 (1) 
34 SS-7110510-SP SCRE~ 11/64-40 L=S '?li1::H:lt• 11/64-40 L= 5 (1) 

~3~5L_ ______ ~S~S-~9~0~80~4~10~-~S~P--~SC~R~E~\/~J~/~8-?4~4~1~.=~4~.3~-----------P~?~~~Z$~.·~&~t~l~/~8-~4~4~1~.=~4~.3L-__ ~(•LL 
36 SS-6090510-SP SCREI/ 9/64-40 L=5 l::'?il<$'" 9/64-40 L=5 (1) 
37 SII-8030402-TP SCRE\1 M3X0.5 L=4 t;Mi<:'' (2) 
38 1/P-0320501-SC WASHER M3 1::7t'~·;. 3.2X7X0.5 (1) 
39 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 ll':l:li'Jtl'~ M3X0.5 B:t (1) 
40 NH-6030001-SC NUT H3 !11~~/tU M3XO, 5 B:t (21 
41 HX-0012300-00 CABLE CLIP ?"-?·~ '11/'!7° (1) 
42 HX-0001200-00 RUBBER BUSHING B :!'h.7.'J:J:t (1) 
43 SL-4051281-SC SCRE\1 1!5 L=12 'J.'il.*'l'l't'\':Ji'$1. 3 

- 22 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



X-Y COMPONENTS (1) 12. ) 
X- YM«l (1 

3 

- 23 -

10 
i-4 
®--- 5 
®-6 

J 
J 

/ 

i--13 
12 

'~-1 

2 

) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t: :_, j. 1 Qty 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 G5001-870-0AO X BASE ASM. x~·-A n 1 
2 G5001-870-000 X BASE X'<·-;; (1) 

3 G5002-870-000 Y FIXING BASE Y::!H'\•-A (1) 
4 SII-6064002-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT O~:lJ'il't;t"H (8) 
li ~S-Q6lQQQ2-KH Sl'!Uiill. \!ASHEL(i.. J Xl 2. 2Xl . 5 Jq~·rl< MB (8) 
6 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t:7~·t·f ~~-~<~ M6 (8) 
7 G5003·870-000 Y REMOVING BASE Y1r"~'\·-A (1) 
8 SM-6052502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT O•yt77t;J;" t• (8) 
9 VP-0531001-SC liASHER t:?~·;,•t ~;,-~<& HS (8) 

]Q (i5QQ5-81Q-QQQ Y REME8E OlliDE n:::z~-11:· (2) 
11 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 O~t7Ytt.·~· M5X0.8 L=l6 (22) 
12 G5004-870-000 X RENEAR GUIDE X'J~7:lJ' -H • (2) 
13 SH-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 u'~?rtt"'" M6 L=20 (34) 
14 G5030·171-000 ADJUSTING BOLT l',"'I'A$1 (4) 
lli !i5!lQ!H!1!Hl!lQ C8SIER h3~ (4) 
16 SM-9102003-SB SCRE\1 MlO L=20 o~~;t,·~; MlO L=20 (16) 
17 \IS-1020002-KN SPRING \lASHER MlO J\·'i'~·l1·* M10 (16) 
18 \IP-1052000-SC WASHER 10.5Xl8X2 t7t"l1"* 10.5X18X2 (16) 

-24-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Y COMPONENTS (2) 13 X-
. X - y OOf* C 2) 

- 25-

:l~t::: 
r 1 't I _.-'1; 
14 12 43 I ' 

I 42 
34 

21 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

PART NO. 

G5007-870-0AO 
SH-6084002-TN 
\IP-0841600-SE 
G5022-870-000 
SH-6082002-TN 
l/P-0841600-SE 
G5023-870-0AO 
SM-6052002-TP 
WP-0531001-SC 
G5024-870-0AO 
G5026-870-000 
G5025-870-000 
SM-8050812-TP 
G5027-870-000 
G5028-870-000 
G5029-870-000 
G5030-870-000 
G5031-870-000 
Sli-6083002-TN 
IIP-0841600-SE 
G5032-870-000 
Sli-6083002-TN 
\/P-0841600-SE 
G5033-870-000 
SH-6083002-TN 
\IP-0841600-SE 
G5034-870-000 
G5035-870-000 
G5048-870-000 
G5049-870-000 
G5050-870-000 
Sli-6082002-TN 
\/P-0841600-SE 
B1202-512-000 
B3704-517-000 
SL-4051291-SC 
SM-6065002-TP 
\/P-0641601-SC 
SM-6082502-TN 
\/P-0841600-SE 
NM-6060003-SC 
CS-170101A-SZ 
Sli-8050812-TP 

DESCRIPTION 

\IORH BOX ASH. 
SCRE\1 1!8 L=40 
\lASHER 8.4X15.5X1.6 
MOTOR FITTING BASE 
SCRE\1 H8 L=20 
\/ASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 
X SHAFT SERVOMOTOR 
SCRE\1 115 L=20 
\lASHER 
Y SHAFT SERVOMOTOR 
VERTICAL SPROCKET 
DRIVING SPROCKET 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 
SPROCKET LOCK 
BRACKET SHAFT A 
BRACKET SHAFT B 
BRACKET SHAFT C 
BRACKET A 
SCRE\J 1!8 L=30 
\/ASHER 8.4XJ5,5Xl,6 
BRACKET B 
SCREW 1!8 L=30 
\/ASHER 8,4X15.5X1,6 
BRACKET C 
SCRE\1 M8 L=30 
\lASHER 8,4X15.5X1,6 
X TIMING BELT 
Y TIMING BELT 
COUPLING A 
COUPLING B 
\lORI! BOX FITTING PLATE 
SCRE\1 1!8 L=20 
\lASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 
MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 
FOLDER INSTALI.ING PLATE (C) 
SCRE\1 M5X0.8 L=12 
SCRE\1 1!6 L=50 
\lASHER 
BOLT 
WASHER 8.4XJ5.5XJ,6 
NUT 1!6 
THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=17 \/=10 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 

- 26 -

?:t-!.t."1'7A '7< 
01~'7Yt;t.·~· 118 L=40 
t7t·~·* 3~·~q~ 8.4X15.5 
'1:-;t '')'!Tlt.-1 
O'Jl1'J:Pt;J;" U 118 1.=20 
t7t·~·* 3~·~q~ 8.4X15.5 
x;;·?t-t.·f-~ 

01~'7Ytt."~> M5X0.8 L=20 
t7iJ·~-* <~·~q~ 1!5 
y;;· ?it-;J;" 'E-j 
;;•:~.ry>•?A7°0T'?> 
'll-.9U0 0hl­
>~*;;· M5X0.8 L=8 
A7°0T'7>0'?'I 
7"7'ucot7 A 
7•7?"·,>;;"'7 B 
7.71"'71-;;"1] c 
7"7?''?1- A 
n~b'IYtt·~· M8 L=30 
t7~·p·* 3P.j<~ 8,4XJ5,5 
7"7?"'?> B 
01b?7t~·~· M8 L=30 
t7~·~·* 2~"iq~ 8.4X15.5 
7"71"'71- c 
11'1p?Yt;J;" U M8 1.=30 
t7~·p·* 3~·~,~ 8.4X15.5 
X~-1<~'7· 'I• .H 
Y~-1<~'7·'1-~> 

1N7° 11~'7· A 
1!17° t);,;· B 
')~-I.;J; • .,'lA 1-~11-li 

01~'77t~·~t M8 L=20 
t7t·n·* 2~·~·~ 8.4X15.5 
??;;· '7 <IA ·r•J;,?· 
J-1/1119 c 
t'l•3*;;• t!.A M5X0.8 L=l2 
01~'77t;t.·~· 1!6 L=50 
t7t•p•* ~p·~q~ H6 
01:l1'7rt;J;"~> 
c7t·~·* 3p"jq~ 8.4XJ5,5 
01:l1'7t1> H6 3;;~ 

~7~1-??" D=17 W=10 '7< 
>~*;;· M5X0.8 L=8 

Qty 

2 
4 
4 
2 
8 
8 
1 
8 
8 
1 
2 
2 
4 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
4 
4 
3 
6 
6 
4 
8 
8 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
4 
4 
8 
1 
1 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

11 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



X-Y COMPONENTS (3) 
14. ( 3) 

X-Y!mf* 

4 
26--f 

~---::J ' 30 

~2 
3~ 31--=--® 

35 
34 

I 
' 

36 
3,8 

- 27 -

v---24 

~25 

:'·~ 23r28 

v:Ji 24, 
~·--r·· 

27 1 23 

36 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
g 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

PART NO. 

G5036-870-000 
SM-6088502-TP 
\/P-0841600-SE 
Sl-t-6082002-TH 
liP-0841600-SE 
G5037-870-000 
G5038-870-000 
SM-6102002-TP 
1/P-1052000-SD 
G5039-870-000 
G5040-870-000 
SN-6102002-TP 
11P-1052000-SD 
G5041-870-000 
Sloi-6041602-TP 
NIH040001-SC 
JIS-0820002-KP 
G5042-870-000 
SIHi051402-TP 
\IP-0531001-SC 
G5043-870-000 
SL-4051481-SC 
G5044·870-000 
SH-9051450-SC 
1/P-0531001-SC 
SL-4041691-SC 
G5046-870-000 
SL-4051481-SC 
G5047-870-000 
SI.-4042091-SC 
NM-6040001-SC 
G5051-870-000 
G5052-870-000 
SM-6051402-TP 
IIP-'0531001-SC 
SL-4030881-SC 
IIM-6080001-SD 
HD-0008000-00 
65045-870-000 

D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

BELT PRESSER 
SCREW M8 1.=85 
WASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 
SCREW M8 1.=20 
WASHER 8.4Xl5.5Xl.6 
BELT PRESSER SPACER 
X STOPPER STAY 
SCREW MlO 1.=20 
!lASHER 1410 
X STOPPER RUBBER 
Y STOPPER STAY 
SCREii 1110 L=20 
WASHER H10 
Y STOPPER RUBBER 
SCREW H4X0.7 1.=16 
NUT H4 
SPRING WASHER 
X SENSOR RAIL FITTING PLATE 
SCREV M5X0.8 L=14 
!lASHER 
X SENSOR RAIL 
SCREW 
SENSOR FITTING PLATE 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 
\lASHER 
SCREII 144 X 10 
Y SENSOR RAIL 
SCREII 
Y SENSOR SLIT 
SCREII 114X0.7 1.=20 
HUT 114 
DRIVER PITTING PLATE, UPPER 
DRIVER FITTING PLATE 
SCREII M5X0.8 L=l4 
!lASHER 
SCREI/ l!3X8 
NUT 118Xl. 25 
PHOTO SENSOR 
X SENSOR SLIT 

- 28-

()ty 

~·~rtti 2 
n1~7Ytt·~~ M8 L=85 4 
~~t·z·¥ ~i·~~~ a.4X15.5 4 
U1i?Ytt.·~· M8 L=20 4 
t;t·n·* 1t·~,~ a.4XJ5.s 4 
~·hrttl A~0 -~ 1 
XA•~Ao Af- 2 
n1z7Yt*·~· MlO L=20 4 
t7t•z•* MlO 4 
Xzt·zJ\0 :f"'J~ 2 
YA~'71\0 A'f- 4 
U1i?Yt*"'" MlO L=20 4 
~7t·~·* MlO 4 
YA"71\0 3"b 4 
U:J1J7i'U'U M4X0.7 L=J6 4 
O'li?t:n M4XO. 7 1 $/:t 8 
A"*f·~·t H8 2 
xt~fv-~t-~'lt1~ 1 
O'li7Yt~·N, 2 
1::7t•t• * a·~<4 M5 2 
Xt~•v-~ 1 
··~-*~~*~- 2 
t~~PJ'IN~ 4 
!l'l~?t.-~1- M5X0.8 1.=14 4 
1;;7t•p•i' 3i·t~JI, 115 -~-_!_ 
t~·Jt~· tbA M4X0.7 1.=16 2 
Yt~tv-~ 1 
t•li*:I''H'*~- 2 
Yt~tA~?r 1 
t~·:H2• t/,;l 114X0,7 1.=20 2 
11'l:ll?t'n 114XO. 7 1~:t 2 
I- '7-(A" r'J~?'-11< ~I 1 
'•'i-tA' 1-'"T-19. 1 
l.l'l:II?Yt~·lt- 4 
t:7t.,"'"t §1(.*;c& M5 4 
t~ • :l*ll~ tbA 113XO. 5 L=8 8 
!1'!~71'~ H8 10/:t 2 
7•+t;;~ 4 
Xt~tA~~~ 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



X-Y COMPONENTS (4) 15. 

X-Y~!* ( 4 ) 

4543 

~ /1\ 38 7 
47 &@ 
~ 39 

~c 
I 

29 5 

35 

33 

i 
36 21 

30 

10 

1 

' ·~ rJ240 
28 

48 

J 
/ 

20 
16 ~13 

41 r~r, 15 
19 20 

- 29 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

JQ 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

...AJL .. 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 

PART NO. 

08201-870-000 
G8202-870-000 
08203-870-000 
G8204-870-000 
G8205-870-000 
08206-870-000 
G8207-870-000 
G8208-870-000 
08209-870-000 
G8210-870-000 
G8211-870-000 
08212-870-000 
08213-870-00A 
08213-870-00C 
08213-870-000 
68213-870-00E 
68213-870-00H 
08214-870-000 
G8215-870-000 
G8216-870-000 
08217-870-00A 
G8218-870-0AA 
GSS-29211000 
GSS-29207000 
SM-0040801-SC 
SIH041001-SC 
SM-0051001-SC 
SM-9051450-SC 
SL-4051291-SC 
SI.-4051291-SC 
SL-4051291-SC 
:SL-4051291-SC 
SL-4051291-SC 
:SL-4051291-SC 
Sl.-4051691-SC 
HX-0041200-00 
111'-0430801-SC 
Yl'-0430801-SC 
YP-0531001-SC 
liP-0531001-SC 
68217-870-0A& 
\IS-0510002-KII 
HM-6040001-SC 
NM-6050001-SC 
HM-7040032-SC 
IIM-7040032-SC 
NM-7050032-SC 
G8219-870-000 
E1090-700-000 
G8244-870-000 
68218-870-00B 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

X BELLOW RAIL 
Y BELLOW RAIL, RIGHT 
Y BELLOW RAIL, LEFT 
X BELLO\/ 
X BEl.I.OII FIXING PLATE A 
X BELLOW FIXING PLATE B 
X BELLOW FIXING PLATE C 
Y BELLOW A 
Y BELLOW B 
Y BEI.l.OW FIXING PLATE A 
Y BELLOW FIXING PLATE B 
BELLOW SUPPORT 
GUARD PIPE A 
GUARD PIPE C 
GUARD PIPE D 
GUARD PIPE E 
GUARD PIPE H 
GUARD PIPE FLANGE 
GUARD JOINT A 
GUARD ,JOI!lT B 
X BASE COVER A.LEFT 
X BASE COVER B.LEFT ASW. 
SAFETY BAR JOINT B 
SAFETY BAR JOINT A 
SCRE!I 
SCREII M4 L=10 
SCREW 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 
SCREW 115X0.8 1.=12 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 
SCRE\1 li5X0.8 1.=16 
PCB PARTS 
WASHER M4 
\lASHER M4 
WASHER 
\lASHER 
X BASE COVER /\,RIGHT AS!!. 
SPRING \lASHER 
NUT 1!4 
HUT 115 
HEXAGONAL CAP NUT. TYPE 3 H4 
HEXAGONAL CAP NUT, TYPE 3 H4 
NUT H5 
NO ENTRANCE SEAL 
SL I!lE GUIDE 
SJ. IDE SHEET 
X BASE COVER B,RIGHT 

- 30 -

x»· ,.11· %-;~. 
y,·,.~~·7v-JI, ~~­
y:~·,.J\·%-.~< l:;)l.l) 

x:;·,.J\·7 
XYy11•7 Jf11';A 
X$>.¥1\.'J J'Tii'iB 
X:li.,J\.7 :J'Tiill C 
n·,"-7 A 
Y$>.,!1.7 B 
v·.l\·7 JT-i-{11 A 
n·.l\·7 ::rtiil> B 
:;•yJ\'7t'ti 
:11·-~ • 1\0 17° A 
:~~··VJ\0 17°C 
~--t-""17"D 
:11·-1-. J\0 17° E 
:~~·-v "" 11•H 
'}J .. -1- ... J\0 ~7Q 77);; ... 
:1!'-J-·y •1!11-A 
!)"-V$>"•1!/c B 
X 'I •-;<:1!11•-At)l•IJ 
X'l·-;l:IJJI'-B~l>·~ 1~ 
i'Yt"yJI• -01"31Yr B 
Y;..t-...:/ll"' -Y"'31'~H\ 
J:.?Z}$1"' 
1-n1~· 114 L=10 
1-7;!¥:). 
n':IJ?;·~r H5X0.8 L=14 
t~":J*$1• tLZ N5X0.8 L=12 
t'\":15'2" tliz H5X0,8 1.=12 
t'l•::r*$1" tbz M5X0.8 L=12 
t'l':l*$1' thZ M5X0.8 L=12 
:t~·::r*:l• tliz M5X0.8 L=12 
t~'J*~· thZ M5X0.8 L=12 
t'l•:l*lt !:46 H5X0,8 1.=16 
fJ\'"'YJ\

0

""' 

l::7t':l1·* ~:11-~<~ M4 
t?'t':IJ'* ~:11·~,, H4 
t7f·:IJ·* ~:~~·~,~ H5 
t7t•t"'* Si ... *X& M5 
X~ ... -A;t;J\"'-A~~·:,~ 
"•*t·:~~·* 5.1X9.2X1.3 
01:1J?t'r M4X0.7 1$1~ 
n1:1J?t1r 115X0.8 101~ 
n·,'l!?72Dt:z t 3:11•1 M4 
n~:II?1?0t?t 3:11•;z H4 
n1:1121?nt1r 
j;t:{l)ify~-JI, 

z71c':ll'1'r· 
z'11r·;;-• 

2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
2 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
3 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
6 
6 

12 
10 
8 
4 
4 
4 
3 
9 
1 
8 
6 
2 

12 
]Q 
1 

10 
3 
6 
2 
6 
6 
2 

5.2 
3.5 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. BODY MISCELLANEOUS l6. IIAIN 

;;$:f*·71-'$<1Mlffi 

1 

2 

5 

- 31 -

13 

f-20 
®--u 

9 

25 

16 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 G8213-870·00B GUARD PIPE B 
2 G8213-870-00F GUARD PIPE F 
3 G8213-870-00G GUARD PIPE G 
4 G8214-870·000 GUARD PIPE FLANGE 
5 68225-870-0AO MAIN BODY COYER A ASM 
6 G8226-870-0AO IIAIN BODY COVER B ASH. 
7 G8227-870-0AO IIAIN BODY COVER C ASH. 
8 G8228·870-0AO MAIN BODY COVER D AS!!. 
9 68229-370-0AO MAIN BODY COVER E ASK. 

t"-r ·.,no 17°8 
t•-r•l\0 17°f 
:IJ"·l-·i\0 11°G 
:If''-£-... l'l0 17°77~::;"" 
t~~i1JJ\ ... - A 2~ 
i;'.!~1:M"- B 7< 
t'.J$!1M"- C ~:;. 
;J;~ji::1'iJJ1 *- D '~ 
t'.Jlt1tn·- E ?l< 

10 G8220-870-000 BRAND MARK 7'-'.J "<-

OtY 

2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

11 65317-170-000 X SHAFT COVER WASHER X:il.'ln~·- t•JJ•f 17 
12 68232-370-0AO STACK BASE COVER ASH. 7.'n7~·1M·- 7~ 1 
13 G8240-370-000 SENDING BELT COVER JI;;~~'Htn·- 1 
14 G8241-870-000 SENDING BELT COVER SUPPORT li:/~9~-IJJ~~-.tr 1 
15 G8242-870-000 DRIVING CYLINDER COVER W?:t11:.<n;~·-
16 G8243-870-000 DRIVING ROD COVER 'l~ '>J U7r "tl\·· 1 
17 GSS-294010AO SAFETY BAR F ASM. l''.Jt'/11'-Fn 1 
18 GSS-29207000 SAFETY BAR JOINT A l')t":tll'-:ii'H)rA 4 
19 SL-4051291-SC SCREW H5X0.8 L=12 t~·:J*:)' tt.A 115X0.8 L=l2 6 
20 SM-1041001-SC SCREll H4X0.7 = 'J7:m· M4X0.7 L=JQ 
21 SL-4051291-SC SCRE\1 115X0.8 L=12 t'I"J10>" t1:! M5X0.8 L=12 1 
22 SL-4051291-SC SCREW H5X0.8 L=12 t~":z*~· tb;l M5X0.8 L=12 3 
23 SM-6101602-TP HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M10 L=16 0'1t'JJ't*·~, MlO L=16 2 
24 SM-1041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=lO ~~:JH" H4X0.7 L=10 4 

~2~5'------!"!S~M-~1~04':-:1~0'::-0;.:1 -~S-::-C -~SC~R~E!'::\1 :-"M~4~XO~, L.L..::.;-1~0'------~ __ J:"z,U:Y" M4XO 7 1.= 1 0 --·--·--··-··L 
26 \IP-1302501-SC WASHER 13X24X2. 5 l:?f":!t" i' 13X24X2. 5 2 

- 32 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. lAIN BODY FRAIE COMPONENTS (1) 

;;1>:1*7 v-L.00£1', o) 

r 

- 33-

26----<1!> ' ~ 
I 

25~ : 
I 
I _______ .. 

~ 
~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N Qty 

1 G8002-870-000 TABLE A 'i-7'R.A 1 
2 G8003-870-000 TABLE B 7-7' 11, B 1 
3 G8004-870-000 TABLE C 7-7•., C 1 
4 G8007-870-000 TABLE SUPPORT PLATE 7-7•.1> $<$1.1!:< 7 
5 G8008-870-000 TABLE REiliFORCIHG PLATE A 1-n, H;21$<A 2 
6 G8009-870-000 TABLE REINFORCING PLATE B 7-7• t i:'¥•>l-11<B 2 
7 G8010-870-000 TABLE REINFORCING PLATE C 't-7·1. ;l:~•>l1l<C 2 
8 68013-870-0AO GARMENT SENSOR ASH. l<:l"I17Y1 tYf 7>. i 
9 68013-870-000 GARMENT SENSOR FITTING PLATE ~l'07Yt t~f c9171l< (1) 

J 0 HD-0009000-00 PHOTO SENSOR 7ttt~ (1) 
11 SL-4031041-SC \lASHER SCREII f·~·*~~.j<$1• !2) 
12 68014-870-0AO GARMENT PRESSER SWITCH FITTING ~l·lltfrA..f'Jn•J'JNl< 7~ 1 
13 G8014-870-000 GARMENT PRESSER SVITCH FITTING ~l·lltfiA1~f c9'J11~ (1) 
14 68015-870-0AO GARMENT PRESSER SWITCH BUTTON >.J.Iltfi A1'Jf~~~y T'Jl-~ (1) 
15 162-03507 MAGNET SPRING <2.f'J~ll~f (1) 
16 HA-0003000-0K SWITCH :H'7'1' (1) 
17 SS-2111010-Tl' SCREV 11/64-40 1.=9.5 "?n'H·'ll' 11/64-40 1.=9.5 2 
18 G8025-870-000 POCKET CLOTH LAYING BASE FIX IN f-0 7~J t~1<·1 l71;;Jh'J 1 
19 68031-870-000 TABLE SETSCREll A 'f-1·fv ~;tii:;;J" A 24 
20 G8032-870-0QQ TABLE SETSCREW B t-7· 4 W•:$'• B_ 33 
21 G8036-870-0AO POCKET CLOTH LAYING BASE ASIL '1<

0 ~~J :tU'1 '7~ 1 
22 G8036-870-000 POCKET CLOTH LAYING BASE >~;" 1~1 :t~Jt·1 (1) 
23 G7524-870-000 PIPE CLAMP MAIN BODY 11° -!7° ~7Y7° ;1;~511 (2) 
24 07525-870-000 PIPE CLAMP LO!IER PLATE 11°17° ~7~:1:~ $1lt.f~ (1) 
25 SH-6063502-Til HEXAGOllAI.-HOI.E BOLT H6 1.=35 11t1/'JJ't;J;•n llll 1.=35 (2) 
26 IIP-0641600-SC IIASHE\1 6.4X12.5Xl.6 l:7f·'iJ·-i (2) 
27 07524-870-000 PIPE CLAIIP HAIN BODY ll

9 17° '17~7° ~:;Jt1 2 
28 03216-270-000 BOBBIN BASE -<•'<"'! !:<•1 1 
29 03213-555-DAO THREAD TEHSIOM BRACKET ASII. ·WH "fa-::nr.•-J<•-1 ?i\ 1 
30 83125-012-000 THREAD TENSION HUT 1tf!HI tU 1 
31 83126-012-000 THREAD TENS!Oil DISK 1•fa-,'J'7 2 
32 B3129-012-BOO THREAD TENSION SPRING 1Ha-~ J\'* B 1 
33 EA-2439800-00 INSULATING BUSH t"1IY 7'~':1~ 1 
34 SM-6064002-Tif HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT ll11J'7Ytl!;•JI,• 2 
35 IIP-0531 001-SC WASHER l;:?t•:l!" t §:11.~'<"& H5 2 
36 \/S-0510002-KN SPRING \/ASHER n• tt•t•'l< 5 .1X9. 2Xl. 3 2 
37 SS-6121220-TP SCRE\1 3/16-28 L=ll.5 1::7ii:~· 3/16-28 L=11.5 3 
38 SS-1121010-SP SCRE\1 t?'l<$1' 3 
39 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 'J'7'1'':1• 11/64-40 L=8 2 

~4~QL-______ ~S~S-~1~1~10~8~4~0-~S~P--~SC~R~E~W~J~l~/6~4~-~40~L~=8~-----------tL7~f~2·~1~1/~6~47-4~0~1~.=~87-------~ 
41 SS-4110515-SP SCRE\1 11/64-40 L=5 t'l•t;:r• 11/64-40 L=5 1 
42 SM-4050501-SC SCRE\1 115XO. 8 L=5 t'l•:lt':l• M5XO. 8 L=5 2 
43 \/P-0641600-SC WASHE\1 6.4X12.5XI.6 l:7t•t•t 2 
44 HS-6110310-SP HUT 11/64-40 11?~~t'H 11/64-40 2 
45 IIP-0450801-SD \/ASHER 4. 5Xl O.OXO. 8 1::7t•7n 4. 5X10X0.8 1 
46 08041-870-0AO TEMPLET MAGNET PLATE ASH. tHl< <'l'l<~~ ~~1-HJ< ?~ 1 
47 08041-870-000 SUPPORT PLATE :IJ~-1~ <'l'i'"l- PJ1'HJ< (1) 
48 G8042-870-000 FIXED PLATE :ILHi <'l·t.,l- :!7111> (1) 
49 08043-870-000 MAGNET ~l<1'> '<'7' *" ~ (1) 
50 SL-4051281-SC SCREW M5 L:12 t•'ll'•¥?H'I•:l*Ot' (2) 

- 34 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. MAIN BODY FRAME COMPONENTS (2) 
:<f.:«.: 7 v- .L. ~{,f. ( 2) 

I 
1 1s 

19 

6 

4 

,.-----~ ------! --- ~ 

: 24 / 
. 23 a 27 / 
l /~-26.' 

22-,' ~ : ) !.. \... 2 ,' 

: l1] 28-®1-25 :U-7 

---- -------~: u 
~ 

33 
40 

31 

44 

i 

- 35-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H t ) ~ 1 Oty 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 G8001-870-000 MAIN BODY FRAME *>~-iJv-I. 1 
2 G8018-870-000 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE FIXING P l'~;,y..,·;, :Il'-1-il< 1 
3 G8019-870-000 FRAME SIDE PLATE 7ld, :lJ ~ ry-1 j! 1 
4 G8020-870-000 POWER SOURCE BOX FITTING PLATE j"yt·~~-~?~ ,?,1-i)l 1 
5 Q8Q22-8ZQ-QQQ GARMEHI I.AYINQ BASE EIXIHG SIR §:1"01~2-i :Ifi~f~2 l 
6 G8023-870-000 GARMENT LAYING BASE FIXING STR ~:z-ot~J>-.; :zt-i~f~~ 1 
7 G8024-870-000 OPERATION BOX FIXING STRUT ~~~ *"~?A :Il'-i~f~~ 1 
8 G8026-870-0AO GARMENT LAYING BASE ASM. >.:z•n:t'l'Y 1 n 1 
9 G8026-870-000 GARMENT LAYING BASE ~:z·n:n)l'.; (l) 

JQ !l8Q28-B:ZQ-QQQ !l8RIIEHI LAYING BASE EIXIHG ei.A §J-gi~~-i 2!ii~ ·~· (]) 
11 G8029-870-000 GARMENT LAYING BASE FIXING PLA ~:z·u:nJz• 1 :Il'1-il! 1::Jz••; (1) 
12 G8030-870-000 GARMENT LAYING BASE SPONGE SHE >.:z•nt~lZ-1 A*

0

~~-~-• (1) 
13 G7524-870-000 PIPE CLAMP MAIN BODY /\0-1701?'./70 ;f;~$l.1' (4) 
14 G7525-870-000 PIPE CLAMP LOWER PLATE li0 17°?'1YtfJ ~lZ-il< (2) 
Hi !:15317-JZQ-QQQ X SHAEI CQ~ER WASHER x~·z11,·- !!·r'f (8) 
16 HA-0031800-00 SI/ITCH :H·>f (1) 
17 HA-0030500-0B SWITCH, YELLOW 7.-i•yf "' (1) 
18 HA-0030500-0A SWITCH. GREEll ;HyfU'>J (2) 
19 SII-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ~?:1*~· M4X0.7 L=8 (8) 
2Q S!l-fiil!lJ5QZ-IH HEXAGOJIAI.-HQI.E 6Ql,I M6 1.=35 ll:2i12nr u 112 1.=35 (4) 
21 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 t-7~-..jf •. * (4) 
22 68037-870-0BO OPERATION BOX FIXING PLATE ASH ~~t~·,?A :1l'1~)l ?~ 1 
23 G&037-870-0AO OPERATION BOX FIXING PLATE JUM ~9f$''?A~T11~ t,J•ry (1) 
24 G8039-870-000 CROIIH KNOB 'i?J1~ (1) 
25 OllQ!!HlZQ-QQQ CROMH KHQB SETSCREK ~2/1. l:~f;l/. m 
26 G7524-870-000 PIPE CLAMP MAIN BODY J\ 

0 17° 77 Yi0 i~$t{ (2) 
27 G7525-870·000 PIPE CLAMP LOWER PLATE 1\o ~7o 'J?':I:t~ ~'U)l (1) 
28 Sl!-6063502-TP SCREII 116 L=35 !1':b~J't;J:·~, (1) 
29 Wl'-0641600-SC VASHEII 6.4Xl2.5Xl.6 t?'t·IJ·* (2) 
3Q !ll:iQQ!H!ZQ-QQQ CASIEK ~h:a!i! :1 
31 G7524-870-000 PIPE CLAMP MAIN BODY 1\0 -11" '17~7° ;I: ':I)< -I 6 
32 G5030-171·000 ADJUSTING BOLT l'$1'7Al< 4 
33 SIH064002-TH HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT ll'7:b?rt;J:·~, 2 
34 SM-6064002-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT !l'7:b?l't;fl~JH- 4 
35 SIH!l Q2QQ3-Sll SCREll 111!1 1.=2Q ll'II!:Zlli• H i!Hl 1.=21! 16 
36 SN-6057052-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT ll'7il?i't;l:·JI,, 2 
37 SJI-6057052-Tll HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT ll'7:1J?Yt~·,t~ 10 
38 SL-4041281-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 t'\•:1*~· tkA M4 L=12 2 
39 SL-4031281-SC SCREW 113 L=12 t~·J*~· tkA M3 L=12 2 
4Q ~E-Q64HlQQ-SC WASHE!! 6.4Kl2.5Xl.fi !;;zt·~n: 2 
41 IIP-0641600-SC IIASHEII 6.4X12.5X1.6 t7t•:ll•l< 4 
42 IIP-1052000-SC \lASHER 10.5X18X2 t7t·:ll~* 10.5X18X2 HI 
43 VP-0531001-SC \lASHER t7f•:ll•* ~:ll·~~~ MS 4 
44 VP-0531001-SC WASHER t7t·:~~·* ·:~~·~'" 115 20 

- 45 !!S-JQ2QQQ2-KH SERIHG WASHER MlQ ~·u·:11·'l! IIJQ l!i 
46 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ~-l<~·:~~·l< 5.1X9.2X1.3 10 
47 l!M-6050001-SC NUT M5 ll':ll?t'r M5X0.8 1~~ 10 
48 1!11-6030001-SC NUT M3 !l':ll?t'r M3X0.5 1~~ 2 
49 N!I-6050001-SC HUT 115 ll,:ll,t'' M5X0.8 1~~ 2 

-36-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. HI N BODY i"R.~MF , ul· , COM! ON!\NTS ., 
FP.Yl" 7 v -1 l"'{<i (.,) '-""'(:ll 

-37-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REP.NO NOTE PART NO. OESCRI P T l 0 H ~ !I ~ .; Qty 

-------------------------------------------------------------~------------~----------------------
1 G8005-870-000 TABLE SUPPORT A 'f-1· MJ't!A 6 
2 G801 Hl70-000 BED STOPPER A 'I ·.,rJtb~o A 1 
3 G8012-870-000 BED STOPPER B .._·.,rJtt.,J\0 8 1 
4 135-07405 ROLLER t$1'!1":10 2 
[i SH-Bl fi!iQQNill SCREW l!Hl l.=!lQ O~i!z:ll• H Ml !i l.=!lQ 4 
6 SH-6105502-Tll HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT 1110 L=55 I1.,i17Ytt.·~t 11=10 L=55 4 
7 SIH\083002-TP SCREV 118 L=30 o'tr7rtt.•n 12 
8 SI!-6062002-TP SCREII 1!6 L=20 o'i177t;j;"~t 1!6 L=20 2 
9 SM-6061602-TP SCREW 116 L=16 !l;l:iJ'lYcn·~• 2 

E 
11 4 
12 \IP-0841600-SD liASHER 1!8 t7t"ll"* :rb"lt;>~ 118 12 
13 iiP-0641601-SD \lASHER 116 t7't"l1·* ~j)-~q~ 116 2 
14 WP-0641601-SD WASHER H6 t7~·z·* ~t·~,~ Ho 2 
15 l!S-l!H32Q2-KR S~RIH!i l!8SHEE ~-i!"i!"~ JG.~X26.6X3.2 . ~ 
16 I!S-1020002-KH SPRTHG WASHER MlO 1\.,,.t·* 1110 4 

-38-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



/ 

44 
l ________ , 

"-------- : 
I 

I I 
I I 
I J 
1 I 

24 

I 
I 

' 

7 

3 

- 39 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 G8501-870-0AO ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE FITTING ,-~~-~-~ ~~,t~~ A'! 1 
2 G8502-870-0AO ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE FITTING r·~~-~-) ~~,t~~ B'~ 1 
3 G8504-870-0AO REGULATOR ASH. ~~-~v-~ '~ 1 
4 G8505-870-0AO PRESSURE GAUGE ASM. Y'~3't~ '! 1 
5 PY-1351170-00 EI.ECTROHAGNETIC VALVE f-~~-1-~ 1 
6 PV-1352030-00 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE f-)~-~-~ 1 
7 PF-0252050-AO REGULATOR ~~-~v-~ 1 
8 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ~~o-~· 3~~D-7 2 
9 PC-0126010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ~~o-~-3~~D-7 13 

10 PC-0252010-00 HUEFI.ER EXHAUST THOTTLE VALVE ?771i A1t~t·g~-~ 1 
11 PX-0552010-00 MUFFLER (PLASTIC) ?77 (~-~~~~) 1 
12 PJ-3040852-02 ELBOW 1'*. 2 
13 PJ-3080800-01 UNION, Y ~t~ 2~t~ ry~ 3 
14 PJ-3050851-02 TEE r~- 1 
15 PJ-3040851-02 ELBOW 1~~- 1 
16 PJ-3050800-02 UNION TEE ~~t~ r~- 4 
17 PJ-3040652-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1 / 4 1t*·~=t~ 2 
18 PJ-3040605-01 ELBOW 1,~- 1 
19 SM-6057052-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT D7"'Zt*·t~ 2 
20 SH-6050802-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=8 D1t?Zt*•&t H5XO 7 1.=8 2 
21 SL-4040891-SC SCREW H4X8 t~-3¥~- tL~ M4X0.7 L=8 2 
22 SL-4041091-SC SCREW H4 X 10 t~-3¥~· tA~ H4X0.7 L=10 2 
23 SL-4061691-SC SCREW ,-;-~,~t~-3*~- 2 
24 SL-4061691-SC SCREW ,-;-~1~1~-3*~- 2 
25 SL-4041891-SC SCREW M4 L=18 t1·3~~- toJ H4 L=18 2 
26 SL-4040891-SC SCRE~ H4X8 t~-3*~- ~A~ M4X0.7 L=8 2 
27 WP-0531001-SC WASHER ~7,·t•* ~;-~?' H5 4 
28 WP-0641601-SC ~ASHER t 7,·t·* !t·~~~ H6 2 
29 WS-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER n·*,·;·* 2 
30 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 n·1,·t•¥ H6 2 
31 NH-6060001-SD HUT M6 D1t,t?~ H6 1 ~~ 2 
32 HH-6060001-SC HUT M6 D1~'t'~ H6 1 ~~ 2 
33 NS-6090310-SN NUT 9/64-40 D1t't'~ 9/ 64-40 1 
34 113-05513 ARH THREAD GUIDE, C Z-A~~z~t~ 1 
35 161-11403 AIR GUN 17-t-~ 1 
36 161-11502 SOCKET ~t'~ 1 
37 G5458-116-000 CURLED TUBE t-~t2-7· 1 
38 G8506-870-000 SPEED CONTROLLER FITTING PLATE A~~~~~~t0J~~~1t~~ 1 
39 SH-4035051-SF SCREW H3X0.5 L=50 t~-3~~- H3X0.5 L=50 2 
40 SL-4031091-SC SCREW H3 X 10 t~-3*~· thJ 2 
41 PY-1552050-00 SOLENOID VALVE f-~~-~-~ 1 
42 PJ-3040452-03 ELBOW UNION I~*· 2 
43 PJ-3050600-04 TEE UNION f-~- 3 
44 G8501-871-0AO ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE C ASH. 9-~~-~-~~~,t~'C'~ 1 
~4~5~------~P~J-~3~0~50~8~00~-~0~1--~PI~P~E_TuE~E------------------~1D1~i~2=~tL~T~-i~------------- --~ 

46 HX-0033900-00 STUD ~n·~no_, 2 
47 SL-4040881-SC SCRE~ H4X0.7 L=8 ,.".* '~t~·*~· 2 

-~-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. STACKER COMPONENTS (I) 

.'7. 7 n'l !l\J~ ( 1 ) 

- 41 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF .NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

PART NO. 

G7511-870-000 
G7512-870-000 
G7514-870-000 
G7515-870-000 
G7516-870-00Q 
G7517-870-000 
G7518-870-000 
G7519-870-000 
G7520-87Q-QOO 
G7521-870-000 
67524-870-000 
G7525-870-000 
NM-6060001-SC 
G5216-164-000 
TA-1330405-RO 
TA-0750404-RO 
SM-6064002-TN 
SH-6052502-Tll 
SM-6061602-Tll 
SM-6062502-TN 
SM-6064002-TN 
WP-0641601-SC 
liP-0641601-SC 
WP-0641601-SC 
WP-0641600-SC 
WP-0641600-SC 

D E S C R I P T I 0 II 

SWING ARM SLEEVE 
SWING ARM COLLAR 
STACKER SWING ARM 
GARMENT PRESSER HOLDER PIPE 
GARMENT PRESSER PIPE 
GARMENT CLEARING PIPE 
STACK PRESSER PIPE 
STACK BASE SUPPORT PIPE 
GARMENT PRESSER ARM STOPPER 
GARMENT CLEARING ARM STOPPER 
PIPE CLAMP MAIN BODY 
PIPE CLAMP LOWER PLATE 
NUT H6 
STACKER RING 
BUSHING 
PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT 
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT 
SCREII M6 1.=16 
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT 
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT 
WASHER 
WASHER 
\/ASHER 
\IASHEV 6 4XJ2.5X1.6 
WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 

-42-

79'1'r :-~9-7" 
]I}'J'f' iJ'7• 
;!',!•yJI- jl)f]'f" 

~J"O t~I'J1 A0 17" 
§:l"OUI A0 f7° 
~:1""111\7-f 'I\¢ ·-1'1° 
:<l!·:r?:tn A" 11" 
A9??l!'1 ~~·A0 17° 
~J"Ot~I9'f" Ar~A0 

3:l"ON'i1?9"Zr•:t/1° 
A0 17°?7Y7° <1:>91 
1\

0 17° 77>;t9 ~'ct-19. 
O'Jil'lt'Jr M6 1~:>. 
;;<lZ•:t1J-I)'J:;?• 

t> 
r~t> D=7.5 L=3.5 
0?717Yt:t."H 
071J'li't:r.·n 
O'Jil'lYt;!:"~r M6 L=16 
0"t:!J77t;J;" u 
a,.il'Jrt:r.·n 
~7t·~·* 3~*4<~ M6 
~7t·~·* <~-~<~ M6 
~7t·~·* ~~·~q~ M6 
C7,.:tJ"":f 

3 
1 
4 
1 

1 
1 
4 
1 
1 

36 
14 

2 
6 

8 
16 
2 
6 
6 

20 
16 
2 
6 

20 
6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22. STACKER COMPONENTS C 2) 

A 7 •y tJ ~~{;j'; ( 2 ) 

29 

1 

18 1~ 
35 18 

'f---30 

5 

rg----37 

~. 

- 43 -

I 
I 
I 

i---30: 
I 
I 

' 

40 
/j@_: 

4945 ~ q::; 
0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 G7501-870-000 STACK BASE SIDE PLATE A 7.~~'19.' 11!''1-i'J.A 
2 G7502-870-000 STACK BASE SIDE PLATE B 7.l!.,.~'J.· -i'b'HS< B 
3 G7503-870-000 STACK CYLINDER FITTING PLATE ::ti<"''l~1J:,;l<'~ 1J'H-il< 
4 G7504-870-000 STACK BASE SUPPORT :J.l<•J'l~·.; t~·-~ 
5 07505-870-0AO STACK TAB! E ASM. ZW!f-7'& 2% 
6 G7507-870-000 STACKER DRIVING SHAFT A 7.'1.·,:11- 'll-''JV''JA 
7 G7508-870-000 STACKER DRIVING SHAFT B 7.l<.,.'ll- 'Jl-""~·7 B 
8 G7509-870-000 STACKER DRIVING SHAFT C ll<.,.:ll- 'JV'J;J''J C 
9 67510-870-000 STACKER SHAFT HOLDER ARM 7.J!.,.:IJ-V'?9r r-1. 

10 G7513-870-000 SHAFT HOLDER UNIT ;n'Jt:I.:>Jt 
11 67522-870-000 ADJUSTER BRACKET Y~"y7.~7·7~~> 
12 67523-870-000 STACK OPEN SVITCH FITTING PLAT AJ!.,? :11-1;!;" :H·Jt PJ1N5t 
13 G7526-870-0BO STACKER ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE 7.5t1:11- 7':.;?·~·~ 2-•'?< 
14 PA-3210001-AO AIR CYLINDER lY-~t):;Jt· 

15 PA-2510002-AO AIR CY!.INDER 1[-$11/:J'f' 
16 PA-2502003-AO AI~ CYLINDER IY-$1>J:>l<• 
17 PA-3207502-AO AIR CYLINDER IJ'-)1/:J'J." 
18 PA-9000500-00 ROCKER HOLDER ~'H ''l?l' 
19 PA-9000510-00 ROCKER HOLDER MV'I'Il' 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
4 
8 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

~------~P~V~-O~J~5~llu0~0~-0~0~~A~IR~VruAI~.V~E------------------~I~-~n·~-·---------------L-
21 PJ-3020800·01 PARTIT!OII UNIOII t\1'1'\0~9 ~::;t:; 1 
22 65519-164-000 STACKER OPEl! SWITCH LABEL ;t~~~-;IHM;Hyt 7'1"~ 1 
23 B8108-220-000 ADJUSTING BOLT lt'l'~ 7$/''I:<J! 1 
24 B8109-220-000 RUBBER CAP ~'1-JI.Y)'\';(~ *'"):t:l•b 1 
25 PC-0151060-00 SPEED CONTROI.I.ER Zl:0 -t'2;>tp-7 4 
25 PC-0105110-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ;(l::0 :1~ ~l$'i'i''IH17" 4 
27 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 U:t;*:>.:::t!l 6XPT1/8 3 
28 PJ-3040405-05 ELBOII :t~;t.·~:::t:- 1 
29 SII-1040801-SP SCREW 114XO. 7 L=8 '72*V' M4XO. 7 L=8 2 
30 SH- J 040801 -SP SCRE\1 M4XO. 7 1.=8 'l'i:lW H4XO. 7 1.=8 4 
31 SL-4042591-SC SCREW 114XO. 7 L=25 t'>•:z*)* tb:< M4XO. 7 L=25 4 
32 SII-6061602-TN SCREW 116 L=16 11"J~'JYt;t:•.H !!6 L=16 2 
33 G6118-870·000 SHAPE REMOVING BALL :IJ:Ht'9'1:>7*··JI, 4 
34 SII-6061602-TN SCRE\1 1!6 1..=16 O'J:IJ?Ytt-•n 116 L=16 16 
35 SM-6051002-TN BOLT O''iJ:'lrU"U 8 
36 SI!-6061202-TN BOLT O'J:IJ77tt-' ~~ 8 
37 SM-6062502-TN HEXAGOMAL·HOLE BOLT o.,:IJ?rt:r.-JH 4 
38 SM-6061602-TN SCRE~ M6 1=16 a'J:IJ'lrt;J;' ~t 116 L"16 6 
39 SM-6062002-TM SCREV 1!6 L"20 O'J:IJ'JY'f*'Ji,f- 1!6 L=20 2 
40 \iP-0641601-SC \/ASHER t7t":n >1(HJI, M6 32 
41 \iP-0641601-SC WASHER t?'t•:ll·* <:IJ.¥<JI, M6 12 
42 IIP-0641601-SC \lASHER ~7'1":11"* >rHt M6 4 
43 WP-0641601-SC 11ASHER t7t.:IJ"¥ ltll'H~ 1!6 4 
44 1/P-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 t7<t':IJ.¥ <71.¥<JI, M10 4 
45 l/S-0610002-KN SPRING IJ8SHER 6,JXJ2,2XL5 Jl'f!!":)]"i H6 Hl 
46 WS-0610002-KH SPRING 1/ASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 l''*lJ'.:!J'* MG 6 
47 \IS-0610002-KM SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2X1.5 11·'i'lJ'·il·* H6 2 
48 \IS-0610002-KN SPRING 1/ASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ll~?c<r1n MG 2 
49 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 0'1:1i'Jt'lt H6 1"~ 16 
50 HH-6540013-SB HEXAGONAl NIJT Hl0Xl.25 Wlt1t MJOXJ 25..___ _L_ 
51 NM-7050032-SC NUT M5 Il'fjJ'n'JOt'lr 8 
52 HM-7060032-SC HEXAGONAl. CAP NUT, TYPE 3 M6 !l·ylJ'J7'Jllt·J> 3l1"~ M6 8 
53 NM-6060001-SC NOT M6 Il'll1'Jt1t M6 D> 6 
54 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 ll'l~'Jt'l' M6 1 :?:>. 2 
55 HM-60600!ll::S,,..C __ JlNJLUTLITH6.,__ _______________ _m.illL.ttM6o......~.l.;c:?~'-------··--L. 
56 NM-6120003-SC NUT M12 ll'lll'Jt'lr H12 3)2 2 
57 NM-7040012-SC PART NUMBER. SMALL M:J t:..n·;; ;;?l"l 7~ 4 
58 HM-6040003-SC NUT M4 D'l~'7t1~ M4XO. 7 3:>> 2 

-44-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23. CREASE COMPONE~TS 

lfr I? OOf;f; 

37 

49 

43 

34 

34 

1 
43 

- 45 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF .NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N Qty 

--------------------------~----------------------------------------------------------------------
1 G6001-870-000 SUPPORT BASE A 
2 G6002-870-000 SUPPORT BASE B 
3 G6003-870-000 B~SE SUPPORT ANGLE 
4 G6004-870-000 FOLDING BASE 
5 G6005-870-000 SUPPORT BASE SHAFT 
6 G6006-870-000 FOLDING CYLINDER FITTING PLATE 
7 66007-870-000 FOLDING ARM, LEFT 
8 G6008-870-000 FOLDING ARII, RIGHT 
9 G6009-870-000 FOLDING BASE SHAFT 

10 G6010-870-000 CONNECTOR FITTING PLATE 
11 G601l-870-QOO ONE TOUCH BASE PLATE A 
12 G6012-870-000 ONE TOUCH BASE CONNECTING PLAT 
13 G6013-870-000 ONE TOUCH LOCK METAL A 
14 G6014-870-000 ONE TOUCH LOCK METAL B 
15 G6QJ5-870-QOO LOCK LEVER SHAFT A 
16 G6016-870-000 LOCK LEVER SHAFT B 
17 G6017-870-000 ONE TOUCH AUXILIARY PLATE 
18 G5018-870-000 LOCK LEVER 
19 G6021-870-000 FOLDING GUARD PIPE 
20 G6023-870-QOO SUPPORT BASE SHAFT HETAL 
21 G6024-870-000 SUPPORT BASE SHAFT BEARING 
22 G6025-870-000 SUPPORT BASE SHAFT OUTER CIRCL 
23 G6026-870-000 FOLDING BASE SHAFT HOLDER 
24 G6027-870-000 FOLDING BASE SHAFT BEARING 
25 G6028-870-000 FOlDING BASE SHAET STARTING CI 
26 66029-870-000 ROD EHD SHAFT 
27 G6030-870-000 ROD END 
28 G6038-870-000 BASE VERTICAL SUPPORT SCREW 
29 PA-3205003-AO AIR CYLINDER 
30 PA-3205004-AO AIR CYLINDER 

~;,-'1•-::t A 
::~~·'1--::t 8 
1\"'-A 'Si~"" 1Y?.,..~ 

t•J •>-;c 
;$1$~""'\ ...... z 2 ... ? 
tiJ :;•1~· t 1J,Hit 
t1}:1~1'T. l::it.lJ 

:t
1
):Ii11'f" ·~· 

:l') '1"-;:c:)·~ 

::z17)! ••m·1~ 
?!l)!?f'l"-::t4'J A 
?!l)!?f'l·-;; t1~-?h'~ 
9~1<'770'7'7 i!t'J•A 
9~l<'7f!l'7'J :ltt?"B 
a",7kh"-Y7A 
!l'7~1J,~·-;,· ?B 
')~'J'7f *""•1'J 
n·>?vh·­
:t~t·-•. l\0 17" 
%lt'l·-z;.-z ;!$!& 
~$'"' '\ ·-;t~""~ J\ '"'fl)')>f" 
~:;,- '1·-:;~-, :It" ··(l}y 
tiJ'I·-:.:;· ?:l" 7>)/j' 
t'}'l"-;;:)"'7 '\"j'l)y'J' 

t'I'I"-3V7 u·ryrJ;, 
ll'1t "1!11-.,., 
n.,!-·.r~•· 

'1"-:; ""•>l'l'" ~"·*~­
Il'-~'J>Y 

31 PJ-4010003-00 MULTI-CONNECTOR (SOCKET SIDE) ~~f3~?~('l'l'1r~"9l 
32 PA-9000510-00 ROCKER HOLDER o>l}"~>l7 
33 PJ-3040651-03 SWIVEL ELB0\1 ;,·~·1 u,;r,• 
34 G7524-870-000 PIPE CLAMP MAIN BODY l\

0 17°'J7Y7° t-~N 
35 G5120-171-00Q THRUST COLLAR Zr?Zr'b'?- 20 
36 G5120-171-000 THRUST COLLAR Ar7ArW7- 20 
37 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG r~tY 
38 SM-6041202-TP SCREW 114XO. 7 L=l2 U'l!J'Jft;J;"n 
39 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 U1~7Ytt."~' M6 L=10 

...;4~0'------~SH:;_:-~6'f'06~~1~2~02~-.;;IH;:--;B~O':<LT;!;--------------!<o-':"!-;11J'!.7t;t." U 
41 SM-6061402-TN BOLT 0'!1J?7t;t.·~!-
42 SM-6062002-TH SCREW M6 L=20 O'!llWI't:f." M· M6 L=20 
43 SH-6063502-IM HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=35 n~JJ'J?t;t."~r M6 L=35 
44 SM-6082502-TN BOLT 01JJ?i'tt-• ~r 
45 SM-61 02512-TP SCREW Ml OXl. 5 !.=25, 0 a·~iJ':I?t1;'&l Ml 0 L=25 
46 SM-6102512-TP SCREl,/ IHOX1.5 L=25.0 O':lt'JYt:t."i!<l HlO L=25 
47 SM-6125002-TP SCREW O?:l!?l't:l;'~l-
48 SM-6125002-TP SCREW a-,t?Ytt.'n 
49 SM-8060802-TP SCRE\1 M6 L=8 1-~*:;• M6 L=8 
50 SM-8060802-TP SCRE\1 MB L=8 1-~W MG L=8 
51 IIP-0641601-SC \lASHER ~7~·~·t <~-~~~ MB 
52 IIP-0641601-SC WASHER l:?ir:JJ·¥ <JJ·~~-- M6 
53 WP·0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17 .4Xl.fi t7<J·~·t il:lJ"H~ MS 
54 IIP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4Xl7.4X1.6 t7,·-r* u·~~ .. H8 
55 WP-1101016-SD WASHER JlXZOXJ t7,·y•t JJXZOXJ 
56 IIP-1052001-SC \lASHER 10,5X21X2 t?'t":!t'* a·H~ 1!10 
57 WP-1302501-SC WASHER 13X24X2.5 t?t•:tt·~ J3X24X2.5 
58 ~P-1302501-SC !lASHER 13X24X2.5 t't"'IJ"i' l3X24X2.5 
59 NM-6080001-SD HUT H8X1.25 a~'IJ7t~l H8 1~2 

~6~0~------~H~H-~6~08~0~0~01~-~SC~~N~U~T~M~8~X1~.~2~5----------·------~P~~#~7t.'r H8 12> 
61 PJ-3080600-01 UNION. Y 2;t:;?1 
62 SL-4043591-SC SCREV if't'*1U'I"::J.f::>' 
63 Sl!-6063502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT 1!6 L=35 a•Jt1rt;t.•,n M6 L=35 
64 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t7'i•t•* 'l'il'~"~ M6 
65 G6040-870-000 SH II! t 1J~'f-1H•<7Nn 

- 46 -

1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
4 
2 
4 
4 
2 
6 
2 
2 
2 
1 

1 
2 
4 
4 
2 -
2 
2 
4 
8 
2 
8 
8 
4 
4 
2 
2 
4 
4 
4 
4 
2 
8 
4 
2 

2 
4 
4 
2 
2 
2 
1 
4 
4 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. CRE.~SE GAUG'' C ,, OMPO~~'NTS 

lfriJ 'T- :·'l!ll " ' (]) :/ RJ1* ( 1 ) 

-47-

~4 
~47 

20 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

1 NM-6040001-SC HUT M4 rr9t7t'~ M4X0.7 1~~ 4 
2 66301-870-000 FOLDING BASE PLATE :t~::t~ ~·-;11~ 1 
3 66302-870-000 FOLDING SUPPORT PLATE A t~::t> ~~·19A 2 
4 G6303-870-000 FOLDING SUPPORT PLATE B t 11::t' ~-1l!S 3 
5 66304-870-000 FOLDING PJ.ATE A. LEFT t'IJH% tjt••J 1 
6 G6305-870-000 FOLDING PLATE A. RIGHT :t 11::lH~A ''~'• 1 
7 66306-870-000 FOLD lNG PLATE B :t1J::lHl! B 2 
8 06307-870-000 FOLDING PLATE C t.1JJHl!C 1 
9 G6308-870-oOO CLOTH PRESSER PLATE A, LEFT ~J1fi1~A t9·~ 1 

10 G6309-870-000 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE A. RIGHT YtU11A >r 
11 66310-870-000 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE B ~Jttl1~ B 2 
12 G53ll-870-000 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE C >ltfi{~ C 1 
13 G6312-870-000 FOLDING PLAT£, LEFT ;~;•to t 1H'l !::~·•1 1 
14 G6313-870-000 FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT t.•tnt•H~ ~~· 1 
15 G6314-870-QQQ CLOTH PRESSER SPONGE >11!!3!1\0 %')' 1 
16 G6315-870-000 BASE PLATE CUSHION ~·-;H~ ;,-;;,;, 2 
17 G6316-870-000 U RUBBER U:l•k 2 
18 G6317-870-000 POCKET PRESSER FITTING PLATE ,•t•<tti ~9,11'l 1 
19 G6318-870-000 POCKET CLOTH PRESSER A !1\0 17' ;t/ttr A 1 
20 G631 ll-870-000 POCKET C! OlE PRESSER B t• 'tzr Utn B l 
21 G6011l-870-000 ONE TOUCH LOCK PLATE ~~~•fU•"~ 2 
22 G6020-870-000 FOLDING POSITIONING PLATE ~1!1f!f;i1~ 2 
23 G6022-870-000 FOLDING STEPSCREW ~'}::tit ~-~~,. 10 
24 G6031-870-000 BEARING ~WJ ~·1•1;,?' 4 
25 GS032-870-000 BASE • • 
26 06033-870-000 PLATE. LEFT :~;•'rn1~ t~'>J 1 
27 G6034-870-000 PLATE. RIGHT t"'rn1~>'f. 1 
28 G6035-870-000 CYLINDER PLATE ;t• l"ntry ~~~9·1~ 2 
29 G6036-870-000 POCKET PRESSER KNOB *" l"~~ttx n· 2 

_3.:ll0L_ ___ _;Bu1 ;,.5Ju3t=-"-2l~,>Ot::-()!IJ0&0c_.;.CJ<l OUJTUlH_;Pt:.~Ru:E;:,SS~E<.KR...JM::.eAw.GruNE'-'T~S>t~P:llAJ.CEc.;RL.___ ~/ttl '<''z" ~·1 r z~ • -!I 4 
31 Bl144-026-000 NIPPER STUD SPRING 1Htl~·7 -·~ 10 
32 83552-481-000 OIL PUMP INSTALLING COLLAR *"~16 ~-l :ll7- 4 
33 B1625-220-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE t~ttl 5>1J:r,J' """~ 2 
34 B1626-220-000 CYLINDER PIK >•J:r,.• t~·;•?t•;, 2 
35 HS-6110420-SP IIIli 11/64-40 U'l:ll7t7r 11164-40 2 
36 E50Q6-171-000 PS REAR lNG P. S :l>' ?~~ 20 
37 PA-1001019-QO AIR CYLINDER Il'-~ryy~· 5 
38 PA-1601007-AO AIR CYLINDER IY-~•J;,~· 2 
39 PJ-4010004-00 MULTJCONNECTOR (PLUG) '?MJ*?JZ(1"7~·~·ry) 1 
40 PJ-3080400-02 OII!CK COIIPL!llG ry2~7t7i'r 2 
41 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE M~~77" ~ 14 
42 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ~vj!;,~-" 7u 11 
43 HX-0030700-00 TUBE t~-1· 0.2 
44 HX-0023300-00 CLIP :>7tY n·~, • 5 

_$45L_ ______ JH~X~-0~0~2~33~0~0~-0~B •. ~C~A~BI~E~BA~M~D--~--------------~Y22t~~~A-~2~r--· ------------~ 
45 SS-5110670-TP SCREW "<'~t7*~· 2 
47 SS-9111820-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 U7:1l?*'~r 11/64-40 L=18 2 
48 SS-7110710-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 '<'4e7*~· 11/64-40 L=7 4 
49 SD-0600411-TP HINGE SCREW H=6 W=4.1 ~-~~~· H=6 V=4.1 4 
50 SH-1 044050-SM SCRE!I M4XO 7 1.=40 n:m· H4XO 7 I =40 3 
51 SM-6040802-TH SCRE!I o~~?Yt*·~r H4X0.7 L=8 10 
52 SM-6041202-TH SCREV M4X0.7 L=12 n'z??tm·~r H4X0.7 L=l2 10 
53 SM-6041802-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=l8 u'~?Ytm·~r H4X0.7 L=18 4 
54 St-fC6Q42002-SN SCRE11M4XO. 7 L=20 u'~?rt:r-·~r H4XO. 7 L=20 10 
55 SM-6043052-TN SCREW 114 1.=30 U11J?lt;l\• U 4 
56 SH-6051002-TN BOLT n':>?rt:l>• ~r 2 
57 SM-6052502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT O•y:0?1t;l\'£r 4 
58 SM-6062002-TN SCREW M6 L=20 no/t?Y'tt•H H6 L=20 4 
59 VP·0430801-SC !lASHER M4 t7~·~·t u··H~ M4 10 
60 \IP-0430801 -SC J!ASHER M4 tU•y•I a·~'l£ M4 10 
61 VP-0430801-SC VASHER M4 t7t·~·I a·~·~ M4 4 
62 VP-0430801-SC WASHER H4 ~7t·~·i< ,~·~·~ M4 12 
63 VS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER A-~,·~·* 5.1X9.2X1.3 2 
64 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 t?t·~·· 4.5X10X0.8 4 
B5 RE·03QOOOO-KQ E·SHAPED SNAP RING (3MHl E!j"U:!? 3 d 

66 VP-0531001-SC WASHER l::?t•t•* :.;~-~"'~ M5 4 
67 WP·0531001-SC WASHER l::'WJI•I Ul"f•~ M5 2 
68 WP-0641601-SC VASHER t7t*t•i< ,.·~·~ M6 4 
69 NS-6110360-SP HUT n1ll?t1f 2 
70 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 D1il?t'f M4X0.7 !~> 7 

Note ( iXI!t! ) 
*ALL THE PART NUMBER. ARTICLES AND FEATURES ON THIS PAGE ARE DIFFERENCE 

VITH SPECIFICATION. 

-48-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25. CREASE GAUGE COMPONENTS (2) 
1JTV)'f~/tl/,Jtl'\ (2) 

13-1 

'il' 9 
1 ~14 

-~~8 
' '-I .__10 

- 49 -

27~ 
30-----® 

I 

L) 
' 
!-26 

-21 

s--iB 
(§).-29 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART HO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N Qty 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

liP-0641601-SC i \lASHER 
c116331·870-QOQ/' TEMPLET (115*130*R20) 
G6332-=870~00Q TEMPLET FITTING PLATE 
G6019-870-000 ONE TOUCH LOCK PLATE 
G61JO-ll70-000 ONE TOUCH POSITIONING PLATE 
G6111-870-000 POCKET PRESSER SPRING 
G6112-870-000 POSITIONING PLATE, LEFT 
66113-870-000 POSITIONING PLATE, RIGHT 
66114-870-000 POSITIONING PLATE SETSCREW 
SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 
SS-1121010-TP SCREW 3/16-40 L=lO 
SM-6061602-TN SCREV 116 L=16 
WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 
VP-0480856-SP WASHER 4 8X8.4XQ,8 
VP-0641601-SC WASHER 
NS-5110360-TP HEXAGONAL NUT 
NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 

~l5~870.::Jl]fr_/ PRESSER PLATE 
G!)iiS!E&iQ-OOO ONE TOUCH FITTING PLATE 
G6337-870-000 PRESSER POSITIONING PLATE 
G6338-870-000 GARMENT PLATE 
G6339-870-000 PRESSER PLATE CUSHION 
G6019-870-000 ONE TOUCH LOCK PLATE 
SS-1110640-TP SCREW JJ/64-AQ I= 5.5 
SS-2111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 
SN-6051402-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 
SM-6062002-TN SCREV MB L=20 
WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XlO.OX0.8 
WP-0531001-SC WASHER 

Note ( i±iie ) 

t7t·~~* ~~·~,, M6 
~'!:1'!:(115*130*R20) 
1!1)1'!: P1'J'r11) 
'}Yi)"t'ffl'11H'!: 
fr!l 7/~7f 1f$'~1~ 
;1;0 '1'11- t<Jll\'!j: 
-{f~-~11) t:::lt••J 
1t';!•;;-{';! ~~· 
..(f';J:'~..(jl ~;l?;;J' 

't'W!' 1 J /64-40 !.=8 
t7!J:~· 11/64-40 L=4.3 
'!1'1'"' 
u'~7rtt.'4~ M6 L=16 
t7f·~·* 3.7X8X0.3 
t7t•w·f 4,8X8,4X0.8 
t7t'iJ.* ~~-~<& M6 
n1:11'7tn 
n1ll?t'r 11/64-40 
ttl-ilt 
7°tl 9/'!:tf ;.ry111~ 
:tn 1t~· ::11!1 
!<:1•119~ a;•?N$1 
t'f119. '1'7~9;, 

'1Y9.'7fU'7'Hlt 
'l'Wt 11/64-40 !.=5. 5 
'''7*~· 11/64-40 L=9.5 
u.,iJ'l?t*•&;. M5 L=14 
ll'iJ'!Yt;j;·~;. M6 L=20 
t7t.iJ'* 4.5X10X0.8 
t7t·w·* ~:~~·~,& M5 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
4 
4 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
4 
2 
1 
J 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

*ALL THE PART NUMBER, ARTICLES AND FEATURES ON THIS PAGE ARE DIFFERENCE 
WITH SPECIFICATION. 

::. OJ !\1! t:: ~ $£ i: .n "rt ' ~ :it -r OJ fl1l /i1, OJ ii. * , I! tit 1.11. v< 111 :fX !;t 1± ~lH:: J: .., -r 
~f.J: 'J li:To 

-50-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CREASE GUAGE COMPONENTS GD 26. 

trr I:J 'f- :n~f* c 3) 

14 
I 

2 

16 

11 

-51 -

ij2i 
"' @----24 
I '"-i 

~17 
I ie-20 ["-... I I 13 

' '-..:.. :@--. 23 '-l.·~ I' 
6 '":'-i 

&-25 
@--22 
J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

PART NO. 

G6335-871-000 
G6336-871-0AO 
G6337-871-0AO 
G6339-871-000 
G6340-871-000 
06341-871-000 
G6342-871-000 
G6343-871-000 
G6344-871-000 
G6345-871-000 
G6346-871-000 
G6347-871-000 
G6348-871-000 
G6349-871-000 
G6338-870-000 
G633\HI70-000 
G6019-870-000 
SS-1110640-TP 
SS-2111010-TP 
SH-6051202-Tll 
SM-6062002-TN 
VP-0450801-SD 
IIP-0531001-SC 
WP-0641601-SC 
NS-6JJ0310-SP 
G6341-870-000 
G6342-870-000 
SS-7110840-SP 
VP-0450801-SD 
82519-850-0AO 
E7308-700-000 
PJ-4010006-00 
PA-1200504-00 
PA-1601519-AO 
PJ-0460525-03 
BT-0400251-EB 
83108-850-000 
SD-0600321-ST 
SS-1110840-SP 
SIH040801-SH 
SI!-6041002-TN 
SM-6041002-TN 
SM-6051002-TN 
SM-6051202-TN 
YP-0430801-SC 
\/P-0430801-SC 
IIP-0531001-SC 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

PRESSER PLATE OUTER FRAME 
PRESSER PLATE,LEFT ASM. 
PRESSER PLATE,RIGHT ASH. 
PRESSER PLATE WASHER 
PRESSER FIXED PLATE 
PRESSER FITTING PLATE 
PRESSER PUSH-OUT PLATE 
CYLINDER FITTING PLATE 
CYLINDER PRESSER PLATE 
DETECTOR PI.ATE 
CYLINDER SHAFT 
CYLINDER DRIVING PLATE A 
CYLINDER DRIVING PLATE B 
CYLINDER SHAFT STOPPER 
GARMENT PLATE 
PRESSER PLATE CUSHION 
ONE TOUCH LOCK PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 
SCREW !15X0.8 1.=12 
SCREW 116 L=20 
WASHER 4.5XlO.OX0.8 
WASHER 
WASHER 
NUT Jl/64-40 
PRESSER FITTING PLATE 
FLOAT PREVENTION PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
WASHER 4.5XlO.OX0.8 
I.OOPER CONNECTING ROD TRUST AS 
THRUST WASHER 
CONNECTOR 
CYLINDER 
SHAFT CYLINDER 
HOSE ELBOW 
URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 
NEEDLE GUIDE SPACER 
HINGE SCREW 0=6 H=3.2 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
SCREW 114 1.=8 
BOLT . 
BOLT 
BOLT 
SCREW 115X0.8 L=12 
!lASHER 114 
!lASHER 114 
WASHER 

-52-

ti'l-f':l~?' 
:tfl-1~1::,.9'7< 

ttl-fl<<'1'·7~ 

:t't l-f l<'J' '" 
tti:l't1-l)t 
nn9'1H'>' 
:t'tl1ft'>!.OI1'>! 
:t~!V"g~t·"~yl<'~~'Ji1'>! 
,-.~i-~?),.;ffl-fl< 

il$tJr~Y3. ~J1$t 

;:J!}~';!·;:,·? 

"'Jy;t• JH ··HJ<A 
V1J>,·n·~1~B 
:l'J>J<";:,·nhJ\0 

s:ro?t il"?Nl! 
tt!1~ 'l·y,;y 
'JYll?'i'll'1'l1$! 
t7tv· 11/64-40 L=s.s 
~~t7¥01' 11/64-40 L=9.5 
P'li77tt"U H5X0.8 L=l2 
O'Jt'J7tt•~~ H6 L=20 
t7,"li"* 4.5XlOX0.8 
t7t"t"t 31J"i<~ M5 
t.z~·t·* ~t·'1',~ H6 
P7#7t'J~ 11/64-40 
;f~IPJn1M" 

~:l"Il~'l';j;"""'"'". 
<~t.zt;:,• 11/64-40 L=7.8 
t.zt•t•* 4.5X1QX0.8 
~on<$t ;:;.z:n n 
;1'i::!r'7?;,y 
~~f~*?$!(7°'i?•t•ry) 
t.,,.,t.,;:;t·J<~~>~· 

""'J""9Yl<. 
;1;-Z l~;t ... 
i)J,lty;j;-;:; 70 
1rY>t1 ::!'1°-iJ 
l!"Y¥~· D=6 H=3.2 
iJ7¥v· 11/64-40 L=8 
t'l"~iW M4XQ,7 1.:8 
!!1li?Ytt"'r 
!!'lli?Ytt."H 
n?z'l:rt;J;"~r 

ll'lli'l!tt"~r M5X0.8 L=l2 
t.zt•t•t st·i<& H4 
t:7t·~·* ~t·~,~ M4 
t'i~·t•t 31J"'l'<~ HS 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
4 
4 
4 
6 
1 
1 
1 
4 

1.8 
2 
1 
2 
2 
4 
4 
2 
2 

4 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



27. PATTERN FfT COMPONE~TS 

lYi -2i tJ it r~ !* r--- -- ~ -------- -- ~ 

I 

( 

..... 

/ 
/ 

8 

..... 

/ 
/ 

/" 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 

1 

/ 

j 
-' 

/ 
/ 

13-1 
17 0 

..... . """ 
' // """" '" // ') 

-.... / I 
' / ..... / 

..... / ..... / 
'-. / 

' / 'v-

-53-

i-14 
@--20 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

A-- 6•21 I 

16 

10 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 G6201-870-0AO :b•'!r?t:>IJ~~·-1'1. n 1 
2 06201-870-000 CYLINDER PLATE iJ'7i'?t 01 1J~l<·1~ (1) 
3 66202-870-000 AUXILIARY PLATE :b'?Y?t :!<01'•1~ (1) 
4 66203-870-000 REMOVING PLATE :IJ•7Y9t 11-·~1!< (1) 
5 G6204-870-000 PAlliRN ARRANGING PLATE A n•;nt.f!.!A (]) 
6 #01 G6205-870-000 PATTERN ARRANGING PLATE B :IJ"7r'1t1l!B (1) 
7 PA-5001001-AO AIR CYLINDER li'-5>'1Yli' (1) 
8 PA-1203002-AO AIR CYLINDER li'-$;!};;~· (1) 
9 PA-9000520-00 ONE-CROVN KNUCKLE JOINT l:l-i'<t~?~P·E11:;1- (l) 

JQ ________ ~PJ~-~3~01~0~6,~12~-~0J~~H~A~I.~f~li~N~IO~H~6~X~PLTlu/~4------·------~A~-~2~=~;;~--------------~(2~l-
11 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW ;t.-~ Ht' (2) 
12 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=lO u~:iJ'JYJ';J;"~~ M4XO. 7 L=lO (2) 
13 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 01Mi'J';t." ~· M4XO. 7 L=6 (2) 
14 SM-6041002-TP SCRE\1 M4 L=10 O':iJ'JYtt•H M4XO. 7 L=IO (21 
15 SM-6040802-TP SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 O?iJJlU"~r 
16 SM-6081552-TP SCRE\1 M8 L=15 n?:IJ~rt;i;"~r (41 
17 IIP-0450000-SD IIASHER 4.5X8X0.5 <:7t":iJ"* 4.5X8X0.5 (2) 
18 l/P-0430800-SD WASHER M4 t:7t'ri' 1t·~~~ M4 (2) 
19 \/P-0430800-SD WASHER M4 !:'lt't"'i' ~'IJ"lt<~ M4 (21 

~2:c:O'-----·""'--~\I~S-~0'::4J.ll0~0".'-02.:..:-=-':Kr..P __ ~SP":R~INQ..jill":'E~R ;;-::-:------·----- Jl"j<t'r* M4 ! 
21 #01 G6205-870-00A HATCHING PLATE B2 :iJ.779t1)tB2 C1l 

Note ( tt l~OL ... SELEVTIVE PART 

-54-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



28. YODEL PLATE COMPONENTS 

!!'H!Hltlf'* 

32----)1 
38-_J, 

I s 

?-23 

.1,_35 11 K. -~ ' ,/ I ·--y--·1 
~. I , 

1~:,? 
\'--3022 ~~ 

['--.._ ""----40 1 0 l '?" 
·...._] · !Q-.-25 I ' 

. : e 22 1 

I 

- 55 -

i-24 11 

w--27 

I 
' 

14 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 1:: ;, ~ 1 Qty 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 G6101-870-000 TEMPLET BASE :bl<1:\!<\'-A t 
2 G6102-870-000 CYLINDER SUPPORT BASE j)lJyj<•p:~·l<-1 1 
3 G6103-870-000 TEMPLET CYLINDER FITTING PLATE :bll-ll< P'Jy:ll· r91t1ll 1 
4 G6104-870-000 TEMPLET REMOVING BASE PLATE Z:\!1:\! 1r'? <\•-A-ill 1 
5 GfllQ5-1!1Q-QQQ SHAEE REl!QHH!l AN!ll.E A ;lll!:il: ·2 Z:<~n A l 
6 G610(Hl70-000 SHAPE REMOVING ANGLE B :bl!.fr •ry YY'l• ~ B 1 
7 G6107-870-000 SHAPE ONE-TOUCH FITTING PLATE ll<:t'JY<:t~f 1-'I,N<:r 1 
8 G6108-870-000 ONE-TOUCH BASE PLATE B 'lY:\!~f~·-:Hll B 1 
9 G6109-870-000 ONE-TOUCH BASE PLATE C '];,:ll~f'l• -:Hl< C 1 

Hl !l6ll5-81Q-QQQ IWD-SIEf fRESSER GYJ.IHllEE SHAE ~:na:n ~·~~lt~t2 2 
11 G6116-370-000 GREASE NIPPLE '7• 1JA~77° ~ 2 
12 G6117-870-000 TEMPLET REHEAR GUIDE :bl<19 1J::7i1' ·H • 1 
13 G6118-870-000 SHAPE REMOVING BALL iiHr ·~•JY?;J;·-~ 1 
14 PA-3240001-AO AIR CYLINDER IY-OI~Yl<• 1 
15 l:A-BQQQ5JQ-QQ ROCKER HOI DE£ ii2c''2~2: l 
16 PJ-3040651-03 S\llVEL ELBOW :~·,·• ur.· 2 
17 G6012-870-000 ONE TOUCH BASE CONNECTING PLAT ryyl<7f~·-A t~~·;n•y 2 
18 G6014-870-000 ONE TOUCH LOCK METAL B '7~~7fn7? zt?·s 1 
19 66016-870-000 LOCK LEVER SHAFT B l117~A·-;)I·?B ' ' 2Q GGOHHl10-Q!)Q I.QCK !,EYER )\·-

21 81505-205-000 SPACER :t•l'JY?::l'l o Y'J' 4 
22 RC-1400001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING C:ll.:l!t:lry 4 
23 SII-6051402-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 01t7Ytt.·~r K5 L=14 4 
24 SII-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 n~~?Ytt•Nt M5X0.8 L=16 11 
25 Sli-6051602-IE SCRE~ M5~Q.8 !.=lB nuzzu·u M5XQ.a l.=lB ;! 
26 SI!-6052002-TP SCREW H5 L=20 n'~?7tt·~· M5X0.8 L=20 4 
27 SM-6061002-TP SCR€1.1 116 L"10 n'1J'JJ't;J;• .H M6 L=1 0 4 
28 SM-6061402-TN BOLT n':!I7Yt;~;·n 4 
29 SH-6061402-TH BOLT !l':!J'Jyt;j;·~· 4 

JQ SM-liQ82QQ2-IH SCREl1 M8 1,=2Q ~~~~Zt~·&c M8 I =2Q 2 
31 SM-6082002-TN SCREW 118 L=20 n':!I'JYt$·~r M8 L=20 2 
32 SM-6082002-TN SCREW 1!8 L=20 O':!I?Yt;J;·~· M8 L=20 2 
33 SM-6083002-TP SCRE\1 M8 L=30 l1'll?Yrt'M 4 
34 SM-6125002-TP SCRE\1 o,t'JYtt•n 4 
35 WE-Q5~JQQJ-SC llASBER t7t•i•f 31·1~~ Hfl ~ 
36 \IP-0641601-SC WASHER t7t·~·~ <:ll·~~£ N6 4 
37 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 1::7~·:1;'?- ·~·'I'<~ H8 2 
38 \lP-0&41601-SC VASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 t7r:b·* <~·H~ 118 2 
39 \/P-1302501-SC WASHER 13X24X2.5 t7'J'·~-~ 13X24X2.5 4 
~Q liHlB<!lllQl-SG WASBEE a 4Xl7.<!Xl.6 ~zr~-i '§~·~~& M8 2 
41 \/S-0820002 KM SPRING WASHER M8 ~-*t':!r·* 118 2 
42 NM-6540063-SB 1 
43 G6119-870-000 CYLINDER COLLAR ~)l.f~;'llJy)l·-:~r;- 1 
44 G6120-870-000 CYLINDER STOPPER illt1'l<PIJY~·-;u.-,~o- 1 
45 SM-6041602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 U~:!r?rt*·~c M4X0.7 L=16 1 

-56-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PRESSER GARIIENT COIIPONE~TS 29. 

I 
i 

24 

~ J:;fi jlp "' fM!II* 

25 I 2~ 2 

2~ 

16-··· 

4 

I 

~122 

15 

-23 

'Yilvi 25 

~24 

-57-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R 1 P T I 0 H 

1 G625I-870-000 GARMENT CYLINDER FITTING PLATE ,~-n~Y~~- rY,119 t~·y 1 
2 G6252·870-000 GARMENT CYLINDER FITTING PLATE ~~·n~Y~~- rY~t~i ·~· 1 
3 G6254·870-000 GARMENT PRESSER SHAFT ~:l-fl:t'ti>'"7 2 
4 G6255-870·000 GARMENT PRESSER SUPPORT SHAFT '\:l"llt'ti ,,.,., 1 
5 Q625B-81Q-QQQ GARI!EHI ERESSER l!EEER J:l,aiE §;;z·nur 21:1~ 2 
6 G6257-870-0AO GARMENT PRESSER LOWER PLATE AS '3"!l:tfl$>!<-l'~ "' 2 
7 G6259·870-000 GARMENT PRESSER FITTING BLOCK <:J•nttr rY~11·n~1 4 
8 G6263-870·000 GARMENT PRESSER LINK BALL ,::1.llt'tl 1)~'J;j;' -~ 2 
9 G6253-870-0AA GARMENT PRESSER FULCRUM PLATE ~::1-ll:ttl;,f~1:!< 1,;1.<) t~'l) 1 

10 G6253-870-0AB GARMENT PRESSER FULCRUM PLATE §J'llttl;,j~1i t,J.? ,~- 1 
11 PA-2002517-AO AIR CYLINDER !7-jl)~',!· 1 
12 PA-2002518-AO AIR CYLINDER Ir-011)~)1· 1 
13 PA-9000500·00 ROCKER HOLDER a?r'??'r 2 
14 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOV UNION u;t.•:t:::t~ 4 
15 MAT-80230TOQ KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE Zi'lf ;,·nz· 1 (TQQ2) 4 
16 TA-1250804-RO RUBBER PLUG 1-:>:t~ 2 
17 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 r~*,_. 15/64-28 L=8 3 
18 Sli-6041602-TN SCREW M4 X 16 O'J:IJ'J7t;t.·~F l!4X0.7 L=16 4 
19 Sl!-6042002-SN SCREW l!4X0.7 L=20 o~~7Yt~·~· M4X0.7 L=20 4 
ZQ SIHlQfll4Q2-TN HEXAGQNAI.-HQI.E BQI.I M5 1,=14 u~,:!M:t!l;•H M5 I.=H 
21 SI!-6051402-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=l4 O·JHrt;t.•JH M5 L=14 4 
22 SM-6052002-TN BOLT o~JJ7Yt;t;·~I- 4 
23 SI!-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=lO D'J~7Yt;f;"~I- M5X0.8 L=10 8 
24 SM-6061602-TP SCREII 116 L=16 0'11J'Il'tt • M 4 
25 W:~·Q!l2l QJ !HiD ~ASHER 6.24l3Xl ~2~-~-~ 6.2XJ3Xl 
26 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 t'ir1l·~ :ii.'Ji·~~~ 118 2 
27 NM-6080001-SC NUT 1!8Xl.25 u'!Mtn M8 u~ 2 
28 G6028-870-000 FOLDING BASE SHAFT STARTING CI :fl)r,"'-A'V"', ~J-"'<)1)~ 2 
29 PJ-3050600·04 TEE UNION f-J.· 2 

-58-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



30. FE~DER COMPONENTS (1) 
libli {:$: m;ll« ""' 171' ( l ) 

30, 
33--,:n, 
23--© 

1::7 33--,:n, 

~ ;_. /4 ~: 

yi3 
38 r 62 

44 
®--46 

28 7i 68--@ 

75 

~9 
58~70 
~~0 

jl 
8 

1 

~35 

[j-7 

49 

- 59 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 

7 
8 
9 

1 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 

PART NO. 

G5503·870-000 
G5504·870-000 
G5505·870·000 
G5506-870-000 

5 

G5509·870-000 
G5513·870-000 
G5515-870-000 

55 

G5520-870-000 
G5521-870-000 
G5522·870-000 
G5523-870-000 
SM-4040801-SN 
G5527-870-000 
G5531-870-000 
G5533·870-000 
G5537-870·000 
G5538-870-000 
B7810-980-000 
Bl628-261·000 
PA-3202503-00 
SM-6051002-TP 
SM-6051602-TP 
SM-6062502-TP 
SM-6062502-TN 
SM-9084533-SC 
SM-6103002-TP 
SM-9063213-CN 
WP-0841601-SC 
~P-1052001-SC 
G5534-870-000 
RC-1600001-KP 
G552&·870-000 
G5529-870·000 
G6011-870-000 
G6012·870-000 
G6013-870-000 
G6015-870-000 
G6018-870-000 
G6017-870·000 
SM-6062002-TN 
137-28001 
SM-6061602-TN 
SM-6062502-TN 
SM-6063502-TH 
SM-6065002-TP 
SH-6081202-TP 
SH-6081552-TP 
SH-6082502-TN 
NH-6160013-SN 
WP-0641601-SC 
liP-0641601-SC 
WP-0841601-SC 
WP-0641601-SC 
G5541·870-000 
SM-6063002-TH 
VP-0641601-SC 
NM-6060001-SC 
G5539-870-000 
G6014·870·000 
05545-870-000 
PC-0151060·00 
PJ-3040651-03 
IIP-0641601-SC 
WP-0641601-SC 
WP-0841601-SC 
liS-0610002-KM 
05501-871-000 
05502-871-000 
PJ-4010005·00 
H0-0003800-00 

D E S C R I P T I 0 M 

PRESSER ARM 
DRIVING LEVER 
DRIVING LEVER BOSS 
DRIVING ROD 

ROD END SHAFT 
SLIDE SHIFTER A 

A 

SLIDE SHAFT HOLDER FITTING PLA 
PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT 
ROTATING SHAFT HOLDER FITTING 
ROTATING SHAFT HOLDER EIUING 
SCREW 114 L•8 
FULCRUII SHAFT 
BEARING A 
BEARING C 
ROD END B I.OCK NUT 
ROD END WASHER 
TENSION RING 
BODY CAP 
THIN CYLINDER YITH GUIDE 
SCREll H5XO 8 L=l Q 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 
SCREll 116 L=25 
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT 
SCREW H8 L=45 
HEXAGOI.NAI -HOLE BOLT 
SCREW M6 L=32 
WASHER 8.4Xl7.4X1.6 
WASHER 10,5X21X2 
ROLLING SHAFT HOLDER 
SNAP RING 16.0 
BEARING STEPSCREV 
PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE 
ONE TOUCH BASE PLATE A 
ONE TOUCH BASE CONNECTING PLAT 
ONE TOUCH LOCK METAL A 
LOCK LEVER SHAFT A 
LOCK LEVER 
ONE TOUCH AUXILIARY PLATE 
SCREW MS L·=20 
THRUST COI.I.AR 
SCREW M6 L=16 
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT 
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=35 
SCREW M6 L=50 
SCRIIW H8 1.=12 
SCREW M8 L=15 
BOLT 
NUT M16 
WASHER 
WASHER 
WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 
WASHER 
HOLDING PLATE COHHECTIG PLATE 
SCREW M6 L=30 
WASHER 
NUT M6 
CONNECTING PLATE 
ONE TOUCH LOCK METAL B 
SHIM 
SPEED CONTROI.I.ER 
SWIVEL ELBOW 
WASHER 
WASHER 
WASHER 8.4Xl7.4X1.6 
SPRING WASHER 6,1Xl2.2X1.5 
CONNECTOR MOUNTING PLATE 
SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE 
CONNECTOR 
SENSOR 

-60-

tfi9'1' 
,,-~j;h--

'1" "9itll'•;!;"::t 
'J" • ., u. !-" 

ll'7,. 

n,;. *x!JJ-""'':1""7 
::t7-1"'017~A 
$1•7<A 

1 
1 
1 
1 

l 
2 
2 
2 

:!7-lf ·~·'!~~ P"N~ 2 
t~I ~9~~-'J 2 
H'f~:;· 7'1'! f9'1N~A 2 
1H72~· 72'! ttm.:(~B 2 
t'\':I*:l-• M4XO. 7 L•8 4 
~'iYll''l 2 
,.•y?~'l·A 4 
""r?~?·c 4 
o·zt'x;.:r•s t:tt:>r 1 
u,;·x~;· t·~·* 2 
f~$':1~ !}~""' 2 
~>-t7~1 Y71~ 2 
~-1, .,"' 9:!:11"9: ll'J~~- 1 
uuntru Hsxo.& 1.=10 a 
U'I~'J7tt."~t K5X0.8 L=16 4 
U'J/?l't:!:.~t 116 L=25 2 
U:>~'l?t~·~; 2 
U'I:IJ'llt'~t H8 L=45 4 
Ozi7Yt~·&r 2 
U'l~'l*·~; M6 L=32 4 
1::7'"":.& ... ¥ ~:b·:t~~ M8 4 
t7'.1':b'.;> ~:b-.\'?~ 1110 4 
:IJ19~~-,9~ 2 
CIOU:l 
"•yt):;;'J• ~-"*"' 2 
*'1IY'If>~t11~ 1 
9>9::>f~'-:!19 A 1 
?~J!~:j''\'·:1 t'I'J''JA';> 2 
9:;;J!7fU?'J :bt7"A 2 
07'JvA·-;:.•'JA 1 
a,?v!l·- 1 
?~97t :~:~·.,j! 1 
U'l:b'lYt*'~t H6 L=20 1 
2Z2~7 ziz~?, 2 
ll1'lr~7tl<' ~" M6 L=l6 2 
n~'lr,Ytl<'~" 4 
n•:ll'lrt;J:' n M6 L=35 8 
n?'lr2Ytt.·~, K6 L=50 1 
Q?'lr'lYtt''f 2 
U'l'lr27tt·~r 1 
U1'lr2Ytt·~, 4 
U1t~t1r M16 1 
t7t''lr'* ~'lr-*<~ MB 4 
1:7t":l/'f i;'lr"i<' HG 2 
t7t•t•* <t·~~' H8 2 
t7t'il'* <'lr·~~~ M6 8 
t~H·~·~ 911~'~ '1J< 2 
n''lr'JYt;J:".H M6 L=30 4 
tit"#'* §~'i<~ MB 8 
U?t?t1' MB 1~~ 4 
1tl?>$<•Jf t,~-,,~ 1 
?Vlt•JfU"'l ilt7"B 1 
ttl?7't;?t1~k 8 
;;n;;:¢ -} "'J/J:Il-7 
7't'1 l~j;- 1 
t7't''lr"* <t"H~ M6 1 
t7t·;,·* a·~·a M6 4 
t7t":ll"j> ·~~·~,~ H8 4 
··u·t.·* Hn 
tti:If'J:-'jlf'::l)J1!,,L17J<--·----'1'-
j)j!'r~~>1tC/'HlJ1'r1lt I 
'<MJ*'lJ!(~'r-,;t••J) 1 
~~t1 t~t 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



31. FEEDER CO " !IPONENTS (Z) 
~iSf;!;:OO~ C 2) 

12---v 
20----ti 

11--i:f 
24~ 
10 ® 
21~ 

17--i 
19 (ie// 

l 
~33 

®--29 

- 61-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 
-------------------~------------------------------------------------------------------------~----

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

JO 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

~01 
#01 
#01 

G5501-870-0QO 
65502-870-000 
G5510-870-000 
G5511-87Q-OOO 
65512-870-000 
G5514-870-000 
G5516-870-000 
65517-870-000 
PA-3200502-00 
G5S32-&7o-ooo 
G5535-870-000 
G5536-870-000 
PA-8000130-00 
SH-6063502-TP 
S!!-6082502-TH 
SM-6083002-TN 
SM-6107002-TP 
SH-9063213-CN 
IIP-1052001-SC 
NM-6080003-SB 
G5525-870-000 
G5530-870-000 
SM-6053502-TN 
137-90902 
SIH 051601 -SC 
SI!-6061602-TP 
SM-6083002-TN 
SM-6082502-TN 
SM-6106502-TP 
VP-0641601-SC 
1/P-0841601-SC 
WP-0841601-SC 
\IP-1052001-SC 
G5540-870-000 
PC-0151 060-00 
G5542-870-000 
G5543-870-000 
G5544-870-000 
PJ-3040405-05 

SENDING BASE 
PRESSER FEED BASE 
FEED BASE SHAFT HOLDING PLATE 
PIPE FIXING PIECE 
SLIDE SHIFTER SUPPORT PLATE 
SLIDE SHIFTER B 
SHAFT B 
SHAFT HOLDER 
AIR CYLINDER 
BEARING B 
PIPE FIXING PIECE SETSCREW 
STOPPER BOLT 
ROTARY ACTUATER 
SCRE\1 M6 L=35 
BOLT 
SCREW J.l8 L=30 
SCREW MlO L=70 
SCRE\1 M6 1.=32 
\lASHER 10.5X21X2 
NUT M8 
SPACER A 
LINER 
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=35 
CHANGE SHAFT COLLAR 
SCREW H5X0.8 1.=16 
SCREW M6 1.=16 
SCREW 118 L=30 
BOLT 
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT MlO 1.=65 
!lASHER 
\/ASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 
IIASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 
WASHER 10,5X21X2 
SHOCK ABSORBER 
SPEED COHTROJ.LER 
SHIM A 
SHIH B 
SHIM C 
ELBOW 

Note ( ~~ )~Ol .... SELECT!VE PART 

- 62-

!\':J1~'J.~ 1 
:t't:t:t79J!" 1 
t'JIJ'J."1$1"'J>)¥1J< 
1\ • 17" :FN 'I':J 
z;.;t ·nz tuff 
:!'HI-•SI7'J.B 
$/y7f.B 
~?71-U'J.• 
l.?;JI})J'J.• 

,·z•J;,?·s 
l\0 -l7°:ll'1'1':JI-:i*$1~ 
zt-.,.1\•;~<·:u 

ll-$!1J1'J'f.:tl. -l! 
n':IJ?rn·*r 
P'l:lMtiJ;. U 
ll'I~?Yt*·~r 118 L=30 
!l'j'Jl't*. "" 
n'~'J~"kr M6 1.=32 
t7~·:~~·* ~:~~·~~" 1110 
11'1;i'JtU !18 3$:> 
:!'1•-:t A 
71t-
tl•y:lJ'Jyt;j;• ~J. 115 L=35 
t•':J:l" 'I':J~':J ~-, :lJ7-
!7:t:J:l!. M5X0,8 L=lG 
n?:!I?Ytt.•n 
ll?:!J'J?t;t.·~r M8 L=30 
ll'I:IJ'J?t;!:*"' 
n.,:JJ'Jrn·~r MlO L=65 
t'it•z·* <t"*<& H6 
t7:t·:~~·:J: ,:IJ.*'" M8 
tit·:~~·* •z·*~" M8 
tit·:~~·* <:IJ-~<~ 1110 
~ • .,;n·'l-,. 
:n:c- t •::z>'tO 1 
;Jy7f.t~l<-f•9t<~hA 
~T7rU'J..fy~t1,bB 

""71-t~'J.·ta>)t<'ikC 
u;r;·:~.::t:.. 

1 
1 
1 
2 
l 
1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
4 
2 
1 
1 
4 
2 
4 
2 
4 
2 
4 
1 
8 
4 
5 
3 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
4 
4 
2 
2 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



32. TRANSFORYER COMPONENTS 

I-7/:::ZI}\Jf* 

7 
5 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. 

4 

0 

3 

0 

0 

0 
0 

" 0 

0 

D E S C R 

8 

6 

10 

9 

~ 
oo 

0 

"'o 1 
"o 0 

.,<>"' 0 0 0 qsc, OQ 

o ocg 
o9:t. '?o 

0 

2 

IPTION !: :t j ' Qty 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 148901-570-0AO TRANSFORMER ASM. <?:t~ 'H' 1 
2 SH-9081603-SC HEXAGONAL HEAD SCREW ll1JJ7;~;·u 4 
3 111005-570-0AO TRANSFORMER PLATE COVER ASH. <'i:t~I-'J'JH~ :IJJI- -'H 1 
4 SL-4041091-SC SCRE\1 114 X 10 t~*2¥Y' t1X M4X0.7 L=lO 4 
5 M8gQ8-5ZQ-QQQ SW IICU lUG EQWER SQI!ECE Z:i"lf~:2"'f"'L'r .... Y 
6 H8605-570-CAO TERMINAL BASE C ASH. ll~51lt.1C7~ 1 
7 SL-4041081-SC SCREW 114 L=10 t~·Jt51" thA M4 L=lO 4 
8 SL-4041081-SC SCRE\1 M4 L=lO t~"2t~· t4A M4 L=lO 4 
9 E9602-701-000 FUSE 4A 1i'7A1J;; t:>·~· 4A 2 

10 HX-0033900-00 STUD cll\'yl\0 -~ 4 

- 63-

.. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



33. CONNECTOR COMPONENTS 
::t;J-:771l!Jj;f; 

13 

14 

?-23 

REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

~16 

PART NO. 

118514-570-0AO 
118591-570-CAB 
118506-570-0AO 
118511-570-0AO 
H8516-570-0AO 
118521-570-0AO 
118520-570-0AO 
118505-570-0AO 
118590-570-AAB 
H8590-570-AAA 
M8592-570-AAO 
118591-570-BAO 
118534-570-0AO 
M8591-570-0AO 
GJ222-870-QAO 
M8539-570-0AO 
H8544-570-0AO 
M8591-570-EAO 
H8547-570-0AO 
M8531-570-0AQ 
118590-570-CAO 
M8590-570-BAO 
118592-570-BAO 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

INPUT DEVICE POVER SOURCE CORD 
INPUT DEVICE CORD ASM. 
MACHINE CORD ASH. 
OPERATION SW CORD ASH. 
DC POWER SOURCE CORD ASH. 
STAND CORD ASH. 
MARKING LIGHT CORD ASH. 
FDD POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 
TERMINAL BASE 8 CORD ASM. 
TERMINAl. BASE A CORD ASH. 
FDD CORD ASM. 
PANEL CORD ASH. 
INPUT DEVICE POWER CABLE ASH. 
INPUT DEVICE CABLE ASH. 
MACHINE SENSOR CORD ASH. 
OPERATION SW RELAY CABLE ASH. 
POWER SOURCE CABLE ASM. 
PANEL RELAY CABLE ASH. 
MARKING LIGHT CABLE ASH. 
EDD POYER SOURCE CABLE ASH. 
TERMINAL BASE CABLE B ASM. 
TERMINAL BASE CABLE A ASH. 
EDD CABLE ASH. 

3 

7 

~~9'1'l7'l'lH-~~·y:~-l-·n 
:::t'7 1)3'J·l'~f:I-I-. 'I~ 

~$/YJ-r"'~~ 
:J')<tS\I:I-1-.7'< 
DCf"':JT.,.£:1-t ... 73 
;~Jzvt--::J-•-n 
~-~Y,"'71!<2- ~ ... ?~ 
FDD 'ryr·v:~-r-• 7< 
ltYl!J!'1B:I-I-'7~ 
$Y2$!.1A:I-t'n 
FDD:l-1-''1~ 
~~· M:I- 1-• 'I< 
::.~'l•Ja'J:~"'n·;;r-;;7-r ~n 
:::t'l'JEI'J'l>Jfr-7· ~"~ 
:;%Yt/i}':l-t ... 7§ 
~')tSWf:t?111-7'~~< 
1"~~f-y1'Y1-7'~7< 

il0 *~f2')T1 'r-1'~7< 
~-~y?'711-t-7·~ 'J< 
EDDz";;t•yz-7·~•< 

~YOI~'1B1-7"~'l~ 
~y:;,~·1A'r-7" ~7< 

FDD7-7·,n 

Qty 

1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



34. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS 

t!/! fl' ;f ·y 7 A f!/J {;'(, 

~-----------------------------~ 

I 12 I 
1 18~------~ I 

I --- I 
I 
I 
I 

I \ I 
I ~ ~ 
I 11 

I 11 

I If 

I ~10 II 
I II 

9-----j ~11 11 
I II 
L_ _________ ....Jf 

-----------------------r----~ 

8 

- 65 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.MO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N I: :; ;1. 1 Qty 
--------------------------------------------------------------~-------~--------------------------

1 M8545-570-0AO FDil ASH. FDD'n 1 
2 HX-0029800-00 FLOPPY DISK DRIVER 711.,.1::0

- 'j~.;:J;7 (1) 
3 M1004-570-000 FDD COVER FDD:!IJ\•- (2) 
4 SL-4030881-SC SCREII M3X8 t~·~¥p• tAA M3X0.5 L=8 (4) 
5 Hl!lQ6-51!l-QQQ E!ll! EIII!HG EI.AIE EllWl~!i~ 1 
6 SL-4031281-SC SCREI/ M3 L=12 t~·~*P" tAA 113 L=12 4 
7 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=lO t~·~*P" tAA M5X0.8 L=lO 2 
8 111001-570-0AO X-Y CONTROL BOX ASM. x-Y 'f"ll'l')n 1 
9 H1003·570-0AO OPERATION PANEL COVER ASM. 'l?'l'J\" ¥~:M • -'l~ (1) 

JQ llll52B-51Q-QAQ LEil 8SH •• m:EM I.ED U "'!2§ !ll 
11 118529-570-0AO LED ASM., RED LED Y:!l'n (1) 
12 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 t~·,t~· thA M3X0.5 L=6 (4) 
13 118526-570-0AO QUARTZ MODULE ASH. t~$1""""'·-~ n (1) 
14 M8604-570-0AO PANEL BASE ASM. PANEL '1-~·v'l< (1) 
15 Hl 002-51!)-QQQ !lEER8IIQH E8HEI. BOIIQM E1.6IE 'I'J.!A0 if!l!'/3i~ m 
16 MlOOl-060·000 PLUG :PJ77"~$1:r (1) 
17 TA-0750704-RO RUBBER PLUG 1-;1.1:::.> (]) 
18 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ~?t)lfl*;;t* (1) 

19 HX-0033000-00 BASE PART ~J\""Y/l'o .... , (4) 
ZQ H~·QQ33QQQ-Q8 BASE EABI fl\"':/)\ 0 -"l ~~l 
21 SL-4032081-SC SCRE11 113 L=20 tA;<t$1• (H3X20l (4) 

- 66 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



35. CLRCUIT BOARD CO!IPONENTS 

:!J!:-i~JiOOJ'* 

5 1 13 ,- _____ l_____ _ ___ j____ _ __ 1 
I 
I 

I 

- 67 -

I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RoF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 118601-570-AAO CPU BASE AA ASII. CPU~II~;t AA?~ 1 
2 HL-0105200-05 IC IC (1) 
3 HL-0105200-06 IC IC (1) 
4 HX-0011600-00 BATTERY 3.6V 'f";tf 3.6V (1) 
5 118603-570-MO I/0 BASE AA ASM. I!0~11·~ 6A73 1 
6 HL-0093600-09 IC IC (1 l 
7 118903-570-000 SERVO-DRIVER M ~-;;;···7iii~H 1 
8 118904-570-000 SERVO-DRIVER X 'hln*''HII"-X ·1 
9 118905·570·000 SERVO-DRIVER Y t-;t• t *'7111"-Y 1 

~1~0'------!;M8!!'5':1~8-~5~7'::'-0-;:;0~A;:._O _S~E~R.:;:VO:;:-;::P'-"O~~·E";-R;-;.S~O~UR..,.Cu.E_,C.,.OH.R,JLD -"llc_Ao,SwMc._. _ _,tc:,-ii";*c''f-:*y""1'-:*"";JJ,,.:-:.r:t..J"B:u7e<3_. ___ .. 2._ 
11 HN-0009900-0B FERRITE CLAMP L 11'7." 71~~ 3 
12 SL-4051291-SC SCRE\1 M5X0.8 L~12 t'l":z~;;· tA.:\ H5X0.8 L~J2 12 
13 118602-570-0AO S.L. BASE ASM. S.HI\*;t?~ 1 

-68-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



36. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS (1) 

M 114 .% 11Y f;<f, C 1 ) 

1 

~- ------ ------~ 

-4 

; I @10 

E< iJG2J 

~ 

7 

9 

I 17 I 

~- ----
\ 

~ 

i): 

2 

I 
I 

iS 10 
g 

11 

.~1, I . D 

I~ I 

v 
I 

12 

1s-@ 
0 15 ,: 

14 r 
~21 13 

24 u 

~ 
18 
I 
i 19 

~ 20 

I 

~ ljj 

- 69 -

::3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

PART NO. 

G9101-870-000 
G9102-870-000 
89101-552-000 
88601-IIPl-OAO 
89117-552-AOO 
&9109-555-000 
B9110-012-000 
89111-012-000 
J1071-000-000 
09103-555-DOO 
89110-804-000 
BT-0800501-EB 
ll9141-372-000 
B9140-372-000 
GCT-02906000 
89142-372-000 
GSS-29212000 
MDF-RX1001LO 
MDF-RX3500CO 
G5242-164-000 
69109-804-000 
PJ-3090052-01 
B9101-490-000 
.G5003-163-000 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

NEEDLE, 10 PIECES 
HEIGHT ADJUSTING SPANNER 
ACCESSORY BOX 
TOOL BOX ASH. 
BOBBIN 
SCREW DRIVER, LARGE 
SCREW DRIVER. MIDDLE 
SCREW DRIVER. SMALL 
SCREW DRIVER 
l/RENCH 6X7 
1/RENCH (8X9) 
VINYL TUBE 
HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE 
HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL 
HEXAGONAL SPANNER 
HEXAGONAL WRENCH (7.1X8.ll 
VINYL BAG 
DEFRIX OIL N0.1 800CC 
DEFRIX OIL NO. 3 
PIPE ADHESIVE CEMENT 
WRENCH (5X6) 
PLUG 
DRIVER 
HEXAGONAL WRENCH \3HMl 

-70-

ll') 1 Ot-0 "1'} 
Jt:llt f•?t~ lil0 1' 
1)J ... ?t::!tJ\ ... 2 

:1-?""1\~::1 7~ 

'"HJI"- ,. • ., 
• "71JI"- (t::t~) 
t'Hil"- ($/EI-) 
$1"::t?$1"*$1"<?$1(2JI"~) 

lJ>?'2"fAi1°t 6X7 
.:lil

0 t 8X9 
'f::t-7" 
n'Y:II'Jt*- 7.ll0 t (lt*1l 
U'Y#'?;t.•- J;JI"t ($13-) 
6'1!2;1;'- 3J\0 t 
U'Y'i!'?;t."- 7.ll0 t (7.JX8.1) 
~:·;-n·?n 

7"7v1'27. t1~ NOl 
f"7J;,IJ:;; N~ N03 
il"i7°hl'r?t"1 
$1::tt'J'J 29• e0 ;;7.n° t 
7c7?"' 
""'"J-iJ\"'-
U·yj]'J;j;"-:lA0 t3MM 

OtY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

._2_ 
1 
1 
1 
l 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



37. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS (2) 
M~fi'lrll!l~ ( 2) 

r----------------------------------------~----~ 

5 

- 71 -

I 
l 

---------------- -------1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REP.NO NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T l 0 N 1:: y ;1. 1 

1 111·83654 THREAD STAND ASM. ., 1-l<'T:I'If ( 1 ~) 1 
2 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER ·H<''I' 7H';i (2) 
3 83320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN ·H<''\'')1;1;'1 (2) 
4 83311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION '""~?t•r (2) 
5 lll-83922 SE!l!ll. RESI :fl:<''i: 'iz'!'i (2) 
6 SII-6061610-SC SCREW 116 L~16 ~7:H<~· H6 L~15 (2) 
7 111-84306 THREO GUIDE ARM JOINT -11-l<~ ?'i'~;l.tlt'J' (2) 
8 11Hl4108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP -iH<f;J; • ., t-:1•:1• J. (1) 
9 111-83803 THREAD GUIDE 1H<'i'J'J' B (1) 

lQ Jll-831!)4 SEQ!ll, BESI RQ!l, !!PEER 11:~711!.'2 ('ii) !ll 
11 111-84207 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT ..,.~,.'f;j; • ., 7ti'f'7 (1) 
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW H5X0.8 L~14 t~·~*~· M5X0.8 L=l4 (2) 
13 Nll-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 a1~?t'~ M5X0.8 1~~ (2) 
14 111-83605 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER -~~~'i'JI;'~ (~lt) (1) 

15 llH31lQ3 IHREA!l G!IIOE :Ml'2r· B {J l 
16 VS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ~·ft·~·~ 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2) 
17 NH-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 01~1t'~ M5X0.8 IV~ (2) 
18 83317-704-000 NUT C15 1H•r;r-·- •::~.t" (2) 
19 WP-1702600-SO II ASHER 17X30X2.6 e?f'~'* 17X30X2.6 (2) 
2Q D33JQ-fi55-DQQ RliBBER ~ASHER il:~f~·- ~--~Y2"o (2) 
21 VS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER ~·*t·~·1 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1) 
22 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE :1-"- ~7'17°~ (3) 
23 83309-481-0AO THREAD RAISING ARM ASM. 1r~71~7Yt1?f-(?~J 1 

-72-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l'.JTTIVfF R T <CAT Tl'.JrlF""><" elF PAD.,-.""' """"'""' PARr,:o ,.., P~E ~~F PA~,:o P~E ~~F PA~,:o P~E ~~F P~~HO P~E ~~F 

8T-0400251-E8 10 9 83534-155-000 20 7 G1141-870-000 10 19 G2308-870-000 14 5 
8T-0400251-EB 10 10 83552-481-000 48 32 G1141-870-000 20 24 G2309-870-0AO 14 6 
8T-0400251-E8 14 21 83704-517-000 26 35 G1142-870-000 2 28 G2311-870-000 14 7 
8T-0400251-E8 14 22 84011-210-000 22 21 G1201-870-000 4 1 G2312-870-000 14 8 
8T-0400251-E8 18 39 84105-522-000 10 26 G1202-870-000 4 2 G2313-870-000 14 9 
8T-0400251-E8 18 40 87810-980-000 60 22 G1203-870-000 4 3 G2314-870-000 14 10 
8T-0400251-E8 48 42 88108-220-000 44 23 G1204-870-000 4 4 G2315-870-0AO 14 12 
8T-0400251-E8 52 36 88109-220-000 44 24 61205-870-000 4 5 G2401-870-0AO 18 1 
8T-0500300-EA 20 27 88267-180-000 2 44 G1206-870-0AO 4 6 G2401-870-000 18 2 
8T-0500300-EA 20 30 88267-180-000 20 9 G1207-870-000 4 7 G2402-870-000 18 47 
8T-0500300-EA 20 33 88601-WP1-0AO 70 4 G1208-870-0AO 4 8 G2403-870-000 18 50 
8T-0500300-EG 20 28 89101-490-000 70 23 61210-870-0AO 4 9 G2404-870-000 18 53 
8T-0500300-EG 20 29 89101-552-000 70 3 G1211-870-000 12 16 G2405-870-000 16 44 
8T-0500300-EG 20 31 89109-555-000 70 6 G1212-870-000 4 10 G2406-870-000 16 25 
8T-0500300-EG 20 32 89109-804-000 70 21 G1213-870-0AO 4 11 G2407-870-000 16 26 
8T-0500300-EG 20 46 89110-012-000 70 7 G1214-870-000 4 12 G2408-870-000 16 27 
8T-0800501-E8 70 12 89110-804-000 70 11 G1216-870-000 4 14 G2409-870-0AO 16 3 
81135-352-000 2 43 89111-012-000 70 8 G1217-870-000 4 15 G2409-870-000 16 4 
81144-026-000 48 31 89117-552-AOO 12 29 G1219-870-000 4 17 G2410-870-000 16 5 
81202-512-000 26 34 89117-552-AOO 70 5 G1220-870-000-A 4 18 G2411-870-000 18 19 
81212-552-AOO 8 34 89140-372-000 70 14 G1221-870-080 4 43 62412-870-000 18 20 
81213-552-0AO-A 4 22 89141-372-000 70 13 61222-870-0AO 4 34 62413-870-000 18 21 
81214-038-000 20 13 89142-372-000 70 . 16 G1222-870-0AO 64 15 62414-870-000 16 1 
81226-552-000 4 23 G1223-870-000 4 19 G2415-870-000 16 34 
81305-050-000 10 23 CS-040051A-SO 22 26 G1224-870-000 4 20 G2416-870-0AO 16 36 
81306-155-0AO 6 7 CS-064061A-SP 18 32 G1227-870-000 4 39 G2417-870-000 16 37 
81306-155-0AO 20 14 CS-064061A-SP 18 33 G1301-870-000 6 1 G2418-870-000 16 12 
81307-155-0AO 6 8 CS-0640611-SP 22 25 G1302-870-000 6 2 G2419-870-000 16 13 
81308-155-0AO 12 20 CS-0700811-SH 8 11 G!303-870-000 6 3 G2420-870-000 16 14 
81403-155-000 8 28 CS-0790728-TH 18 31 61303-870-000 12 15 G2421-870-000 16 40 
81405-012-000 8 21 CS-079073A-SH 12 21 G1304-870-000 6 4 G2422-870-00A 16 42 
81414-555-000 8 26 CS-1201010-SH 6 11 G1305-870-000 6 5 62422-870-008 16 43 
81414-555-000 10 24 CS-1501011-TH 4 36 G1306-870-000 6 6 G2422-870-000 16 15 
81504-280-000 2 42 CS-170101A-SZ 26 42 G1401-870-000 8 24 G2423-870-000 18 49 
81505-205-000 56 21 G1402-870-000 8 31 G2424-870-000 16 9 
81510-227-000 10 25 01113-126-WAO 2 45 G1403-870-000 8 19 G2425-870-000 18 25 
81511-180-000 22 20 02406-555-00H 16 8 G1404-870-000 8 22 63201-270-000 22 5 
81513-210-000 48 30 03213-555-DAO 34 29 G1405-870-0AO 8 35 63202-270-000 22 6 
81524-272-008 22 18 03310-555-000 72 20 G1601-870-0AO 10 1 G3204-270-000 22 7 
81618-804-000 16 32 09103-555-000 70 10 G1601-870-000 10 2 G3205-270-000 22 8 
81625-220-000 48 33 61602-870-000 10 3 63206-270-000 22 9 
81626-220-000 48 34 EA-2439800-00 34 33 G1603-870-000 10 14 63208-270-000 22 10 
81628-261-000 60 23 EA-9500801-00 20 47 G1604-870-000 10 15 G3209-270-00A 22 11 
81646-245-000 14 2 EA-9500801-00 66' 18 G1605-870-000 10 16 G3210-270-000 22 12 
81707-555-000 22 17 E1090-700-000 30 49 G1606-870-000 10 17 G3212-270-000 22 13 
81903-552-000 8 5 E5006-171-000 48 36 G1607-870-000 10 18 G3213-270-000 22 14 
81905-541-AOO 8 6 E7308-700-000 52 31 G1609-870-000 10 27 G3215-270-000 22 15 
81905-541-800 8 7 E9602-701-000 63 9 G1610-870-000 10 33 G3216-270-000 34 28 
81905-541-COO 8 8 61611-870-000 10 28 G3501-870-0AO 20 I 
81905-541-000 8 9 GCT-02906000 70 15 61801-870-000 12 1 G3501-870-000 20 2 
81909-505-000 8 18 GSS-29207000 30 24 G1802-870-0AO 12 2 G3502-870-000 20 6 
82403-232-000 14 27 6SS-29207000 32 18 G1804-870-000 12 3 G3503-870-000 20 10 
82414-761-000 18 26 GSS-29211000 30 23 G1805-870-000 12 4 G3504-870-00A 20 4 
82519-850-0AO 52 30 GSS-29212000 70 17 61806-870-080 12 5 G3504-870-008 20 5 
82557-280-00A 16 17 GSS-294010AO 32 17 G1808-870-000 12 6 G3505-870-000 20 3 
82616-372-000 20 22 61105-870-000 2 1 G1809-870-000 12 7 G3506-870-000 20 53 
83108-850-000 52 37 Gl106-870-000 2 2 G1810-870-000 12 8 G3507-870-000 20 54 
83118-552-EOO 14 37 G1111-870-000 2 3 Gl811-870-0AO 12 9 G3508-870-0AO 20 55 
83118-552-FOO 14 13 G1112-870-000 2 4 G1813-870-0AO 12 10 G3509-870-000 20 52 
83125-012-000 34 30 61113-870-000 2 5 G1813-870-000 12 11 63510-870-000 20 57 
83126-012-000 34 31 Gll16-870-000 2 6 G1814-870-AOA 12 31 63511-870-000 20 50 
83127-127-000 22 19 G11!7-870-000 2 7 G1814-870-00A 12 30 63512-870-000 20 49 
83129-012-800 34 32 Gl118-870-000 2 8 G1815-870-0AO 12 17 63513-870-000 20 58 
83210-77!-000 22 16 Gl1!9-870-000 2 9 Gl816-870-0AO 12 28 63514-870-000 20 59 
83309-481-0AO 72 23 61120-870-000 2 10 Gl901-870-0AO 8 32 G3515-870-000 20 60 
83311-012-000 72 4 61121-870-000 2 11 G!902-870-080 8 2 G3516-870-000 20 61 
83317-704-000 72 18 61122-870-000 2 12 61902-870-0CO 8 1 G3517-870-0AO 20 62 
83320-704-LOO-A 72 3 G 1123-870-000 2 13 G1903-870-000 8 3 63518-870-000 20 63 
83508-220-000 2 59 Gl126-870-0AO 2 26 62301-870-000 14 35 63519-870-000 20 51 
83508-220-000 18 45 61131-870-000 2 14 G2302-870-000 14 1 63520-870-000 20 64 
83508-220-000 20 23 Gl133-870-000 2 15 62303-870-0AO 14 23 G3521-870-000 20 65 
83508-280-000 20 19 61134-870-000 2 16 62303-870-000 14 24 63522-870-000 20 66 
83514-412-000 20 21 Gl!35-870-000 2 17 G2304-870-000 14 25 G3523-870-000 20 67 
83520-220-000 20 20 Gl136-870-000 2 23 G2305-870-000 14 26 G3524-870-0AO 20 17 
83525-357-000 20 25 G1137-870-000 2 29 62306-870-000 14 3 63525-870-0AO 20 18 
83529-226-000 20 26 Gl141-870-000 2 27 G2307-870-000 14 4 63526-870-000 20 69 

- 73-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



,.._TTT"-AC' = T r-" T T l'.TT""> H' ...,..- ,..,. >:>AR'T'~ ~Ell 

PA::;:,:o P~E ~~F PA::;:~o P~E ~~F PA~~O P~E ~~F r~r,.Ho P~E ~~F 

G3527-870-000 20 71 G5521·870-ooo 60 13 66101-870-000 56 1 06344·871·000 52 9 
63528-870-000 20 68 05522-870-000 60 14 66102-870-000 56 2 66345-871-000 52 10 
63529-870-000 20 70 05523-870-000 60 15 06103·870-000 56 3 66346·871-000 52 11 
G5001-870·0AO 24 1 G5525·870-000 62 21 G6104-870-000 56 4 G6347-87l·OOO 52 12 
65001-87o-ooo 24 2 65527-870-000 60 17 66105-870-000 56 5 66348·871-000 52 13 
G5002-870-000 24 3 65528-870-000 60 36 66106·870-000 55 6 G6349-871-000 52 14 
G5003·163-000 70 24 G5529·870-000 60 37 G6107·870·000 56 7 66508-0l0-000 2 18 
65003-870-000 24 1 G5530-870·000 62 22 00108-870-000 56 8 07501-870·000 44 1 
G5004-870-000 24 12 G5531-870-000 60 18 G51 09-870-000 56 9 07502·870·000 44 2 
G5005-870-000 24 10 05532·870-000 62 10 G61l0-870-tl00 50 5 07503-870-000 44 3 
asoo6-87o-ooo 24 15 65533·870-000 60 19 G6111-870-000 50 6 07504·870·000 44 4 
65005-870·000 36 30 65534-870·000 60 34 G6112·870-000 50 7 67505-870-0AO 44 5 
05007·870-0AO 26 1 G5535·870·000 62 11 G6113·870·000 50 8 G7507·870-000 44 6 
65022-870-000 26 4 G5535·870-000 62 12 G6114-870-000 50 9 07508·870-000 44 7 
G5023-870-0AO 26 7 G5537-87o-ooo 60 20 G6115-870-tl00 56 10 G7509-870·000 44 8 
65024-870-0AO 26 10 65538-870-000 60 21 G6116-870·000 56 11 67510·870-000 44 9 
G5025·870-000 26 12 G5539·870-000 60 62 G6117-870-000 56 12 67511·870-000 42 1 
65026-870·000 26 11 65540-870-000 62 34 G6118·870-000 44 33 G7512·870·000 42 2 
G5027-870-000 26 14 G5541-870·000 60 58 G6118-870·000 56 13 G7513·87o-ooo 44 10 
65028-870-tlOO 26 15 G5542·870-000 62 36 G6119-870-000 56 43 G7514·87o-ooo 42 3 
G5029-870-0oO 26 16 05543-870-000 62 37 00120-870-{)00 56 44 67515-870-000 42 4 
G5030-171-000 24 14 05544-870-000 62 38 G6201·870-0AO 54 1 G7516-870·000 42 5 
G5030-17l-OOO 36 32 G5545-87o-ooo 60 64 I G6201-870-000 54 2 67517·870-000 42 6 
65030-870-000 26 17 G6001·870·000 48 1 G6202-870-000 54 3 G7518-870-000 42 7 
G5031-870-000 26 18 G6002·870-000 46 2 66203-870-000 54 4 G7519·870·000 42 8 
G5032-870-000 26 21 osoos-87o-ooo 48 3 G6204·870-000 54 5 G7520-87o·OOO 42 9 
G5033-870-000 26 24 66004-870-000 46 4 66205-870-00A 54 21 G7521·870·000 42 10 
G5034·870-000 26 27 66005·870-000 46 5 66205·870-000 54 6 G7522·870-000 44 11 
G5035-87o-ooo 26 28 G6006·870·000 46 6 06251-870-000 58 1 67523-870-000 44 12 
G5036-870-000 28 1 66007-870-000 46 7 66252-870-000 58 2 67524-870-000 34 23 
G5037-870-000 28 6 06008-870-000 46 8 66253·870-0AA 58 g 67524-870·000 34 27 
65038·870-000 28 7 06009-870-000 46 g 66253-870-0AB 58 10 G7524·870-tl00 36 13 
05039-870-000 28 10 G6010-870-tlOO 46 10 66254-870-000 58 3 • 67524-870-tlOO 36 26 
G5040·870-000 28 11 neoll-87o-ooo 46 11 06255·870·000 58 4 G7524·870·000 36 31 
G5041·87o-ooo 28 14 G6011-870-000 60 3& 1)5256-870-000 58 5 67524·870-000 42 11 
65042-870-000 28 18 66012-870·000 46 12 66257·870-tlAO 58 6 67524-870·000 48 34 
65043-870·000 28 21 G6012-87o-ooo 56 17 66259-870-000 58 1 G7525-870·000 34 24 
G5044-87o-ooo 28 23 I G60l2·870-000 60 39 00263-870-000 58 8 G7525-87o-ooo 36 14 
G5045-870-000 28 39 1 G6013·870-tl00 46 13 66301-870·000 48 2 G7525-37o-ooo 36 '2:1 
65046-870-QOO 28 27 66013-870·000 60 40 G6302-870-000 48 3 67525-870-tlOO 42 12 
G5047·870-000 28 29 GSOH-870-000 46 14 00303-870-000 48 4 G7526-870·080 -« 13 
65048-870-000 26 29 G6014·870-000 56 18 00304-870-QOO 48 5 G8001·870-QOO 36 1 
G5049·87o-ooo 26 30 06014·870-QOO 60 63 00305-870-tlOO 48 6 aaoo2-87o-ooo 34 1 
G5050-870·000 26 31 06015-870-000 48 15 0031l5-870-0GO 48 1 G8003-870·000 34 2 asos Hsio-ooo 28 32 G5ois-s7o-ooo 60 41 G6307~870~000 48 8 G8004-87o-ooo "34 3 
65052-870-000 28 33 000!6·870-000 46 16 G6308·870·000 48 9 G8005·870-000 36 1 
G5120-17I·OOO 48 35 GS016-87o-ooo 56 19 G6309·870-000 48 10 1 G8007·870·000 34 4 
G5120·17l-OOO 48 36 G6017·870-QOO 48 17 0631 0·870-000 48 11 G8008-870-tl00 34 5 
05216-164-000 42 14 G6017·870-000 60 43 G6311-87o-ooo 48 12 G8009-870-000 34 6 
G5242-164-000 70 20 G6018-870-000 46 18 00312·870-000 48 13 G8010-870·0o0 34 7 
65317-170-000 32 11 66018-870-000 58 20 G6313·870·000 48 14 68011-870-000 38 2 
G5317-170-000 36 15 G60!8-870·000 60 42 66314-870·000 48 15 G8012·870·000 38 3 
G5458-116·0QO 40 37 G6019·870·000 48 21 u6315·87o-ooo 48 16 08013·870-0AO 34 8 
assot-87o-ooo 52 I G6019-870·000 50 4 G6316·870·000 48 17. aao13-87o-ooo 34 9 
G5501·871-000 60 71 66019-870-000 50 24 00317-870-000 48 18 G8014-870-0AO 34 12 
G5502-870·000 62 2 06019-870-000 52 17 00318-870-tlOO 48 19 G8014·870-000 34 13 
G5502·871-000 60 72 G602o-870-000 48 22 G53!9-87o-ooo 48 20 G8015-870·0AO 34 14 
G5503·870·000 60 1 G602!-870-000 45 19 G6331-87o-ooo 50 2 G8018-87o-ooo 36 2 
G5504-870·000 60 2 00022-870·000 48 23 G6332·870·000 50 3 G80!9-87o-ooo 36 3 
G5505-870·000 50 3 06023-870-tlOO 48 20 G6335·870·000 50 19 G8020·870-0GO 36 4 
G5506-870-000 60 4 G6024·870-000 45 21 G6335-87l·OOO 52 1 G8022-870-tl00 36 5 
G5507-870·000 60 5 G5025-870·000 46 22 116336·870-000 50 20 G8023-870-000 36 6 
G5508·870-000 50 6 06026-870-000 46 23 00336·871-0AO 52 2 G8024·870-000 36 7 
G5509-a7o-ooo 60 7 G6027-870-000 46 24 00337·870-tlOO 50 21 G8025-870-0GO 34 18 
G5510·870-000 52 3 00028-870-000 48 25 G6337 -871-tlAO 52 3 68025-870-0AO 36 8 
G5511-870·000 62 4 G6028·870-000 58 28 G6336-870·000 50 22 G8026-870-00o 36 9 
G5512-870·000 62 5 G6029-870-000 48 26 G6338·870-tl00 52 15 oso28-87o-tloo 36 10 
05513-870-000 60 8 05030-870-000 46 27 . G6339·870·000 50 23 G8029-870-000 36 11 
65514·870-000 62 6 66031·870-000 48 24 G6339-87o-ooo 52 16 asoao-87o-ooo 36 12 
65515·870-tlOO 60 9 66032-870-000 48 25 00339·871-tlOO 52 4 68031-870-tlOO 34 19 
05516-870·000 62 7 66033-870-000 48 26 66340·811-000 52 5 G8032-870-000 34 20 
655!7-870-000 62 8 66034-870-000 48 27 06341-870·000 52 26 68033-870-0AO 22 1 
G5518·870-QOO 60 10 66035-870-000 48 28 66341·871-tlOO 52 6 08033-870-000 22 2 
65519-164·000 44 22 66036-870-000 48 29 G6342·870-000 52' 27 G8034-87o-ooo 22 3 
65519·870-000 60 11 66038-870·000 48 28 66342·871·000 52 7 G8035-870-0AO 22 4 
65520·870-000 60 12 G6040-870-tl00 48 65 G6343-871-000 52 8 68036·870-0AO 34 21 

-74-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N"TJf'VIF 'R I CAL INnE:X: OF PARTS ':IO:ql 

PA~~O PAGE REF' PART HO PAGE REF' PART HO PAGE REF' PART HO PAGE REF 
'B NO £5 '!I NO ~- _l[ _HQ_ ~ l!' NO 

G8036-870-000 34 22 HX-0029800-00 66 2 HII-6060001-SC 44 49 PJ-0460525-03 52 35 
G8037-870-0AO 36 23 HX-0030700-00 48 43 HII-6060001-SC 44 53 PJ-0460525-03 54 11 
G8037-870-0BO 36 22 HX-0033000-0A 66 20 HII-6060001-SC 44 54 PJ-0460540-02 2 55 
G8039-870-000 36 24 HX-0033000-00 66 19 HII-6060001-SC 44 55 PJ-3010652-01 54 10 
08040-870-000 36 25 HX-0033900-00 40 46 HII-6060001-SC 60 61 PJ-3020800-01 44 21 
08041-870- 0AO 34 46 HX-0033900-00 63 10 HII-6060001-SD 40 31 PJ-3040405-04 58 14 
08041 -870-000 34 47 HX-0041200-00 30 36 HII-6060003-SC 26 41 PJ-3040405-05 44 28 
08042-870-000 34 48 HII-6080001 -SC 46 60 PJ-3040405-05 62 39 
08043-870-000 34 49 J1071-000-000 70 9 HH-6080001-SC 58 27 PJ-3040452-03 40 42 
08201-870-000 30 1 HH-6080001-SD 28 37 PJ-3040605-01 40 18 
08202-870-000 30 2 HA1-12005000 22 23 HH-6080001-SD 46 59 PJ-3040651-01 44 27 
08203-870-000 30 3 HA0 -11532000 72 22 HH-6080003-SB 62 20 PJ-3040651-03 46 33 
08204 -870-000 30 4 IIAT-80230!00 58 15 HN-6120003-SC 44 56 PJ-3040651-03 56 16 
08205-870-000 30 5 HDF-RX1001LO 70 18 HN-6160013-SH 60 53 PJ-3040651-03 60 66 
08206 -870-000 30 6 NDF - RX3500CO 70 19 HN-6540013-SB 44 50 PJ-3040652-01 40 17 
08207-870-000 30 7 N1001 -060-000 66 16 HH-6540063-SB 56 42 PJ-3040851-02 40 15 
08208-870-000 30 8 H1001-570-0AO 66 8 HN-7040012-SC 44 57 PJ-3040852-02 40 12 
08209-870-000 30 9 N1002-570-000 66 15 HH-7040032-SC 30 45 PJ-3050600-04 40 43 
08210-870-000 30 10 N1003-570- 0AO 66 9 HH-7040032-SC 30 46 PJ-3050600-04 58 29 
08211-870-000 30 11 N1004-570-000 66 3 HH-7050032-SC 30 47 PJ-3050800-01 40 45 
08212-870-000 30 12 N1005-570-0AO 63 3 HH-7050032-SC 44 51 PJ-3050800-02 40 16 
G8213-870-00A 30 13 N1006-570-000 66 5 HH-7060032-SC 44 52 PJ-3050851-02 40 14 
08213-870-008 32 1 N8505-570 -0AO 64 8 HS-6090310-SH 40 33 PJ-3080400-02 48 40 
08213 -870-00C 30 14 N8506-570-0AO 64 3 HS-6090310-SP 2 34 PJ-3080600-01 46 61 
G8213 -870-00D 30 15 N8511-570-0AO 64 4 HS-6110310-SP 14 30 PJ-3080800-01 40 13 
08213-870-00E 30 16 N8514-570-0AO 64 1 HS-6110310-SP 34 44 PJ-3090052-01 70 22 
08213-870-00F' 32 2 N8516-570-0AO 64 5 HS-6110310-SP 50 18 PJ-4010003-00 46 31 
08213-870-000 32 ~ N8518-570-0AO 68 10 HS-6110310-SP 52 25 PJ-4010004-00 48 39 
08213-870-00H 30 17 118520-570-0AO 64 "( HS-6110360-SP 48 69 PJ-4010005-00 60 73 
08214-870-000 30 18 N8521 -570-0AO 64 6 HS-6110360-TP 50 17 PJ-4010006-00 52 32 
G8214-870-000 32 4 N8526-570-0AO 66 13 HS-6110420-SP 48 35 PV-0151100-00 44 20 
08215-870-000 30 19 N8528-570-0AO 66 10 HS-6120310-SP 20 48 PV-1351170-00 40 5 
08216-870-000 30 20 N8529-570-0AO 66 11 HS-6150430-SP 16 30 PV-1352030-00 40 6 
G8217-870-0A8 30 41 N8531-570-0AO 64 20 HS-6150430-SP 18 37 PV-1$5~0-00 40 41 
08217-870-00A 30 21 N8534-570-0AO 64 13 PX-0552010-00 <40 11 
G8218-870-0AA 30 22 N8539-570-0AO 64 16 PA-1001019-00 48 37 
G8218-870-00B 30 51 N8544-570-0AO 64 17 PA-1200504-00 ·52 33 RC-0150001-KP 4 26 
G8219-870-000 30 48 N8545-570-0AO 66 1 PA-1203002-AO 54 8 RC-1200001-KP 14 36 
G8220-870-000 32 10 M8547-570-0AO 64 19 PA-1601007-AO 48 38 RC-1201011-KP 14 32 
G8225-870-0AO 32 5 M8590-570-AAA 64 10 PA-1601515-AO 10 7 RC-1400001-~P 56 22 
G8226-870-0AO 32 6 N8590-570-AAB 64 9 PA- 1601519-AO 52 34 RC-1600001-KP 60 35 
G8227-870-0AO 32 7 H8590-570-BAO 64 22 PA-2000601-AO 18 46 RE-0200000-1(0 14 16 
G8228-870-0AO 32 8 H8590-570-CAO 64 21 PA-2002517-AO 58 11 RE-0300000-1(0 48 65 
G8229-870-0AO 32 9 H8591-570-BAO 64 12 PA-2002518-AO 58 12 RE-0400000-1(0 18 15 
08232-870-0AO 32 12 118591-570-CAB 64 2 PA-2502003-AO 44 16 RE-0500000-1(0 18 27 
08240-870-000 32 13 H8591-570-DAO 64 14 PA-2510002-AO 44 15 RE-0600000-1(0 18 16 
08241-870-000 32 14 M8591-570-EAO 64 18 PA-3200502-00 62 9 RE-0800000-1(0 16 31 
G8242-870-000 32 15 H8592-570-AAO 64 11 PA-3202503-00 60 24 R0-0442401-00 8 10 
G8243-870-000 32 16 H8592-570-BA0 64 23 PA-3205003-AO 46 29 R0-1482402-00 4 25 
G8244-870-000 30 50 H8601-570-AAO 68 1 PA-3205004-AO 46 30 R0-1952401-00 12 13 
08501-870-0AO 40 1 N8602-570-0AO 68 13 PA-3207502-AO 44 17 
G8501-871-0AO 40 44 N8603-570-AAO 68 5 PA-3210001-AO 44 14 SB - 11 000 07-00 6 10 
G8502-870-0AO 40 2 M8604-570-0AO 66 14 PA-3240001-AO 56 14 SB-1120002-00 6 9 
G8504-870-QAQ 40 3 H8605-570-CAO 63 6 PA-5001001-AO 54 7 SB- 1150004-00 4 24 
68505-870-0AO 40 4 M8901-570-0AO 63 1 PA-8000130-00 62 13 SD-0450211-SP 18 41 
68500~870-000 .(0 38 H8903-570-000 68 7 PA-9000500-00 44 18 SD-0500803-TP 14 31 
G9101-870-000 70 1 118904-570-000 68 8 PA-9000500-00 58 13 SD-0550212-TP 14 15 
09102-870-000 70 2 H8905-570-000 68 9 PA-9000510-00 44 19 SD-0600181-TP 16 18 

H8908-570-000 63 5 PA-9000510-00 46 32 SD-0600321-ST 52 38 
HA-0003000-01( 34 16 PA-9000510-00 56 15 SD-0600361-SP 18 28 
HA-0030500-0A 36 18 HH-6030001-SC 22 39 PA-9000520-00 54 9 SD-0600361-SP 18 29 
HA-0030500-0B 36 17 HII-6030001-SC 22 40 PC-0105110-00 44 26 SD-0600361-SP 18 43 
HA-0031800-00 36 16 HH-6030001-SC 36 48· PC-0124010-00 40 8 SD-0600401-TP 18 51 
HD-0003800-00 60 74 HH-6040001-SC 28 16 PC-0126010-00 40 9 SD-0600403-TP 16 33 
HD-0008000-00 4 40 HM-6040001-SC 28 31 PC-0151060-00 44 25 SD-0600411-TP 48 49 
HD-0008000-00 28 38 HH-6040001-SC 30 43 PC-0151060-00 60 65 SD-0640321-TP 14 14 
HD-0009000-00 34 10 HH-6040001-SC 48 1 PC-0151060-00 62 35 SD-0640391-TP 16 19 
HL-0093600-09 68 6 HM-6040001-SC 48 70 PC-0151150-00 2 57 SD-0640961-SP 18 30 
HL-0105200-05 68 2 HH-6040003-SC 44 58 PC-0252010-00 40 10 SL-4021291-SC 22 29 
HL-0105200-06 68 3 HM-6050001-SC 30 44 PP ...0252050-AO 40 7 SL-4030681-SC 22 27 
HH-0009900-0B 68 11 HM-6050001-SC 36 47 PJ-0205000-01 2 54 SL-4030681-SC 22 30 
HX-0001200-00 22 42 HH-6050001-SC 36 49 PJ-0320525-03 2 56 SL-4030691-SC 66 12 
HX-0011600-00 68 4 HH-6050001-SE 72 13 PJ-0320525-03 48 41 SL-4030881-SC 4 42 
HX-0012300-00 22 41 HH-6050001-SE 72 17 PJ -0460525-03 10 .8 SL-4030881-SC 28 36 
HX-0023300-0B 48 45 HM-6060001-SC 40 32 PJ -0460525-03 10 37 SL-4030881-SC 66 4 
HX-0023300-00 48 44 HM-6060001-SC 42 13 PJ -0460525-03 18 52 SL-4031041 -SC 34 11 

- 75-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NlJME RICA L If'Jr>R....- .,.,. PAR'r""' -"'ll 

PA~,:o P~E :~F PA~,:o P~E :~F PA~,:o P~E ~~F P~~NO P~E :~F 

SL·4031091·SC 40 40 SM-6051002-TH 44 35 SM-6082002-TH 26 5 SS-4120615-SP 2 32 
SL-4031281-SC 36 39 SM·6051002-TN 48 56 SM-6082002-TH 26 32 SS-4120915-SP 2 33 
SL-4031281-SC 66 6 SM-6051002-TM 52 43 SM-6082002-TH 28 4 SS-4121215-SP 2 20 
SL-4031291·SC 22 31 SK-6051002-TP 58 23 SM-6082002-TH 56 30 SS-4121215-SP 2 21 
SL-4032081-SC 22 28 SM·6051002·TP 60 25 SM-6082002-TH 56 31 SS-4121415-SP 10 31 
SL-4032081-SC 22 32 SH-6051202-TH 52 20 SM-6082002-TH 56 32 SS-4150715-SP 18 18 
SL-4032081-SC 66 21 SM-6051202-TH 52 44 SM-6082502-TH 26 39 ss~4151415-SP 18 35 
SL-4040881-SC 40 47 SM-6051402-TH 50 27 SM-6082502-TH 46 44 SS-5110710-SP 2 24 
SL-4040891-SC 40 21 SM-5051402-TN 56 23 SM·6082502-TN 60 52 SS-6080410-SP · 2 30 
SL-4040891-SC 40 26 SM-6051402-TH 58 20 SM-6082502-TN 62 15 SS-6090510-SP 16 35 
SL-4041081-SC 63 7 SH-6051402-TH 58 21 SM-6082502-TH 62 28 SS-6090510-SP 22 33 
SL-4041081-SC 63 8 SM-6051402-TP 28 19 SM-6083002-TH 26 19 SS-6090510-SP 22 36 
SL-4041001 esc 40 22 SR-6051402-TP 28 34 Sll-608300ZOT!f -26 "22~ SS"-60110670-TP - 1l 25. 
SL-4041091-SC 63 4 SM-6051602-TP 24 11 SM-6083002-TN 26 25 SS-6090670-TP 10 32 
SL-404128}-SC 36 38 SM-6051602-TP 56 24 SM-6083002-TH 62 16 SS-6090670-TP 16 24 
SL-4041691-SC 28 28 SM-6051602-TP 56 25 SM-6083002-TH 62 27 SS-6090810-SP 20 11 
SL-4041891-SC 40 25 SM-6051602-TP 60 26 SM-6083002-TP 38 7 SS-6110480-SP 20 44 
SL-4042091-SC 28 30 SM-6052002-TH 58 22 SM-6083002-TP 56 33 SS-6110480-SP 50 11 
SL-4042591-SC 44 31 Sli-5052002-TP 26 8 SM-6084002-TH 26 2 SS-6110610-TP 2 38 
SL-4043591-SC 46 62 SM-6052002-TP 56 26 SM-6088502-TP 28 2 SS-6110610-TP 16 22 
SL·4051091·SC 66 7 SM-6052502-TH 24 8 SN-6101602-TP 32 23 SS-6110610-TP 20 42 
SL-4051281-SC 22 43 SM-6052502-TH 42 18 SM-6102002-TP 28 8 SS-6110650-TP 20 43 
SL-4051281-SC 34 50 Sl!-6052502-TN 48 57 SM-6102002-TP 28 12 SS-6110670-TP 48 46 
SL-4051291-SC 26 36 SM-6053502-TH 62 23 SM-6102512-TP 46 45 SS-6111210-SP 10 29 
SL-4051291-SC 30 29 SM-6057052-TH 36 36 SM-6102512-TP 46 46 SS-6120620-TP 2 41 
SL-4051291-SC 30 30 SM-6057052-TH 36 37 SM-6103002-TP 60 30 SS-6120620-TP 20 40 
SL-4051291-SC 30 31 SM-6057052-TH 40 19 Sli-6105502-TH 38 6 SS-6120930-SP 4 16 
SL-4051291-SC 30 32 SM-6061002-TP 46 39 SM-6106502-TP 62 29 SS-6121050-SP 16 23 

. SL-4051291-SC 30 33 SM-6061002-TP 56 27 SM-6107002-TP 62 17 SS-6121210-SP 14 19 
SL-4051291-SC 30 34 Sli-6061202-TH 44 36 SII-6126002-TP 46 47 SS·6121220·TP 2 22 
SL-4051291-SC 32 19 SI!-6061202-TH 46 40 SM-6125002-TP 46 48 SS-6121220-TP 4 28 
SL-4051291-SC 32 21 SM-6061402-TH 46 41 SN-6125002-TP 56 34 SS-6121220-TP 6 12 
SL-4051291-SC 32 22 SH-6061402-TN 56 28 SH-8030402-TP 22 37 SS-6121220-TP 6 13 
SL-405129!-SC 68 12 SM-6061402-TH 56 29 SN-8040412-TP 12 26 SS-6121220-TP 34 37 
SL-4051481-SC 28 22 SM-6061602-TN 42 19 SM-8050812-TP 26 13 SS-6121610-TP 8 20 
SL-4051461-SC 28 28 SM-6061602-TH 44 32 SH-8050812-TP 26 43 SS-6121840-SP 20 39 
SL-4051691-SC 30 35 SN-6061602-TH 44 34 SM-8060802-TP 46 49 SS-6122030-SP 20 38 
SL-4061691-SC 40 23 SM-6061602-TN 44 38 SM-8060802-TP 46 50 SS-6123010-SP 2 26 
SL-4061691-SC 40 24 SM-60616¢2-TH so 13 Sl!-11050813-SC 18 44 SS-6123010-SP 10 30 
SM-0040801-SC 30 25 SH-6061602-TH 60 46 SM-9051450-SC 28 24 SS-6123010-SP 18 36 
SM-0041001-SC 30 26 SM-6061602-TP 38 9 Sli-11051450-SC 30 26 SS-6151920-SP 4 44 
SM-0051001-SC 30 27 SM-6061602-TP 58 24 SII-9083213-CH 6¢ 31 SS-6151920-TP 4 27 
SM-1040801-SC 36 19 Sli-6061602-TP 62 26 SM-9063213-cH 62 18 SS-7080510-TP 8 29 
SH-1040801-SP 44 29 SK-6061610-SC 72 6 SM-9081603-SC 63 2 SS-7090610-SP 18 14 
SH-1040801-SP 44 30 S!I-6062002-TH 44 39 SM-11084533-SC 60 29 SS·7091110-SP 10 35 
SII-1041001-SC 32 20 SM-6062002-TH 46 42 SH-9102003-SB 24 16 SS-7091110-SP 20 36 
SM-1041001-SC 32 24 SM-6062002-TN 48 58 SM-9102003-SB 36 35 SS-7110510-SP 20 35 
SH·l041001-SC 32 25 SN-6062002-TH 50 28 SM-9166003-SB 38 5 SS-7110510-SP 22 34 
SM-1044050-SM 48 50 SM-6062002-TH 52 21 SQ-0000401-IIZ 20 34 SS-7110710-SP 16 2 
SH-1051601-SC 62 25 SII-6062002-TH 60 44 SQ-1110401-IIZ 20 16 SS-7110710-SI' 18 34 
SM-4035051-SF 40 39 SH-6062002-TP 24 13 SQ-1110401-IIZ 20 56 SS-7110710-SP 48 46 
SII-4040801-SH 52 40 SII-6062002-TP 38 8 SS-1060210-TP 16 20 SS-7110840-51' 52 28 
SH-4040801-SH 60 16 SM-6082S02·TH 42 20 SS-1110640-TP 50 25 SS·7120710-SP 20 31 
SII-4050501-SC 34 42 SII-6082502-TH 44 37 SS-1110840-TP 52 18 SS-7121410-SP 12 22 
SM-4050801-SC 10 38 SII-6082502-TH 60 28 SS-1110840-SP 34 39 SS-7121610-SP 4 29 
SII-4051405-SE 72 12 SH-6062502-TH 60 47 SS-111 0840-SP 34 40 SS-7150910-TP 2 46 
SM-6040602-TP 54 13 SN-6062502-TP 60 27 88·1110840-SP 50 10 SS-7151550-SP 8 15 
SII-6040802-TH 48 51 SH-6063002-TN 60 59 SS-1110840-SP 52 39 SS-7681650-TP 8 16 
SM-6040802-TP 54 15 SH-6063502-TH 34 25 SS-1121010-SP 16 21 SS-8110520-TP 8 14 
SM-6041002-TN 52 41 SH-6063502-TH 36 20 SS-1121010-SP 16 39 SS-8110520-TP 14 29 
SM-6041002-TN 52 42 SM-6063502-TH 46 43 SS-1121010·SP 16 41 SS-8110520-TP 14 33 
SM-6041002-TP 10 12 SM-6063502-TN 46 63 SS-1121010-SP 34 sa SS-8l!0750-SP 12 23 
SM-6041002-TP 54 12 SM-6063502-TH 60 48. SS-1121010-TP 50 12 SS-8150822-TP 58 17 
SM-6¢41002-TP 54 14 SM-6063502-TP 36 28 SS-2060210-SP 16 10 SS-8151230-SP 4 38 
SM-6041202-TH 48 52 Sli-6063502-TP 62 14 SS-2111010-TP 34 17 SS-8660610-TP 8 12 
SM-6041202-TP 46 38 SH-6064002-TH 24 4 SS-21110l0·TP so 26 SS-8660810-TP 12 24 
SM-60416¢2-TH 58 18 SM-6064002-TH 34 34 SS-2111010-TP 52 19 SS-8660810-TP 4 30 
SH-6041602-TP 28 15 SM-6084002-TN 36 33 SS-4080620-TP 16 11 SS-866¢810-TP 4 31 
SM-6041602-TP 56 45 Sli-6064002-TN 36 34 SS-4110515-SP 20 41 SS-8660810-TP 20 15 
SM-6041802-TN 48 53 SM-6064002-TH 42 17 SS-4110515-SP 34 41 SS-8660830-TP 4 37 
SM-6¢42002-SH 48 54 SII-6064002-TH 42 21 SS-4110715-SP 18 17 SS-8661650-TP 8 13 
SM-6042002-SN 58 19 SH-6065002-TP 26 37 SS-4110815-SP 20 12 SS-9080410-SP 22 35 
SM-6042502-TP 10 13 SM-6¢65002-TP 60 49 SS-4111215-SP 14 18 SS-911 0920-cP 14 28 
SH-6042510-SC 4 32 Sli-6081202-TP 60 50 SS-4112215-SP 16 38 SS-9111010-SP 10 34 
SM-6043052-TH 46 55 SI!-6081552-TP 54 16 SS-4120615-SP 2 til SS-11111820-SP 48 47 
Sli-6050802-TP 40 20 SII-6081552-TP 60 51 SS-4120615-SP 2 31 SS-11151420-TP 14 17 

- 76 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l'.Tl TlVJP' P T r" 1!> T Tl'JOF:X" :JF PAl::>'T'<::: """'"'' PARJ.:O P~E ~~F PA~,:o P~E ~~F PA~~O P~E ~~F P~~KO . P~E !~F 

SS-9151910-SH 12 25 WP-0641601-SC 26 38 WS-0610002-KN 44 46 
WP-0641601-SC 40 28 WS-0610002-KN 44 47 

TA-0400301-HO 14 38 WP-0641601-SC 42 22 WS-0610002-KN 44 48 
TA-0550604-RO 2 52 WP-0641601-SC 42 23 WS-0610002-KN 60 70 
TA-0750404-RO 2 53 VP-0641601-SC 42 24 WS-0610002-KP 40 29 
TA-0750404-RO 22 24 WP-0641601-SC 44 40 WS-0820002-KN 56 41 
TA-0750404-RO 42 16 VP-0641601-SC 44 41 WS-0820002-KP 28 17 
TA-0750704-RO 66 17 WP-0641601-SC 44 42 WS-1020002-KN 24 17 
TA-1050504-RO 2 49 VP-0641601-SC 44 43 VS-1020002-KH 36 45 
TA-1050504-RO 2 51 WP-0641601-SC 46 51 VS-1020002-KK 38 16 
TA-1050504-RO 46 37 WP-0641601-SC 46 52 WS-1643202-KR 38 15 
TA-1250406-RO 10 11 VP-0641601-SC 46 64 WS-1643202-KR 72 21 
TA-1250406-RO 12 14 WP-0641601-SC 48 68 
TA-1250504-RO 2 47 VP-0641601-SC 50 1 105-15203 10 20 
TA-1250804-RO 58 16 WP-0641601-SC 50 16 110-00403 10 5 
TA-1330405-RO 2 48 WP-0641601-SC 52 24 110-01500 10 6 
TA-1330405-RO 2 so WP-0641601-SC 56 36 110-02102 8 33 
TA-1330405-RO 42 15 WP-0641601-SC 60 54 110-05204 8 4 

VP-0641601-SC 60 55 110-18405 14 11 
VP-0320501-SC 22 38 WP-0641601-SC 50 57 110-18504 2 37 
WP-0330501-SB 14 20 WP-0641601-SC 50 60 110-18801 8 27 
VP-0370316-SD 50 14 VP-0641601-SC 60 67 110-21003 2 40 
WP-0430800-SD 54 18 WP-0641601-SC 60 68 110-21003 4 41 
VP-0430800-SD 54 19 WP-0641601-SC 62 30 110-35003 8 23 
WP-0430801-SC 4 33 WP-0641601-SD 38 13 110-35300 8 30 
WP-0430301-SC 30 37 WP-0641601-SD 38 14 110-40052 16 6 
VP-0430801-SC 30 38 VP-0720516-SD 8 17 110-40201 16 7 
VP-0430801-SC 48 59 WP-0841600-SD 38 12 110-40706 18 23 
VP-0430801-SC 48 60 WP-0841600-SE 26 3 110-40706 18 24 
WP-0430801-SC 48 61 VP-0841600-SE 26 6 110-40854 18 4 
WP-0430801-SC 48 62 VP-0841600-SE 26 20 110-40953 18 5 
WP-0430801-SC 52 45 WP-0841600-SE 26 23 110-41308 18 6 
WP-0430801-SC 52 46 VP-0841600-SE 26 26 110-41407 18 7 
WP-0450000-SD 54 17 VP-0841600-SE 26 33 110-41506 18 8 
VP-0450801-SD 34 45 WP-0841600-SE 26 40 110-41704 18 10 
VP-0450801-SD 48 64 VP-0841600-SE 28 3 110-41852 18 11 
VP-0450801-SD 50 29 VP-0841600-SE 28 5 110-42058 18 12 
VP-0450801-SD 52 22 VP-0841601-SC 46 53 110-42306 16 28 
VP-0450801-SD 52 29 WP-0841601-SC 46 54 110-42751 18 13 
WP-0450826-SC 10 39 WP-0841601-SC 56 37 110-42850 12 19 
VP-ll480856-SP 18 42 WP-0841601-SC 56 38 110-42959 12 18 
VP-0480856-SP 50 15 VP-0841601-SC 56 40 110-43700 18 9 
WP-0501016-SC 4 21 VP-0841601-SC 56 26 110-71008 2 35 
WP-0531 001-SC 2· 58 WP-0841601-SC 60 32 110-71602 10 21 
VP-0531001-SC 24 9 VP-0841601-SC 60 56 110-71701 10 22 
WP-0531001-SC 26 9 VP-0841601-SC 60 69 110-72451 2 36 
VP-0531001-SC 28 20 WP-ll841601-SC 62 31 110-91006 10 4 
VP-0531001-SC 28 25 VP-0841601-SC 62 32 110-94804 18 22 
VP-0531001-SC 28 35 VP-1021016-SD 14 34 110-95304 18 3 
VP-0531001-SC 30 39 WP-1052000-SC 24 18 111-83605 72 14 
VP-0531001-SC 30 40 VP-1052000-SC 36 42 111-83654 72 1 
VP-0531001-SC 34 35 VP-1052000-SD 28 9 111-83704 72 10 
VP-0531001-SC 36 43 VP-1052000-SD 28 13 111-83803 72 9 
VP-0531001-SC 36 44 VP-1052001-SC 36 11 111-83803 72 15 
VP-0531001-SC 40 27 WP-1052001-SC 44 44 ll1-83902 72 5 
VP-0531001-SC 48 66 VP-1052001-SC 46 56 111-84009 72 2 
VP-0531001-SC 48 67 VP-1052001-SC 60 33 111-84108 72 8 
VP-0531001-SC 50 30 VP-1052001-SC 62 19 111-84207 72 11 
VP-0531001-SC 52 23 VP-1052001-SC 62 33 111-84306 72 7 
VP-0531001-SC 52 47 VP-1101016-SD 46 55 112-73505 16 16 
VP-0531001-SC 56 35 WP-1302501-SC 32 26 113-ll5513 2 39 
VP-0612516-SD 4 13 VP-1302501-SC 46 57 113-05513 40 34 

. VP-ll62101ll-SD f2 27 VP-1302501-SC 46 53 115-:!:&809 20 45 
VP-0621016-SD 58 25 VP-1302501-SC 56 39 118-04408 4 35 
WP-0621016-SH 16 29 VP-1702600-SO 72 19 119-11203 12 12 
WP-0621016-SH 18 38 WP-1702616-SE 38 10 135-07405 38 4 
VP-0641026-SP 10 36 \IS-0410002-KP 54 20 135-22305 22 22 
VP-0641600-SC 34 26 VS-0451040-KP 10 40 137-21006 18 48 
VP-0641600-SC 34 43 VS·0510002-KH 30 42 137-28001 60 45 
VP-0641600-SC 36 21 VS-0510002-KN 34 36 137-67405 20 8 
VP-064!600-SC 36 29 WS-0510002-KH 36 46 137-90902 62 24 
VP-0641600-SC 36 40 WS-0510002-KH 48 63 161-11403 40 35 
VP-0641600-SC 36 41 VS-0510002-KH 72 16 161-11502 40 36 
WP-0641600-SC 42 25 VS-0610002-KH 24 5 162-03507 34 15 
VP-0641600-SC 42 26 VS-0610002-KH 40 30 
VP-0641601-SC 24 6 VS-0610002-KN 44 45 

-77-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LIUKI 

JUKI CORPORATION 

JUKI~it~tt 

d:51\tl '*~' ~ffi~l;:t 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

* ::::..~1~-·;; '):A f--l<l:illld'&CS<&~1:::6'J715tJ:( ~il!9 Q$1.J'<!5'J <1<9 o 

*The descript1on covered in this parts list is subject to change tor improvement ot the commodity without n< 
*::::.. ~H-·;;~;<.t-.1<1:, 1993~12~ml'f~~SEtt~L'IiUil· EP~JGt:::t.~L'9o 
*This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of December 1993. 

Printed in Japar From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




